Mark box below if there is a deficiency.

[ ] 1. Parking in a Fire Lane

I::] 2. Occupant Load Not Posted

[:___] 3. Occupants in Excess of Posted Limit
[:] 4. Emergency/Exit Lights Inoperable

ORLANDQO FIRE DEPARTMENT
EXIT CHECK

Ve

-
AL I

WA LY

[] 10. Obstructed Exit or Exitway
[] 11. Excessive Combustibles

[ ] 12. Combustibles in Exitway
[_] 13. Other (Listed Below)

[_] 5. Exit Doors Locked 1]

[_] 6. Aisles Obstructed L1

[_] 7. Exit Door or Hardware Inoperable ]
[_] 8. Improper Locks on Required Exit Doors ]
[_] 9. Seif Closing Doors Blocked Open ]

This review was cursory in nature and may not have revealed all possible fire code violations. This review is to assist in maintaining safe
premises. The deficiencies noted above must be corrected immediately. Other fire code violations may be noted by a full inspection
conducted by the Fire Safety Management Division. For further information, please call 407-246-2386.

Remarks:

NN Ly A 7\\/\ < h ATV

NRYAIY A RO LS LN

(Note to Customer: Signature below is to acknowledge receip s-Heport)
~~~~~~~ 3-17-07
Customer Name (Print) i Date
LT > @iley 2-17-07 A5
Company Officer Name (Print) U Erhp # u Signature ? Date and Time

v,

Form #: FSM 920 Rev.05/2002 - Distribution: Original (WHITE) = Fire Safety Management Division Copy ( YELLOW) = Business Ownér™









ORLANDO FIRE DEPARTMENT
COMPANY SURVEY

THIS SURVEY IS PERFORMED BY THE CITY OF ORLANDO FIRE DEPARTMENT IN AN EFFORT TO PREVENT LOSS OF LIFE OR PROPERTY. THIS REPORT

ADVISES YOU OF FIRE AND/OR LIFE SAFETY HAZARDS WHICH REQUIRE YOUR IMMEDIATE ATTENTION. EACH OF THE HAZARD(S) INDICATED

HEREIN IS IN VIOLATION OF THE ORLANDO FIRE PREVENTION CODE. FOR FURTHER INFORMATION PLEASE CONTACT THE FIRE PREVENTION

OFFICE AT 407-246-2386.

A. General Fire Precautions: YES NO N/A D. Fire Protection Equipment: YES NO N/A
1. 1s general storage orderly? 1. Are fire extinguishers provided? —_— e— ——
2. Are combustible waste materials disposed of properly? e 2. Are ﬁre extinguisher§ conspicuously located
3. Are electrical panels and/or meters unobstructed? &dﬂmdmwly available in the event of
4. Are all electrical cords and extension cords 3. Are fire extinguishers tagged annually, and
in good repair? Are extension cords used properly? e e —— maintained properly? _ — —
5. Are electrical cover plates on all switches, Date punched: / /
plugs, and junction boxes? _— - 4. Are fire extinguishers fully charged and
6. Are combustible decorations flame retardant? operational? N —
7. Are shafts for pipes and cables sealed? — —_— 5. Is hood extinguishing system protecting
8. Are fire lanes unobstructed? e conrr.l:nen:‘i:;luco't:kingli equip:neﬁl::a tagged :
o wpmen
9. Is the yard around the business free of weeds or debris? — —_— zTu:cTw? y Dy a feense equp
10. If gated property, is optical opening device functioning? Is the Date punched: / /
emergency code correct? —_— —_— 6. Is commercial cooking equipment, hood
B. Maintenance of Exitways: and ducts free of accurmulated grease? _— — —
1. Are exits clear and unobstructed? — —— 7. If building is sprinklered, is it 100% coverage? _—— —
2. Are doors in or keading to exits unlocked? — — —— 8. Is sprinkler system inspected and tested? _— — —
3. Are stairway doors closed? — ——— (Attach copy of inspection record)
4. Are exit signs posted over or on required 9. Are hoses cabinets and racks — —
exit doors and exitways? _— — — unobstructed?
5. Are exit signs and directional signs properly 10. Are hoses tested and inspected? —_ —— —
illuminated? . — — Date tested: / I
6. Are emergency lights functioning? —_— e — 11. Is fire pump tested annually? —_— —— —
7. Are door self -closing devices functioning? Date tested: /. /
8. Is exit discharge clear? 12. Are fire hydrants maintained? —_—— —
C. Fire Safety Education: E. Fire Alarm Systems:
1. 1s a wrilten evacuation plan provided? —_ ————— 1. Is fire alarm system inspected by a licensed
2. Are records of training provided and current? fire alarm contractor? _— -
3. Do employees have knowledge of : Date tagged: fod
a. Extinguisher type(s) and use — — — (Attach copy of last inspection)
b. Evacuation procedure — ——— — 2. Are smoke detectors operable? — — ——
c. Fire Systems (alarm-sprinkler-hose-detection) —_— F. Special Problems:
d. Fire Safety Practices ) —_— — — 1. Does this business store/handle flammable or
e. Huwdpus materials (M.S.D.S. - labeling combustible liquids in excess of 15 gallons? _——
- handling - storage - etc.) _— — — 2. Does the business have a special fire extinguishing —_— — —
system for hazardous operation?
3. Does this business store/handle hazardous chemicals? —_— — ——
Remarks: '
= AT EIMPTB MWDE DO ANSNCE. Op
P(Z_Fvv\m S OR.ON Qb\moE :
(Note to Customer: Signature below is to acknowledge receipt of this report)
X
Date

Customer Name (Priht) ‘
Zistr

Signatu
2350 s A YULE

Y2

CompanyVOlTicer Name (Print) Emp.#

Signature

‘Date and Time

Form #: FSM 930 Rev 05/2002  Distribution: Original (WHITE} - Fire Safety Management Division

Copy (YELLOW) - Business Owner




ORLANDO FIRE DEPARTMENT

EXIT CHECK
JUAD miLEe - . {61-595- 1432
Mark box below if there is a deficiency.
[ ] 1.Parking in a Fire Lane [ ] 10. Obstructed Exit or Exitway
[ ] 2. Occupant Load Not Posted [ ] 11. Excessive Combustibles
[] 3. Occupants in Excess of Posted Limit [ ] 12. Combustibles in Exitway
[ ] 4. Emergency/Exit Lights Inoperable [ ] 13. Other (Listed Below)
[ ] 5. Exit Doors Locked ]
[] 6. Aisles Obstructed 1]
[] 7. Exit Door or Hardware Inoperable [ ]
[ 8. Improper Locks on Required Exit Doors [ |
:| 9. Self Closing Doors Blocked Open ]

This review was cursory in nature and may not have revealed all possible fire code violations. This review is to assist in maintaining safe
premises. The deficiencies noted above must be corrected immediately. Other fire code violations may be noted by a full inspection
conducted by the Fire Safety Management Division. For further information, please call 407-246-2386.

Remarks:

(Note to Customer: Signature below is to acknowledge receipt of this report)

X TSuanl MULWER nmere

Customer Name (Print) Signature IV Date
37 Whte B x /ké -t/ -0b6
Company Officer Name (Print) Emp.# ' Signdtué "7 Date and Time

Form #: FSM 920 Rev 05/2002  Djstribution: Original (WHITE) - Fire Safety Management Division Copy (YELLOW) - Business Owner




ORLANDO FIRE DEPARTMENT
EXIT CHECK .,
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Mark box below if there is a deficiency.

7. Exit Door or Hardware Inoperable

8. Improper Locks on Required Exit Doors

[ ] 1. Parking in a Fire Lane [ ] 10. Obstructed Exit or Exitway
[ ] 2. Occupant Load Not Posted [ ] 11. Excessive Combustibles
[ ] 3.Occupants in Excess of Posted Limit [ ] 12. Combustibles in Exitway
[ ] 4. Emergency/Exit Lights Inoperable [ ] 13. Other (Listed Below)

[ ] 5. Exit Doors Locked

[ ] 6. Aisles Obstructed

[ ]

[ 1

[ ]

]]]]]

9. Self Closing Doors Blocked Open

This review was cursory in nature and may not have revealed all possible fire code violations. This review is to assist in maintaining safe
premises. The deficiencies noted above must be corrected immediately. Other fire code violations may be noted by a full inspection
conducted by the Fire Safety Mana jeme 1t Division. For further information, please call 407-246-2386.

Remarks: /L() - Vol4a

(Note stomer: ngnature below is to acknowledge receipt of fhis report) )
\ .
ﬁw /iww;/ ks 5/11/%
Customer Name (Prmt) / Signatun\r) Date
Company Officer Name (Print) Er({y # Signatuie ( \ “ Daté and Time

Form #: FSM 920 Rev 05/2002  Distribution: Original (WHITE) - Fire Safety Management Division Copy (YELLOW) - Business Owner

CR e T e s e




ORLANDO FIRE DEPARTMENT
EXIT CHECK

Crenappanyy BEb e N

[ZT 1. Parking in a Fire Lane " 10. Obstructed Exit or Exitway
Iﬁ 2. Occupant Load Not Posted - 11. Excessive Combustibles
Iﬁ 3. Occupants in Excess of Posted Limit - 12. Combustibles in Exitway
Ij 4. Emergency/Exit Lights Inoperable [Z/B. Other (Listed Below)

S. Exit Doors Locked

6. Aisles Obstructed

7. Exit Door or Hardware Inoperable

8. Improper Locks on Required Exit Doors
9. Self Closing Doors Blocked Open

U0

This review was cursory in nature and may not have revealed all possible fire code violations. This review is to assist in maintaining
safe premises. The deficiencies noted ablove must be corrected immediately.Other fire code violations may be noted by a full inspection
conducted bv the Fire Safetv Management Division. For further information. please call 407-246-2386.

Remarks:

] 2D
280 aseeny — 222 fmr  Audgere

Received By: (Signature below is to acknowledge receipt OQF report)

UM MEiunas Ol DU ey 2 230k

Print Name Signatu Date:
Compan,
T Dee . BN zeg e

Print Name Signhture—" Time and Date

Form # FSM 920 Rev 112001  Distribution: Original (WHITE) - Fire Safety Management Division  Copy (YELLOW) - Business Owner
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ORLANDO FIRE DEPARTMENT

EXIT CHECK
Mark box below if there s a deficiency.
[ ] 1.Parking in a Fire Lane [] 10. Obstructed Exit or Exitway
[ ] 2. Occupant Load Not Posted [ ] 11. Excessive Combustibles
[ ] 3. Occupants in Excess of Posted Limit [ ] 12. Combustibles in Exitway
[ ] 4. Emergency/Exit Lights Inoperable [ ] 13. Other (Listed Below)
[ ] 5. Exit Doors Locked ]
[ ] 6. Aisles Obstructed 1]
[ ] 7. Exit Door or Hardware Inoperable [ ]
[____—_:] 8. Improper Locks on Required Exit Doors ]
[__] 9. Self Closing Doors Blocked Open ]

This review was cursory in nature and may not have revealed all possible fire code violations. This review is to assist in maintaining safe
premises. The deficiencies noted above must be corrected immediately. Other fire code violations may be noted by a full inspection
conducted by the Fire Safety Manggement Division. For further information, please call 407-246-2386.

Remarks: M Joola /bv\)S

_(N}mw{&si(/)iner Sl% is to acknowledge receipt o thls report)
13w AN /13/ 06
Customer Name (Print) Signature "Date
&(N\M\L A Cazon (%] x (sl"’%v A Aﬂ\ ///5/09, ‘0
Company Officer Name (Print) / O Emp.# Slgnatuw Date and Time

Form #: FSM 920 Rev 05/2002  Djstribution: Original (WHITE) - Fire Safety Management Division . Copy (YELLOW) - Business Owner



ORLANDO FIRE DEPARTMENT
EXIT CHECK ,

L
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ORLANDC, FL 32800000

G G4, 1 LS, (4 IR BT

Mark box below if there is a deficiency.

[ ] 1.Parking in a Fire Lane [ ] 10. Obstructed Exit or Exitway
[ ] 2. Occupant Load Not Posted [ ] 11. Excessive Combustibles

[ ] 3. Occupants in Excess of Posted Limit [ ] 12. Combustibles in Exitway
[ ] 4. Emergency/Exit Lights Inoperable [ ] 13. Other (Listed Below)

[ ] 5. Exit Doors Locked 1]

[__] 6. Aisles Obstructed 1]

[] 7. Exit Door or Hardware Inoperable [ ]

|::| 8. Improper Locks on Required Exit Doors [ ]

[ ] 9. Self Closing Doors Blocked Open ]

This review was cursory in nature and may not have revealed all possible fire code violations. This review is to assist in maintaining safe
premises. The deficiencies noted above must be corrected immediately. Other fire code violations may be noted by a full inspection
conducted by the Fire Safety Management Division. For further information, please call 407-246-2386.

Remarks:

Wtomer Signat@iye below is to acknowledge recelpt of this rgfort) . /2 / é ér\
/ MQW

Cuistomer Nafe (Brint) Date
G5 D @/Zg DTS Ty

Company Officer Name (Print) Emp. # Signature Date and Time

Form #: FSM 920 Rev 05/2002  Distribution: Original (WHITE) - Fire Safety Management Division Copy (YELLOW) - Business Owner
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ORLANDO FIRE DEPARTMENT
COMPANY SURVEY

ey BRI

{2 Porshmess Nawya: POLBE
Loiation: 1912 8 ORANGE AVE Busdiess Prome: (715493889

Ciiytitates ORLANDO, 8L, Station Nov  Stahon 115 Coempany: Ausenbly

w9seit Marg ety Mt Address Doy Vivwe Phowe  Aiter Tloars Viome
REVIN CALLABAN  Ocoupant 1 19128 ORANGE AVE ORLANLDG, BL 328000000 (407540- 2885 (ANTIREG-S084
Ashlvifios: Assighad b Assignment Dates Sehedade Daten
INGPCoanp Burvey Titial nsp Statiom, Station 98, € AWM 25 30N 2005

THIS SURVEY IS PERFORMED BY THE CITY OF ORLANDO FIRE DEPARTMENT IN AN EFFORT TO PREVENT LOSS OF LIFE OR PROPERTY. THIS REPORT
ADVISES YOU OF FIRE AND/OR LIFE SAFETY HAZARDS WHICH REQUIRE YOUR IMMEDIATE ATTENTION. EACH OF THE HAZARD(S) INDICATED
HEREIN IS IN VIOLATION OF THE ORLANDO FIRE PREVENTION CODE. FOR FURTHER INFORMATION PLEASE CONTACT THE FIRE PREVENTION

OFFICE AT 407-246-2386.

A. General Fire Precautions:
1. Is general storage orderly?
2. Are combustible waste materials disposed of properly?
3. Are electrical panels and/or meters unobstructed?
4. Are all electrical cords and extension cords
in good repair? Are extension cords used properly?
. Are electrical cover plates on all switches,
plugs, and junction boxes?
. Are combustible decorations flame retardant?
. Are shafts for pipes and cables sealed?
. Are fire lanes unobstructed?
. Is the yard around the business free of weeds or debris?
10. If gated property, is optical opening device functioning? Is the
emergency code commect?

W

o 00 o

NNNNRCE T NRRE I RR T RRRI T N E

Z

[¢] N/A D. Fire Protection Equipment: YES

1. Are fire extinguishers provided?

2. Are fire extinguishers conspicuously located
and immediately available in the event of
fire?

3. Are fire extinguishers tagged annually, and

maintained properly? ( el
Datepunched: ____/___/ (= )

4. Are fire extinguishers fully charged and
operational?

5. Is hood extinguishing system protecting
commercial cooking equipment tagged

ly by a licensed fire equip

contractor?
Date punched: ____/. /

6. Is commercial cooking equipment, hood

NRN

R TR N TR T
|

B. Mailntenance of Exitways: and ducts free of accumulated grease? e
1. Are exits clear and unobstructed? — 7. If building is sprinklered, is it 100% coverage? -_—
2. Are doors in or leading to exits unlocked? — 8. Is sprinkler system inspected and tested? _—
3. Are stairway doors closed? —_— (Attach copy of inspection record)
4, Are exit signs posted over or on required 9. Are hoses cabinets and racks —_
exit doors and exitways? — unobstructed?
5. Are exit signs and directional signs properly 10. Are hoses tested and inspected? —_—
illuminated? . —_— Date tested: ___ /___/
6. Are emergency lights functioning? —_— 11. Is fire pusnp tested annually? —_—
7. Are door seif -closing devices functioning? Datetested: _ / [/
8. Is exit discharge clear? 12. Are fire hydrants maintained? —
C. Fire Safety Education: E. Fire Alarm Systems:
1. Is a written evacuation plan provided? —_— 1. Is fire alarm system inspected by a licensed
2. Are records of training provided and current? —_— fire alarm contractor? —_—
3. Do employees have knowledge of : Datetagged: ___/___/_
a. Extinguisher type(s) and use JE— (Attach copy of last inspection)
b. Evacuation procedure — 2. Are smoke detectors operable? —_—
c. Fire Systems (alarm-sprinkler-hose-detection) F. Special Problems:
d. Fire Safety Practices . — 1. Does this business store/handle flammable or
e. Huzardous materials (M.S.D.S. - labeling combustible liquids in excess of 15 gallons? —

- handling - storage - etc.)

Remarks:

2. Does the business have a special fire extinguishing
system for hazardous operation?
3. Does this business store/handle hazardous chemicals?

NO

RERE

NN
I NN NS S VI N A

|

)
I ) // /
(Nﬁ o mmep ignaturg below is to agknowledge receipt of W’W
[ A/ag A 7 oC x
C r Name 4Peigt) ’ Signature ) T~ Date
5 / DA é x v = // -5 ST
Company Officer Name (Print) Emp.# Signature Date and Time ]
Form #: FSM 930 Rev 05/2002  Distribution: Original (WHITE) - ent Division opy (
b i e e T e abeibentiisre £ ietpdeee] FSTEHITRG L S : s Sy 1




Mark box below if there is a deficiency.

1. Parking in a Fire Lane

2. Occupant Load Not Posted

3. Occupants in Excess of Posted Limit
4. Emergency/Exit Lights Inoperable
5. Exit Doors Locked

6. Aisles Obstructed

7. Exit Door or Hardware Inoperable

JUutuutod

9. Self Closing Doors Blocked Open

ORLANDO FIRE DEPARTMENT
EXIT CHECK

[ ] 10. Obstructed Exit or Exitway
[ ] 11. Excessive Combustibles

[ ] 12. Combustibles in Exitway

[ ] 13. Other (Listed Below)

10U

8. Improper Locks on Required Exit Doors | |

]

This review was cursory in nature and may not have revealed all possible fire code violations. This review is to assist in maintaining safe
premises. The deficiencies noted above must be corrected immediately. Other fire code violations may be noted by a full inspection
conducted by the Fire Safety Management Division. For further information, please call 407-246-2386.

Remarks: Ny viougdiou §

[ 724 05/

(Note to C%lgnature below is tp acknowledge receipt of this %
o\ (ol Lo s y

Customer Name (Print) Signature Date
' > rd
o :\?q.\)o\)@a_, (0% x &; 0 L A-Dlet 2130
Company Officer Name (Print) Emp.# Signature Date and Time

Form #: FSM 920 Rev 05/2002  Distribution: Original (WHITE) - Fire Safety Management Division

Copy (YELLOW) - Business Owner




ORLANDO FIRE DEPARTMENT
EXIT CHECK

Tisnireens Mogmes  PLILNE

N T
A A

/I~ Borsimass Fleoue: (A0

PR M Shation U CRCTTp Ay Ausembly

spenemant Fhater  Sehiedade Dades

A2

Mark box below if there is a deficiency.

7. Exit Door or Hardware Inoperable

8. Improper Locks on Required Exit Doors

[ ] 1.Parking in a Fire Lane [ ] 10. Obstructed Exit or Exitway
[ ] 2. Occupant Load Not Posted [ ] 11. Excessive Combustibles

[ ] 3. Occupants in Excess of Posted Limit [ ] 12. Combustibles in Exitway
[ ] 4. Emergency/Exit Lights Inoperable ] 13. Other (Listed Below)

] 5. Exit Doors Locked

[] 6. Aisles Obstructed

L]

[ ]

L]

UL

9. Self Closing Doors Blocked Open

This review was cursory in nature and may not have revealed all possible fire code violations. This review is to assist in maintaining safe
premises. The deficiencies noted above must be corrected immediately. Other fire code violations may be noted by a full inspection
conducted by the Fire Safety Management Division. For further information, please call 407-246-2386.

Remarks:

2.7 ya /
1 2257

/
(Notg to Customer: Signgature b;low is to acknowledge receipt of this report) ; .
Lo O™, > /og]s

N

Customer Name (Print) =/ V " Signature Date
55 Degute T, | 7285 may
Company Officer Name (Print) Emp.# Signature Date and Time

Form #: FSM 920 Rev 05/2002  Distribution: Original (WHITE) - Fire Safety Management Division Copy (YELLOW) - Business Owner




ORLANDO FIRE DEPARTMENT

COMPANY SURVEY

Oeompaney F1: 66301 Bustoess Naype: PULSE

Lovwttoen: 1912 8§ ORANGE AVE Business Phowe: (M7E42-388%

City/State; ORLANDG, FL : Stution No:  Station 09 Onvcapancy:  Assembly

Cloniaes Nakae Priv Mattog Address Pay Thue Phone  After Houys Fliome
KEVIN CALLAHAN  Occupant 1 i912 S URANGL AVE ORIANDO FL 323010000 (407)649-383“* (M) 7)236-3084

8CT REBRRR Mk 3 R TR T 1) . "
Activities: Assigned to: Assignmens Dage:  Schedude Daten
INSP-Copap Survey Hxit Check Station, Sistion 5, B 05/20/2005 O601/2005

THIS SURVEY IS PERFORMED BY THE CITY OF ORLANDO FIRE DEPARTMENT IN AN EFFORT TO PREVENT LOSS OF LIFE OR PROPERTY. THIS REPORT
ADVISES YOU OF FIRE AND/OR LIFE SAFETY HAZARDS WHICH REQUIRE YOUR IMMEDIATE ATTENTION. EACH OF THE HAZARD(S) INDICATED
HEREIN IS IN VIOLATION OF THE ORLANDO FIRE PREVENTION CODE. FOR FURTHER INFORMATION PLEASE CONTACT THE FIRE PREVENTION
OFFICE AT 407-246-2386. '

A. General Fire Precautions: Y;‘y NO N/A D. Fire Protection Equipment: {ES/NO N/A
1. Is general storage orderly? 1. Are fire extinguishers provided? _— e— —
2. Are combustible waste materials disposed of properly? _\‘4 _ 2. Are fire extinguishors conspicuously located /
3. Are electrical panels and/or meters unobstructed? aﬁ'::,, diately available in the event of —_ A
4. Are all electrical cords and extension cords \/ 3. Are fire extinguishers jagged annually, and

in good repair? Are extension cords used properly? —_— — maintained properly -_ —
5. Are electrical cover plates on all switches, |/ Date punched: A 0 0

plugs, and junction boxes? S — 4. Are fire extinguishers fully charged and
6. Are combustible decorations flame retardant? operational? -

5. Is hood extinguishing system protecting
commercial cooking equipment tagged
semi-annually by a licensed fire equipment

7. Are shafts for pipes and cables sealed?
. Are fire lanes unobstructed?
9. Is the yard around the business free of weeds or debris?

-

<
1]

—_— contractor? —_— - —_—
10. If gated property, is optical opening device functioning? Is the l/ Date punched: ___/___/_
emergency code comrect? 7 — — 6. Is commercial cooking equipment, hood
B. Maintenance of Exitways: and ducts free of accurnulated grease? e —_—
L. Are exits clear and unobstructed? :E/ — 7. If building is sprinklered, is it 100% coverage? —_— — =
2. Are doors in or leading to exits unlocked? —_— —\/ 8. Is sprinkler system inspected and tested? —_—— —— R
3. Are stairway doors closed? _— f—— (Attach copy of inspection record) L—
4. Are exit signs posted over or on required / 9. Are hoses cabinets and racks _— — —
exit doors and exitways? = —— — unobstructed? —
5. Are exit signs and directional signs properly / 10. Are hoses tested and inspected? - — =
illuminated? . e Datetested: __/ __ [/ ____
6. Are emergency lights functioning? / - 11. Is fire pump tested annually? — —
7. Are door self closing devices functioning? Date tested: J
8. ls exit discharge clear? 12. Are fire hydrants nmn!amed" —_— — —
C. Fire Safety Education: /— E. Fire Alarm Systems:
1. Is a written evacuation plan provided? . —— —— 1. Is fire alarm system inspected by a licensed /
2. Are records of training provided and current? —_— fire alarm contractor? _ ———
3. Do employees have knowledge of : Date tagged: ___/__ [/
a. Extinguisher type(s) and use —_\/ —_—— — (Antach copy of last inspection)
b. Evacuation procedure —_— — 2. Are smoke detectors operable? —_—— —
c. Fire Systems (alarm-sprinkler-hose-detection) 7( — F. Special Problems:
d. Fire Safety Practices i - — — 1. Does this business store/handle flammable or —
e. Huzardous materials (M.S.D.S. - labeling / combustible liquids in excess of 15 gallons? —_— —
- handling - storage - etc.) —_ — 2. Does the business have a special fire extinguishing — —— —
system for hazardous operation? —
3. Does this business store/handle hazardous chemicals? — —— —
Remarks:

,ﬂ/é; ViosJAhars N

\

/

vyj/to nowledge receipt of this repon% ( 3. Z/)—/
e .

Signature " Date and Time

Form #: FSM 930 Rev 05/2002  Distribution:. Original (WHITE) - Fire Safety Management Division Copy (YELLOW}) - Business Owner
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ORLANDO FIRE DEPARTMENT

EXIT CHECK
Mark box below if there is a deficiency.
[ ] 1.Parking in a Fire Lane [__] 10. Obstructed Exit or Exitway
[ ] 2. Occupant Load Not Posted [ ] 11. Excessive Combustibles
[ ] 3. Occupants in Excess of Posted Limit [ ] 12. Combustibles in Exitway
E:] 4. Emergency/Exit Lights Inoperable E:| 13. Other (Listed Below)
[ ] 5.Exit Doors Locked ]
[ ] 6. Aisles Obstructed [ ]
[ ] 7. Exit Door or Hardware Inoperable [ ]
[] 8. Improper Locks on Required Exit Doors [ ]
[_1 9. Self Closing Doors Blocked Open ]

This review was cursory in nature and may not have revealed all possible fire code violations. This review is to assist in maintaining safe
premises. The deficiencies noted above must be corrected immediately. Other fire code violations may be noted by a full 1nspect10n
conducted by the Fire Safety Management Diyision. For further information, please call 407-246-2386.

Remarks: —~0 0/0&4’ /0 N] —

—
/

VA |
is to gcknowledge receipt of this %
) T
X (o~ oq / 4 / //\
~ Sigrfature I Datd

« Mk A Cox x| sk Jf\ AL qﬁé{/ 2¢)
ompany Officer Name (Print) Emp.# bl ‘I’ Signature ) T PDate and-Time
C o

Form #: FSM 920 Rev 05/2002  Dijstribution: Original (WHITE) - Fire Safety Management Division Copy (YELLOW) - Business Owner
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ORLANDO FIRE DEPARTMENT
ORLANDO FIRE DEPARTMENY
FIRE INSPECTION REPORT
Page: 3

Sapplemental Infermation

Occupancy TD: 66501
Name of Business: PULSH

Puflding Featarys

Floor Axea: 4,025 an f. Constraction Type: 2 - Type I (Noncombustibl
Occupsncy Chass: Al - Assembly Navaber of Steries: i

Propexiy Use: 162 - Bar or nighiclub Yeur of Constraciion: 2003

Mixed Use: None Egstered

Fire Protecton Featorwy
Main Extinguishing System: U) - No extinguishing systes:
Mauin Detection Sywtenn: 08 - No detectors

Sywtemis:
Typo Description:
1 No extinguishing systen:
3 Fire Extinguishers-Standard Fult Coverag
3 Emexgency Lighting Provided

Oiher Bailding Tnfo
OCCUPANT LOAD-250 PERSONS

Perunits - Mg Omly
Perqmit # Issue Dato Chomicsf Physical Confalner Max. Quaniity
Substance State Pormitied
None Enfered None Fatered  None Entered None Enfered  None Entered 0

Forse # FEMIOO Rew 0572003 Distvibiation: Original (WHITE) - Fire Safefy Management Livision Copy (VELLOW} - Business (rwuer



ORLANDO FIRE DEPARTMENT
ORLANDO FIRE DEPARTMENT
FIRE INSPECTION REPORT
Page: 2

Occupancy 1D: 06501 *¥& Open Vielatiuns ***

Name of Business: PULSE

Descripticon:
Capacity - Occupant Load

Code Reguirement:
Mainigin approved occupant load.

Commimeensts:
WILL NEED TO POST OCCUPANT LOAD SIGNAGE
FOR LATEST LAYQUT OF CLUB

2

Fennd Dada: %
10/22/2004 ,J

1y
Code Section: / , )
NEPA 101, 7.3.1 0&,
N

i

Description:
NOTE: Ses balow

Cade Reguiresment:

Commonts:
PROVIDE SET OF PLANSDRAWINGS OF LAYOUT
FOR OCCUPANT LOALY.

Fonnd Date:
10/22/2004

For 9 FEMECO Rev (1520003 Distribution: Oviginad (WHITE) - Fire Safely Manvgemerd Division

Copy (YELLOW} - Business Conay






PULSE Interior Square Feet
Interior Occupied Square Feet

Total Open Square Feet

INTERIOR AREAS
Area

Adonis Main Room
Adonis VIP
Adonis RR Hall
Adonis Mens Room
Adonis Ladies Room
Adonis Stage
Lobby Entrance
Hall
Jewel Box
Jewel Box VIP
Jewel Box Ha (|
ultralounge Entry
ultralounge 1

.. Ultralounge 2

" ultralounge hall
~ultralounge Mens Room
ultralounge Ladies Room

INTERIOR AREAS - OCCUPIED
Area

Adonis Bar Footprint
Adonis Closet
ultralounge Bar
lobby counter
Adonis VIP Couch
Jewel Box Couch
ultralounge couch 1
ultralounge Couch 2
ultralounge Couch 3
ultralounge Couch 4
bamboo entry
ultralounge table 1
ultralounge table 2
ultralounge table 3
ultralounge table 4
ultralounge table 5
ultralounge table 6
_+ Ultralounge Couch —

Total Occupied Sq Feet Interior

PULSE SQUARE FEET WORKSHEET

3983.70
898.9
3084.80

Wide Deep Total
18 52 936.00
9 10 90.00

5 9 45.00

8 11 88.00
8 14 112.00
14 6 84.00
16 8 128.00
16 6 96.00
17.5 37 647.50
14 12 168.00
4 12 48.00
5 7 35.00
20.25 36 729.00
22.5' 24 540.00
3.6 17 61.20
8 11 88.00
8 11 88.00

0.00

Total Sq Feet Interior 3983.70

Wide Deep Total
9 315 283.50
3.5 3 10.50
15.6 14 218.40
5 4.5 22.50
25 7 17.50
2.25 29 65.25
3.25 12 39.00
3.25 16 52.00
2.75 18 49,50
275 15 41.25
4 7 28.00
25 25 6.25
2.5 25 6.25
25 25 6.25
25 25 6.25
25 25 6.25
25 25 6.25
34.00
898.90

PULSE Exterior Square Feet
Exterior Occupied Square Feet

Total Open Square Feet

EXTERIOR AREAS
ITEM Wide
Bamboo Under Cover 10
Bamboo Open 12

Total Sq Feet Exterior

EXTERIOR AREAS - OCCUPIED

ITEM Wide
Bamboo Bar 8
Bamboo Bench 1 1.25
Bamboo Bench 2 1.25
Bamboo Bench 3 1.25

Total Occupied Sq Feet Exterior

T AN
A4S PAr+t
LonY

476
78.5
397.5
Tall Total
23 230
20.5 246
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
476
Tall Total
4.5 36
14 17.5
8 10
12 15
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
785

Mot CWMEQ
of Tore ¢ OC(//W









CrrYy oF ORLANDO

February 7™ 2005
The Pulse

1912 S. Orange Ave.
Orlando, F1 32806

Re: Occupant Load 299 persons

Dear Mr: Scott Reeder

The Orlando Fire Department continues to perform exit checks for all targeted businesses that are
classified as assembly occupancies within the City of Orlando. This program provides an
excellent opportunity for the City of Orlando Fire Department and the Orlando business
community to form a partnership in fire and life safety.

The primary focus of this program is to provide monthly fire and life safety inspections to those
businesses that are deemed high hazardous within the City limits, while keeping business
disruptions and costs to a minimum.

On January 19™ 2005 the occupant load for your establishment was calculated. The fire
inspector obtained a floor plan (not to scale) from you, and took measurements of the available
square footage. After reviewing the data and conducting a site visit to your club, it was
determined that the maximum occupant load for your occupancy was 299 persons. The
calculations were based on NFPA 101, The Life Safety Code, 2000 Edition, Section 13.1.7.

It is the responsibility of the owners and management to prevent overcrowding; hence, the
maximum load cannot be exceeded at any time. Therefore, your occupant load will be enforced
at 299 persons until it is shown to be a higher number through a permit from the Office of
Permitting Services or through a decision from the Board of Appeals.

Any person who exceeds their occupant load and fails to take corrective action to abate a fire
hazard when ordered or notified shall be subjected to the penalty phased established in the
Orlando City Code, Chapter 5, and the Code Enforcement Board procedures.

The notice shall be served to the owner, occupant or to the person responsible for the condition
or violation and the penalty shall range from $250.00 (per day — per violation) up to a mandatory
court appearance before an Orange County Circuit Judge. In some cases, repeat offenders may
also be subjected to a $15,000 fine imposed by the City of Orlando Code Enforcement Board.

If you have any questions, please contact me at 407-246-3012.

Sincerely,

Srss 2 Moo B B

James R.Hursh Jr. Senior Fire Inspector
Orlando Fire Department

ORLANDO FIRE DEPARTMENT e FIRE SAFETY MANAGEMENT DIVISION
City Hall » 400 South Orange Avenue ¢ 7 Floor e Orlando, FL 32802
Mail: P.O. Box 2846 e Phone (407) 246-2386 ¢ Fax (407) 246-2512 ¢ www.cityoforlando.net



1912 S.ORANGE AVE.

NUMBER ISSUED FOR NIGHT CLUB ARRANGEMENT
February 8, 2005
BY ORDER OF THE FIRE MARSHAL City ORDINANCE

Orlando Fire Department fpc 24.24 (b) (1)
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Crry OF ORLANDO

BUILDING PERMIT

Issue Date: December 07, 2004 Permit #: BLD2004-12460

Expiration Date:  December 13, 2004 Permit Address: 1912 S ORANGE AV
Parcel #: 02-23-29-3828-01-040 Subtype: Tent
Project Name: PULSE NIGHT CLUB Project #: BLD2004-12460
Description:
Erect 30' X 30" Tent for Christmas Party 12/11/2004 - 12/13/2004
Owner: RICHARDS PAINTS,
Contractor: PAUL E WEIDNER JR, KIRBY RENTAL SERVICE, 411 HAMES AV, ORLANDO, FL 32805-0000, (407) 422-1001
Contractor License: FLO06647
Zoning: AC-N Construction Cost: $440.00
DETAILS
Tent Length (Ft): 30.00 In Use From: 12/11/2004
Tent Width (Ft): 30.00 In Use To: 12/13/2004
Tent Area (SqFt): 900.00 # of Tents: 1
FEES
Type Amount
Tent Permit Fee $50.00
Total Fees: $50.00

78 Hours before you dig call SUNSHINE 1.800.432.4770. It's the Law in Florida.

Work performed must conform to all City Ordinances regulating the use and construction of structures and the work
authorized by this permit. It is the Owner/Contractor responsibility to call for appropriate inspections as required by City
Code and applicable construction codes.

Notice: Contact Orange County Environmental Protection Division at 407.836.1400 for Demolition and Asbestos Removal
Notification Requirements Prior to Start of Demolition or Renovation Work.

. D P

Building Official

To request an inspection call "PROMPT", our Interactive Voice Response system at 407.246.4444. Your inspector for this
permit is Thomas L. Harris, 407.246.3540.

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT & PERMITTING & CODE ENFORCEMENT
CITY HALL @ 400 SOUTH ORANGE AVENUE @ FIRST FLOOR® P.0.Box 4990 ® ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32802-4990

PHONE 407.246.2271 ® FAX 407.246.3420 @ http://www.cityoforlando.net/permits
Page 1 of 1












ORLANDO FIRE DEPARTMENT
COMPANY SURVEY

]

THIS SURVEY 1S PERFORMED THE BY CITY OF ORLANDO FIRE DEPARTMENT IN AN EFFORT TO PREVENT LOSS OF LIFE OR PROPERTY. THIS REPORT
ADVISES YOU OF FIRE AND/OR LIFE SAFETY HAZARDS WHICH REQUIRE YOUR IMMEDIATE ATTENTION. EACH OF THE HAZARIXS) INDICATED
HEREIN IS IN VIOLATION OF THE ORLANDO FIRE PREVENTION CODE. FOR FURTHER INFORMATION PLEASE CONTACT THE FIRE PREVENTION OFFICE

AT 407-246-2386.

A. General Fire Precautions:

—_

w

b

9~

AWN - A

bl

WN=A oo

Is general storage orderly?

Are combustible waste materials disposed

of properly?

. Are electrical panels and/or meters

wnobstructed?

Are all electrical cords and extension cords

in good repair? Are extension cords used properly?

. Are electrical cover plates on all switches,
plugs, and juction boxes?

. Are combustible decorations flame

retardant?

Are shafis for pipes and cables sealed?

Are fire lanes unobstructed?

Is the yard around the business free of

weeds or debris?

. Maintenance of Exitways:
Are exits clear and unobstructed?
Are doors in or leading to exits unlocked?
Are stairway doors closed?
Are exit signs posted over or on required
exit doors and exitways?
Are exit signs and directional signs properly
illuminated?
Are emergency lights functioning? .
Are door self closing devices functioning?
Is exit discharge clear?
. Fire Safety Education:
Is a written evacuation plan provided?
Are records of training provided and current?
Do employees have knowledge of :
a. Extinguisher type(s) and use
b. Evacuation procedure
c. Fire Systemns (alarm-sprinkler-hose-
detection
d. Fire Safety Practices
€. Hazardous materials (M.S.D.S. - labeling
- handling - storage - etc)

Remarks:

[
=
1]

N KRB RN

RN

z
=}

IR

\
|
QN AUIR TR T

N
NI

[

1]

N/A D. Fire Protection Equipment:

. Are fire extinguishers provided?

2. Are fire extinguishers conspicuously located
and immediately available in the event of
fire?

3. Are fire extinguishers tagged annually, and

Dete punched: !/ J Q}

4. Are fire extingnishers fully charged and

operational?

Is hood e)d.lngmshmg system protecting

commercial cooking equipment tagped

semi-annually by a licensed fire equipment

—

o

contractor?
Date punched: ll_w/__
6. Is commercial cooking equipment, hood
and ducts free of accumulated grease?
If building is sprinklered, is it 100% coverage?
Is sprinkler system inspected and tested?
(Attach copy of inspection record)
9. Are hoses cabinets and racks
unobstructed?
10. Are hoses tested and inspected?
Datctested: _ /  /
11. Is fire pump tested annually?
Datetested: _ /  /
12. Are fire hydrants maintained?
E. Fire Alarm Systems:
1. Isfire alatm system inspected by a licensed
fire alarm contractor?
Datetagged:  / /
(Attach copy of last inspection)
2. Are smoke detectors operable?
F. Special Problems:
1. Does this business store/handle flammable or
combustible liquids in excess of 15 gallons?
2. Does the business have a special fire extinguishing
system for hazardous operation?
3. Does this business store/handle hazardous chemicals?

8o

YES  NO N/A

|
|

NG K\L\l\@ |

P
A

/2 afFus/)

/
i

=) 1/]
o~ 1/ /]

777
Received By: \/Signam?-?%é\t;gmowledge receipt of% MW
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Company Officer: PYint Name
K. Phi nps
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Print'Name
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Form # FSM 930 Rev 01/2002

Distribution: Original (WHITE) - Fire Safety Management Division Copy (YELLOW) - Business Owner



























J. K¢ Whitaker, Division Commander 11-12-76
Fire Prevention Division

Building Official

1912 S. ORANGE AVE., LORENZO'S ITALIAN RESTAURANT, PERMIT #0056

A final inspection of the subject property has been made by
Inspector H. D. Rucker, and all requirements of the Orlando
Fire Department are in order.

J. K. Whitaker, Division Commander
Fire Prevention Division
ORLANDO FIRE DEPARTMENT

JKW/bt
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AL METAL FABRICATORS, Imc.

19 NORTH TEXAS STREET
ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32805

Phons 293-6337

February 7, 1975

W C Weir, Director
Finance Department

Orlando City Hall SUBJECT: Fire Extinguisher System
LOO South Orange Avenue Orlando Junior Academy
Orlando, Florida 32801 30 East Evans Orlando

Dear Mr. Weir,

We at All Metal Fabricators are faced with a problem
of having used a fire extinguisher contractor who operates
under the name of A. Banester Fire and Safety Equipment Company
in New Port Richey. These people have done at least a half-dozen
jobs in the Orlando area for us. It has come to our attention
in the final phases of getting the kitchen hood system approved
at the Orlando Junior Academy that the contractor may not have
an Orlando license for the city with a suitable bond. Because
this company is licensed (#0176) and is bonded (State Farm);
and upon inspection of the equipment both by our personnel
and the Lity. inspectors; plus the system is UL approved, we
feel there is no question but what an adequate and safe system
has been installed.

It will be extremely difficult at this point because the
man has been paid for all his work to get him to come back to
Orlando to secure the necessary license and post the necessary
bond. Therefore, we request a waiver of these requirements for
this job only. You have the assurance of this company that any
further work performed in Orlando by A. Banester will be required
of him to have the proper bond and license.

The only Jjustification for this request of waiver is to prevent
undue hardship to our customer, the Orlando Junior Academy, by
reason of the failure to have this system approved. And we can
demonstrate to the Fire Chief, Captain Cox, that a safe and adequate
fire system has actually been installed.

Thank you for your consideration.
Sincerm
- /;gj €y§7 <£fé'f/;7 Ken Regal, Vice President

2N,

Englneering

KR/ ju
attachment: Copy of specifications for the system
‘ Copy of the telegram from A. Banester Company
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Form # FSM 930 Rev 05/2002  Distribution: Original (WHITE) - Fire Safety Management Division Copy (YELLOW) - Business Chwner

ORLANDO FIRE DEPARTMENT
EXIT CHECK
Qccupancy ID: 06501 Business Name: PULSE
Location: 1912 5 ORANGE AVE Business Phone: (407)649-3888
City/State; ORLANDQ, FL Station No:  Station 05 Occupancy:  Assembly
Contact Name Erty Mailing Address Day Thme Phone  After Hours Phone
BRIAN REGAN Omer 2 1912SORANGEAVE ORLANDO,FL (407)649-3888  (407)718-5562
" BARBPOMA Other 1 ORLANDO, FL 32806 (40T)649-3888  (321)624-0434
Activites: Assigned to: Asslenment Date: Schednle Date:
INSP-Comnpany Exit Check - B Shift Station, Station 05, B 04/05/2016 05/01/2016
Occe Load:
BAR 430
TEMP CLUB 300
Mark box below if there is a deficiency.
[_] 1. Parking in a Fire Lane [_] 10. Obstructed Exit or Exitway
[ 2. Occupant Load Not Posted [__] 11. Excessive Combustibles
[__] 3. Occupants in Excess of Posted Limit [ ] 12. Combustibles in Exitway
] 4. Emergency/Exit Lights Inoperable [ ] 13. Other (Listed Below)
[ ] 5. Exit Doors Locked @—] Civa Ditnauicher nst rondirs
_ AR A SEN
[ 6. Aisles Obstructed [ 1]
v
7. Exit Door or Hardware Inoperable ]
[ 1 8. Improper Locks on Required Exit Doors [ ]
[ 9. Self Closing Doors Blocked Open 1]

This review was cursory in nature and may not have revealed all possible fire code violations. This review is to assist in maintaining safe
premises. The deficiencies noted above must be corrected immediately. Other fire code violations may be noted by a full inspection
conducted by the Fire Safety Management Division. For further information, please call 407-246-2386.

Remarks: .

(Noet Customer: Signatyse belaw is to acknowledge receipt of this repgrt)
SN

Customer Name (Prmt)

V‘/?Amu;/ @me/

Company Officer Name (Print) Emp.#

e Date

5721) Ve

Date and Time

" Signature

Form #: FSM 920 Rev 05/2002




Formi #: FSM 930 Rev 05/2002  Distribution; Original (WHITE) - Fire Safety Management Division Copy (YELLOW) - Business Owner

ORLANDO FIRE DEPARTMENT

EXIT CHECK
Occupancy ID: 06501 Business Name: PULSE
Location: 1912 S ORANGE AVE Business Phone: (407)649-3888
City/State;: ORLANDO, FL Station No:  Station 05 Occupancy: Assernbly
Contact Name Priy Mailing Address Day Time Phone  After Hours Phone
BRIAN REGAN Ofher 2 1912SORANGEAVE ORLANDO, FL (407)649-3888  (407)718-5582
BARE POMA Other 1 ORLANDO, FL 32806 (407)649-3888  (321)624-0434
Activitles: Assigned to: Assignment Date: Schednle Date:
INSP-Company Exit Check - B Shift Station, Station 05, B 04/05/2016 05/01/2016
Occ Load:
BAR 430¢
TEMP CLUB 300
Mark box below if there is a deficiency.
[_] 1. Parking in a Fire Lane [ ] 10. Obstructed Exit or Exitway
[ ] 2. Occupant Load Not Posted [ ] 11. Excessive Combustibles
[_1 3. Occupants in Excess of Posted Limit [__] 12. Combustibles in Exitway
[ ] 4. Emergency/Exit Lights Inoperable [ ] 13. Other (Listed Below)

[_] 5. Exit Doors Locked Cue Oubtogiicher nit rorgure
|-__7_| 6. Aisles Obstructed [ | !

7. Exit Door or Hardware Inoperable [ ]
[__] 8. Improper Locks on Required Exit Doors [ |
[_1 9. Self Closing Deors Blocked Open ]

This review was cursory in nature and may not have revealed all possible fire code violations. This review is to assist in maintaining safe
premises. The deficiencies noted above must be corrected immediately. Other fire code violations may be noted by a full inspection
conducted by the Fire Safety Management Division. For further information, please call 407-246-2386.

Remarks:

(Note tq Customer: Signatyze belaw is to acknowledge receipt of this repgrt)
L ew b B fiwcin \
' /

4 g i ure Y '/ T

Customer Name (Print) Date
Mawue | Enpw | 5721l
Company Officer Name (Print) Emp.# ~  Signature Date and Time

Form #: FSM 920 Rev 05/2002 ictribution . [oi - Fi ivisio




Form # FSM 930 Rev 05/2002  Distribution: Original (WHITE) - Fire Safety Management Division Copy (YELLOW) - Business Chwner

ORLANDO FIRE DEPARTMENT
EXIT CHECK
Qccupancy ID: 06501 Business Name: PULSE
Location: 1912 5 ORANGE AVE Business Phone: (407)649-3888
City/State; ORLANDQ, FL Station No:  Station 05 Occupancy:  Assembly
Contact Name Erty Mailing Address Day Thme Phone  After Hours Phone
BRIAN REGAN Omer 2 1912SORANGEAVE ORLANDO,FL (407)649-3888  (407)718-5562
" BARBPOMA Other 1 ORLANDO, FL 32806 (40T)649-3888  (321)624-0434
Activites: Assigned to: Asslenment Date: Schednle Date:
INSP-Comnpany Exit Check - B Shift Station, Station 05, B 04/05/2016 05/01/2016
Occe Load:
BAR 430
TEMP CLUB 300
Mark box below if there is a deficiency.
[_] 1. Parking in a Fire Lane [_] 10. Obstructed Exit or Exitway
[ 2. Occupant Load Not Posted [__] 11. Excessive Combustibles
[__] 3. Occupants in Excess of Posted Limit [ ] 12. Combustibles in Exitway
] 4. Emergency/Exit Lights Inoperable [ ] 13. Other (Listed Below)
[ ] 5. Exit Doors Locked @—] Civa Ditnauicher nst rondirs
_ AR A SEN
[ 6. Aisles Obstructed [ 1]
v
7. Exit Door or Hardware Inoperable ]
[ 1 8. Improper Locks on Required Exit Doors [ ]
[ 9. Self Closing Doors Blocked Open 1]

This review was cursory in nature and may not have revealed all possible fire code violations. This review is to assist in maintaining safe
premises. The deficiencies noted above must be corrected immediately. Other fire code violations may be noted by a full inspection
conducted by the Fire Safety Management Division. For further information, please call 407-246-2386.

Remarks: .

(Noet Customer: Signatyse belaw is to acknowledge receipt of this repgrt)
SN

Customer Name (Prmt)

V‘/?Amu;/ @me/

Company Officer Name (Print) Emp.#

e Date

5721) Ve

Date and Time

" Signature

Form #: FSM 920 Rev 05/2002




Formi #: FSM 930 Rev 05/2002  Distribution; Original (WHITE) - Fire Safety Management Division Copy (YELLOW) - Business Owner

ORLANDO FIRE DEPARTMENT

EXIT CHECK
Occupancy ID: 06501 Business Name: PULSE
Location: 1912 S ORANGE AVE Business Phone: (407)649-3888
City/State;: ORLANDO, FL Station No:  Station 05 Occupancy: Assernbly
Contact Name Priy Mailing Address Day Time Phone  After Hours Phone
BRIAN REGAN Ofher 2 1912SORANGEAVE ORLANDO, FL (407)649-3888  (407)718-5582
BARE POMA Other 1 ORLANDO, FL 32806 (407)649-3888  (321)624-0434
Activitles: Assigned to: Assignment Date: Schednle Date:
INSP-Company Exit Check - B Shift Station, Station 05, B 04/05/2016 05/01/2016
Occ Load:
BAR 430¢
TEMP CLUB 300
Mark box below if there is a deficiency.
[_] 1. Parking in a Fire Lane [ ] 10. Obstructed Exit or Exitway
[ ] 2. Occupant Load Not Posted [ ] 11. Excessive Combustibles
[_1 3. Occupants in Excess of Posted Limit [__] 12. Combustibles in Exitway
[ ] 4. Emergency/Exit Lights Inoperable [ ] 13. Other (Listed Below)

[_] 5. Exit Doors Locked Cue Oubtogiicher nit rorgure
|-__7_| 6. Aisles Obstructed [ | !

7. Exit Door or Hardware Inoperable [ ]
[__] 8. Improper Locks on Required Exit Doors [ |
[_1 9. Self Closing Deors Blocked Open ]

This review was cursory in nature and may not have revealed all possible fire code violations. This review is to assist in maintaining safe
premises. The deficiencies noted above must be corrected immediately. Other fire code violations may be noted by a full inspection
conducted by the Fire Safety Management Division. For further information, please call 407-246-2386.

Remarks:

(Note tq Customer: Signatyze belaw is to acknowledge receipt of this repgrt)
L ew b B fiwcin \
' /

4 g i ure Y '/ T

Customer Name (Print) Date
Mawue | Enpw | 5721l
Company Officer Name (Print) Emp.# ~  Signature Date and Time

Form #: FSM 920 Rev 05/2002 ictribution . [oi - Fi ivisio




Form #: FSM 930 Rev05/2002  Distribution: Original (WHITE) - Fire Safety Management Division  Copy (YELLOW) - Business Owner

ORLANDO FIRE DEPARTMENT
EXIT CHECK
Gecupancy ID: 06501 Business Name: PULSE
Location: 1912 8§ ORANGE AVE Business Phone: (407)649-3888
City/State: ORLANDO, FL Station No:  Station 05 Occupancy: Assembly
Contact Name Priy Mailing Address Day Time Phone  After Hours Phone
TIM GIDEON Other 2 19123 ORANGEAVE  ORLANDO, FL (407)649-3888 (773)551-4563
BARB POMA Other 1 e w. ORLANDO,FL 32806 (407)649-3888 (321)624-0434
Activilles: Assigned to: Assignment Date: Schedule Date:
INSP-Cottipany Exit Check - A Shift Station, Station 05, A 12/05/2015 01/01/2016
Oce Load:
BAR 430
TEMP CLUB 300
Mark box below if there is a deficiency.
[ ] 1. Parking in a Fire Lane [ ] 10. Obstructed Exit or Exitway
[ ] 2. Occupant Load Not Posted [ ] 1L. Excessive Combustibles
[ ] 3. Occupants in Excess of Posted Limit [ ] 12. Combustibles in Exitway
[ ] 4. Emergency/Exit Lights Inoperable [ ] 13. Other (Listed Below)

[ ] 5.Exit Deors Locked ]
[ ] 6. Aisles Obstructed ]

[_] 7. Exit Door or Hardware Inoperable ]
[] 8. Improper Locks on Required Exit Doors [ |
[_] 9. Self Closing Doers Blocked Open [ ]

This review was cursory in nature and may not have revealed all possible fire code violations. This review is to assist in maintaining safe
premises. The deficiencies noted above must be corrected immediately. Other fire code violations may be noted by a full inspection
conducted by the Fire Safety Management Division. For further information, please call 407-246-2386.

Remarks:

. / /
__FGep e pclime conJl on ﬁﬂCU,@MQI/\d

ofe to Customer: Signature below s to aﬁw/]ec‘lge receipt of m%w

Customer Nate N\~ -/ Signature Date

s @MC )50H M@Q Yo s

Company Officer Name (Print) Emp.# Signature Date and Time
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ORLANDO FIRE DEPARTMENT

Gcecupancy [D: 06501 Business Mame: PULSE
Location: 1912 S ORANGE AVE Business Phone: (407)649-3888
City/State: ORLANDO, FL Station No:  Station 05 Occupancy: Assembly
Contact Name Erty Mailing Address Day Time Phone  After Hours Phone
TIM GIDEON Other 2 19128 ORANGEAVE  ORLANDO, FL (407)649-3888 (773)551-4563
BARB POMA Other 1 ORLANDOQ, FL. 32806 (407)649-3888 (321)624-0434
Activilies: Assilgwed to: Assigominent Date:  Schedule Date:
INSP-Company Survey Initial ~ B Shift Station, Starion 05, B 10/05/2015 11/03/2015
Access: Exit: L .
. . . Flammable Liguids: Pre Fire Plan;
QO Address visible Q  Door(s) inoperable O  Improper uselstorage/dispensing O Conducted/Reviewed/Needed
Q  Fire protection equipment Q  Emergency/Exit sign(s) inoperable O improper container/provide cabinet
Q  FDC connection Q  Emergency Lights a MSpDSpsheets needed Appar.  Shift  Date
Q  Gate optical detector O Exits not adequately enclosed o ppar.
O Hydrant access O  Exits not properly arranged Heating: Provide Records for all installed:
Q  Key box (verified) Q  Improper door swing O HVAC inadequate O Fire protection equipment
Q Maintain fire lanes O Keep fire doors closed Q Provide/maintain proper clearance
AED: O Maintain self-closers around vents/exhaust/water heater Service/Maintain/Test/Tag:
O AED Maintenance date Q Overcrowding Miscellaneous: QO  Detectors
O AED Register yes no O Provide approved door assembly O  Clean dryer vents Q Fire Ala_rm :
O AED Trained yes no O Provide/maintain rated corridor QO Housekeeping issues a F!re Extinguisher
O Battery expiration date Q  Provide exit sign(s) . Q lllegal burning Q Fire Pump
O Brand Name QO Remove obstruction aisles/exit way Q Interior finish inadequate QO  Generator___
Q Emp. CPR Trained___ yes no O Remove storage under stairs Q Provide fuel shut off Q Hydrant(s)/painted
QO Location O Remove unapproved Q Remove BBQ grill O Hood System
Q Model# locks/hardware O Remove rubbish/ waste/trash or Q Sprinklers__________
QO Onsite O Vertical openings not protected weeds from building Q Standpipe/Hoses____
O Pads expiration date Fire Extingui . Other: . A
> guishers: . ) Signage Required:
Cl. Public Access ___yes ___no Q Conspicuously located QO CEB action required . Q FDC Connection
City Code: QO Not accessible g Referral to Permitting Services O Fire Lane
Q C_hange of Occupancy/use ) . Unable to contact O Lightweight Truss
Q  Fire Hazard/Remedy Fire Protection: Permit Issued: Q  “No Smoking®
QO Standby Personnel Q  Missing detector(s) . Q 18A/Tent Q Occupant Load
O Stop Work Q  No sprinkler protection under stairs O Fireworks/Pyro/Sp. Effects O Provide 704 Placard
Electrical: U No supervision Q Flam./Comb. Liquids Q  Stair numbering
Q  Circuit identification Q  Provide 18" clearance O Hazardous Material .
Q  Covers/blanks/junction box missing O  Provide spare heads/wrench Q Temp. Assembly Storage:
Q Defective equipment/wiring Q  Sprinkler head(s) painted/corroded/ O  Open Burning Q  Disorderly
Q  Door labeled damaged/ escutcheon plates _ : Q  Too high
Q  Improper breakers/fuses/locks missing Permit Required: )
Q  Improper use/placement of Q  Sprinkler impairment Q Provide permit for work being done
extension cords/overloaded circuit :
Q Panel accessibility ‘

Remarks: // p2l Cﬂ/“. 7{(/’%

An inspection is required by the City of Orlando Fire Prevention Code to mitigate and prevent the loss of life or property, and to
advise business owners of fire and/or life safety hazards. ALL violations identified on this report require immediate attention. The

Oriando Fire Department wil conduct a follow-up inspection on

Customer Name (Print) Signature Date
, o
fle s e 2 10 Fef 2/
Company Officer or Fire Inspector Name Signature/ Empioyee Number Date *

Form # FSM-MPF 12/2011  Distribution: Original (WHITE) - Fire Safety Management Division Copy (YELLOW) - Business Owner



Form #: FSM 930 Rev 03/2002  Distribution: Original (WHITE) - Fire Safety Managament Division Copy (YELLOW) - Business Qwner

ORLANDO FIRE DEPARTMENT
EXIT CHECK
Occupancy ID: 06501 Business Name: PULSE
Locatiam: 1912 S ORANGE AVE Business Phome: (407)649-3888
City/State; ORLANDQ, FL Station Ne:  Stafion 05 Occupancy: Assembly
Comntact Name Priy Mailing Address Day Time Phone  After Hours Phone
TIM GIDEON Other 2 19128 ORANGEAVE  ORLANDO, FL (407)649-3888 (773)551-4563
BARE POMA Other 1 ORLANDO, FL 32306 (407)649-3888 (321)624-0434
Activities: Assigned o Assignment Date: Schedule Date:
INSP-Company Exit Check - C Shift Station, Station 05, C 08/05/2015 09/01/2015
Occ Load:
BAR 430
TEMP CLUB 300
Mark box below if there is a deficiency.
[ ] 1. Parking in a Fire Lane [ ] 10. Obstructed Exit or Exitway
[ ] 2. Occupant Load Neot Posted [] 11. Excessive Combustibles
[] 3. Occupants in Excess of Posted Limit [ ] 12. Combustibles in Exitway
[_] 4. Emergency/Exit Lights Inoperable [ ] 13. Other (Listed Below)

[ ] 5. Exit Doors Locked

[ ] 6. Aisles Obstructed

:] 7. Exit Door or Hardware Inoperable
|:| 8. Improper Locks on Réquired Exit Doors
[ 1 9. Self Closing Doors Blecked Open

OO

This review was cursory in nature and may not have revealed all possible fire code violations. This review is to assist in maintaining safe
premises. The deficiencies noted above must be corrected immediately. Other fire code violations may be noted by a full inspection
conducted by the Fire Safety Management Division. For further information, please call 407-246-2386.

Remarks: A0 JNVRRPCTIONMS

Customer: Signature below is to acknowledge receipt w
i L » ?/9‘ S"//S"
; /  Date

st ot Il YLt

Company Officer Name (Print) Emp.# Slgnatmfy / l}dte amyl‘ime

Form # FSM 920 RevUS72002 ™ Diséribution: Original (WHITE] - Fire Safefy Management Division Copy {YELLOW) - Business Owner
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Occupancy ID: 06501

LAGYEY CUFCREBUITE. AN LR EFLLEL (FFATLL.CJ = DIFE OATCLY MOCNEBCFICHL LIEVEN UL

ORLANDO FIRE DEPARTMENT

Business Name: PULSE

WL Y L RBRUANATY [ T LA BIPUAT T TET LU

Business Phone: (407)649-3888 r/

Location: 19128 ORANGE AVE
City/State; QRLANDO, FL Station No:  Station 05 Occupancy: Assembly
Contact Name Priy Mailing Address Day Time Phone  After Hours Phone
~FHOIDEON Other 2 19123 ORANGEAVE  ORLANDOQ, FL (407)649-3888 LTT3)551-4563—
BARE POMA Other 1 ORLANDO, FL. 32806 (407)649-3888 (321)624-0434
“ Y
Br L 6w P\Q@M__ o1~ UE-S5 KA
Aclivilles: Assigned to: Assignment Date: Schedule Date:
INSP-Oceupancy Load Bvaluation FIGUBEROA, Merari 12/05/2015 01/0112016
Access: Exit: L .
isil ' . Flammable quu1ds: Pre Fire Plan:
o Address Vel bment Q  Door(s) inoperable Improper use/slorage/dispensing O Conducted/Reviewed/Needed
ire protection equipmen O Emergency/Exit sign(s) inoperable i i bi
; - O Improper container/provide cabinet
0 FDC connection Q  Emergency Lights MSDS sheets needed Appar. Shift  Date
Q Gate optical detector Q  Exits not adequately enclosed o :
' Hydrant access Q  Exits not properly arranged Heating: Provide Records for all installed:
Q  Key box (verified) O Improper door swing Q  HVAC inadequate Q Fire protection equipment
Q Maintain fire lanes QO Keep fire doors closed Q  Provide/maintain proper clearance
AED: Q Maintain self-closers around vents/exhaust/water heater Service/Maintain/Test/Tag:
Q AED Maintenance date Q Overcrowding Miscellaneous: O Detectors
Q AED Register yes no Q Provide approved door assembly O Clean dryer vents Q Fire Alarm_
Q AED Trained yes no O Provide/maintain rated corridor QO Housekeeping issues a F!re Extinguisher
O Battery expiration date Q Provide exit sign(s) Q  lliegal burning Q Fire Pump
G Brand Name O Remove obstruction aisles/exitway Q  Interior finish inadequate O Generator___
Q Emp. CPR Trained___ yes no O Remove storage under stairs Q  Provide fuel shut off O Hydrant(s)/painted
O Location O Remove unapproved O Remove BBQ giill O Hood System
O Model# locks/hardware QO Remove rubbish/ waste/trash or a Sprinklgrs
O Onsite Q Vertical openings not protected weeds from building Q Standpipe/Hoses
O Pads expiration date . : ; . Other: : ;
! Fire Extinguishers: . . Signage Required:
O Public Access___yes __no Q Conspicuously located Q  CEB action required , Q FDC Connection
City Code: Q Not accessible O Referral to Permitling Services Q Fire Lane
Q Change of Occupancy/use QO Unable to contact Q Lightweight Truss
Q Fire Hazard/Remedy Fire Protection: Permit Issued: Q  “"No Smoking®
Q  Standby Personnel O Missing detector(s) O 18A/Tent Q Occupant Load
Q  Stop Work Q  No sprinkler protection under stairs  Q  Fireworks/Pyro/Sp. Effects Q  Provide 704 Placard
Electrical: Q  No supervision Q  Flam./Comb. Liquids Q  Stair numbering
Q  Circuit identification Q  Provide 18" clearance QO Hazardous Material st )
Q Covers/blanks/junction box missing Q Provide spare heads/wrench Q Temp. Assembly a D'Oragei
Q Defective equipment/wiring Q  Sprinkler head(s) painted/corroded/ O Open Burning |sorc'ier y
Q Door labeled damaged/ escutcheon plates _ : Q Too high
Q  Improper breakers/fuses/locks missing Permit Required: .
O  Improper use/placement of Q  Sprinkler impairment Q  Provide permit for work being done
extension cords/overloaded circuit
O Panel accessibility

Remarks: M ,\) 0 %[/‘5_ S

L @love t\)lamg

An inspection is required by the City of Oriando Fire Prevention Code to mitigate and prevent the loss of life or property, and to

advise business owners of fire and/ r life safety hazar ;

ALL violations identiﬂed on this report require immediate attention, The

\C RV \‘

U
Fiuuooa

Company Officer or Fire |nspector Name  Signature/ Employee Number A L)

Form # FSM-MPF 12/2011

Distribution: Original (WHITE) - Fire Safety Management Division

Copy (YELLOW) - Business Owner



Fonn #: FSM 930 Rev 05/2002  Distribution: Original (WHITE) - Fire Safety Management Division Copy (FELLOW) - Business Owner

7. Exit Door or Hardware Inoperable

8. Improper Locks on Required Exit Doors | |
9. Self Closing Doors Blocked Open | |

ORLANDO FIRE DEPARTMENT
EXIT CHECK
Occupancy ID: 06501 : Business Name: PULSE
Lecation: 1912 S ORANGE AVE Business Phone: (407)649—3888
City/State: ORLANDO, FL Statiom No:  Station 05  Oeccupancy: Assembly
Contact Name Prty Malling Address Day Time Phone  After Hours Phone
TIM GIDEON Ofhsr 2 1912SORANGEAVE ORLANDO, FL [40T)649-3388  (773)551-4563
_BARBPOMA Other 1 ORLANDO, FL. 12806 (4076493888 (3206240434 _
Activities: -  Assigped to: Assigoment Date: Schedule Date:
INSP-Company Exit Check - B Shift Station, Station 05, B MATI0IS  0S/OL2015
Occ Load: :
BAR 430
TEMP GLUB 300
Mark box below if there is a deficiency.
[ ] 1. Parking in a Fire Lane [ ] 10. Obstructed Exit or Exitway
[ ] 2. Occupant Load Not Posted [ ] 11. Excessive Combustibles
[ ] 3. Occupants in Excess of Posted Limit [ ] 12. Combustibles in Exitway
[ ] 4. Emergency/Exit Lights Inoperable [ ] 13. Other (Listed Below)
[ ] 5. Exit Doors Locked 1]
[ 6. Aisles Obstructed 1]

This review was cursory in nature and may not have revealed all possible fire code violations. This review is to assist in maintaining safe
premises. The deficiencies noted above must be corrected immediately. Other fire code violations may be noted by a full inspection
conducted by the Fire Safety Management Division. For further information, please call 407-246-2386.

Remarks: /7 4 / /2 /;; L
/ 7 Ur 7 L

e

77 A~ 7
(N/ﬁACustomcr: Sigmature b@w is Yo acknowledge receipt ofm\ \(:( (/\L / /?'
(M\(\/{ t m - x 4}&@—/5 IS
1 \_J U // ‘/53t€

Customer Name (Print) ' Signature
- ¢ S 7
A X N /0 X by DYVAY//4
Company Officer Name (Print) Emp.# Signature 7 Date giid Time

FomLW FSM920RevUS/2002 Distribution. Original (WHITE] - Fire Safety Management Division Copy (YELLOW) - Business Owner



W) - Business Choner

Form #: F8M 930 Re‘;“mnu 002 Distribution; Origincl (WHITE) - Fire Safety Management Division Copy (YELLO
s

ORLANDO FIRE DEPARTMENT

Occupancy ID: 06501 Business Name: PULSE v
Locatiom: 19125 ORANGE AVE Business Phonre: (407)649-3888
City/State: ORLANDQ, FL, Station No:  Station 05 Oeccupancy: Assembly
Contact Name Priy Mailing Address Duy Time Phone  After Hours Phone
BARE POMA Other I ORLANDO, FL. 32806 (407)645-3888 (321)624-0434
Activilles: Assigned to: Asslpmment Date:  Schedule Dade:
INSP-Occupancey Load Evaluation ROBBINS, Susanna 12/17/2014 01/01/20153
Access: Exit: o .
1 Address visible Q  Door(s) inoperable Flammable Liquids: . Pre Fire Plan:
3 Fire protection equipment Q E gy . QO Improper use/storage/dispensing O  Conducted/Reviewed/Needed
: mergency/Exit sign(s) inoperable O |mproper container/provide cabinet
d  FDC connection Q Emergency Lights 0O MSDS sheets needed A Shit  Date
J  Gate optical detector O  Exits not adequately enclosed o ppar.
- Hydrant access Q  Exits not properly arranged Heating: Provide Records for all instalted:
2 Key box (verified) Q  Improper door swing Q  HVAC inadequate Q  Fire protection equipment
J  Maintain fire lanes Q Keep fire doors closed Q Provide/maintain proper clearance
AED: O Maintain self-closers around vents/exhaust/water heater Service/Maintain/Test/Tag:
2 AED Maintenance date Q  Overcrowding Miscellaneous: Q  Detectors
J AED Register yes no QO Provide approved door assembly Q Clean dryer vents a F!re Alarm :
2  AED Trained yes no QO Provide/maintain rated corridor QO Housekeeping issues 0O  Fire Extinguisher,
1  Battery expiration date Q Provide exit sign(s) 0 lllegal burning Q  Fire Pump
O Brand Name O Remove obstruction aisles/exitway O Interior finish inadequate QO Generator,
Q Emp.CPR Trained_____yes no O Remove storage under stairs O  Provide fuel shut off Q Hydrant(s)/painted
Q Location Q Remove unapproved QO Remove BBQgrill Q Hood System
Q Model#_ . locks/hardware QO Remove rubbish/ waste/trash or Q  Sprinklers
Q Onsite QO Vertical openings not protected weeds from building Q  Standpipe/Hoses
0 Pads expiration date : P . Other: . .
. Fire Extlngmshers. < . Slgnage Requ"'ed:
0 Public Access___yes __no Q  Conspicuously located Q CEBactionrequired Q FDC Connection
City Code: O Not accessible 0O Referral to Permitting Services Q Fire Lane
O Change of Occupancyl/use O Unable to contact O  Lightweight Truss
O Fire Hazard/Remedy Fire Prptgctlon: Permit Issued: Q  "No Smoking" Zo?z
QO Standby Personnel Q M|ssmg detector(s) ‘ _ QO 18A/Tent Q  Occupant Load
Q S.top Work E]l :o sprmklgr'protectlon under stairs Fireworks/Pyro/Sp. Effects O Provide 704 Placard
Electrical: 0 supervision O Flam./Comb. Liquids Q  Stair numbering
Q Circuit identification Q Provide 18" clearance O Hazardous Material
Q Covers/blanks/junction box missing O  Provide spare heads/wrench QO  Temp. Assembly Storage:
Q Defective equipment/wiring Q  Sprinkler head(s) paintedicorroded/ Q  Open Burning Q  Disorderly
Q Door labeled damaged/ escutcheon plates _ : Q  Too high
Q  Improper breakers/fuses/iocks missing Permit Required: .
Q improper use/placement of O  Sprinkler impairment O  Provide permit for work being done b L
extension cords/overloaded circuit ﬂV .
Q y) Wt b) % &

Panel accessibility T{)W m \/ ,{‘ V} /\1) £0hﬂﬂ/ LM 0\66;14_//‘//

h
- Q}\O'h) ,f ﬂ[alnj’ D[,Cpunj V%jj/‘}- ¥

Remarks;

Aio  Siovge 0P PBL- olenW  Iffudf Dok VIt

An inspection is required by the City of Orlando Fire Prevention Code to mitigate and prevent the ioss of life or property, and to
4sY. g.and/or life safety hazards. ALL violations identified on this report require immediate attention. The

pliow-up inspection on .
— /s

4

)
Signature, Date |
| [ YL g3/)1 )7ii5
r Name Sngnaturyﬁdoye@ Number Date

Form # FSM-MPF 12/2011  Distribution: Original (WHITE) - Fire Safety Management Division Copy (YELLOW) - Business Owner




ORLANDO FIRE DEPARTMENT

QOccapancy ID: 06501 Business Name: PULSE

Location: 19128 ORANGE AVE Business Phone: (407)649-3888

City/State: ORLANDO, FL Station No:  Stationn 05 Occupancy: Assembly

Comntact Name Priy Mailing Address Day Time Phone  After Hours Phone

1) BARB POMA Other 1 ORLANDO, FL, 32806 (407)649-3888 &~ (321)624-0434
Diw_Gdeon AN =481 B _
~ Activitles: o Assigned to: Assignsuent Date: Schedule Date:

INSP-Full Fire Inspection ROBBINS, Sugarz 10/17/2014 11/01/2014

THIS SURVEY I8 PERFORMED BY THE CITY OF ORLANDIO FIRE DEPARTMENT IN AN EFEORT TO PREVENT LOSS OF LIFE OR PROPERTY. THIS REPORT
ADVISES YOU OF FIRE AND/OR LIFE SAFETY HAZARDS WHICH REQUIRE YOUR IMMEDIATE ATTENTION. EACH OF THE HAZARD(S) INDICATED HEREIN IS
N VIOLATION OF THE ORLANDIO FIRE PREVENTION CODE. FOR FURTHER INFORMATION PLEASE CONTACT THE FIRE PREVENTION OFFICE AT

407-246-2386.

: O Provide exd sign(s) Heating: Provide Reconds far all instatied:

O Addressvisible O Remove obstruction aisles’eritway O  HVAC inadequate O Fire protection equipment
O Fire protection equipment O Remove storage under stairs O Provide/maintain proper clearance
O FDC connection @ Remove unapproved locksihardware  around vente/axhaustivater he:der Senics/MalintainTest Tag:
0 Gate optical detector G Verical openings not protected O Detectors
@ Hydrant access , Miscellanepus: W Fire Alarm [ =
O Key box (verified) False Fire Mam: O  Clean dryer venls O Fire Extinguisher 9 i iy
& Maintain fire lanes o 1-3 %00 O Housekesping issues 2 Fire Pump

0 4-6 §10000 U llegal buming U Generator
Electrical: O 7+ §20000 O  Interior finish inadeguate O Hydrant(s)painied
O Circuit identification QO Provide fusl shit off @ Hood System
O Covers/blanksfunction box missing  Fire Exiinguishers: @ Remave BB gill 0 Sprinklers
O Defective equipmentisiring O Conspicuously located O Remove rubbish/ wastedrash or @ StandpipefHoses
O Door labeled U  Not accessible weeds from building
O Improper breakersfuses/locks Signage Requined:
O Improper use/placement of extension Fire Protection: Pemnit lssued: O Fite Lane

tords/overloaded circuit O Missing detetar(s) O 16A/Tent 0 "NuSmoking'

O Panel accessibilly O Nospankler protection under stairs O Fireworks/Pyro/Sp. Effects O  Occupant Load

O No supenision @ FlamComb, Liquids 0 Provide 704 Placard
Exit O Provide 18" clearance QO  Hazardous Material O Stair numbering
0 Dooi(s) inoperable O Provide spare heads/wtench O Temp. Assembly
O EmergencyBxi sign(s) inoperable O Sprinkler head(s) paintedfcorroded/ O Open Buming Storage:
O Euts not adequately enclosed damaged/ escutcheon plates missing 3 Disordery
0O Exits not propery atranged O Sprinkler impairment Pemit Required: O Too high
O  Improper door swing QO  Provide permit for work being done
O Keep fire doors dosed Flammable Liquids: Oiher:
O Maintain sel-closers O Improper usefstorage/dispensing Pre Fee Plan: O CEB actionrequied ..
O Overcrowding O Improper containerfprovide cabinet O  Conducted/Reviewed/Needed O Referral to Permiting Senices
O Provide approved door assambly O M3DS sheets needed P O tnable to cantact g)\ A
Q ipadmaintain rated ) G/T‘j ) ( TN
Renjark 0 3 L . el_o /] \\J/ 5 \

A zfv s

Company Officer Name (Print) Emp.#
Refnspection Date

B >%"6 5 e Sug . S——

T /RrTTYITIS




FIRE INSPECTION REPORT

Occupancy ID: O(ﬂ S-/O / Name:

Location: /q )0 S Ol M Complex:

ORLANDO FIRE DEPARTMENT

s

City/State: Station No: Business Phone:
O rlendo € )
Contact Name Prty Mailing Address Day Time Phone After Hours Phone

An inspection is required by the City Fire Code in an effort to prevent loss of life or property. This report advises you of fire and/or life safety hazards
which require your immediate attention. Bach of the hazard(s) detailed herein is a violation of the Orlando Fire Prevention Code. A follow-up inspection
will be conducted. If it is claimed that the true intent of the Code has been misinterpreted or is not applicable, the Owner or Agent may appeal to the
Building and Fire Code Board of Appeals. For further information or assistance, please contact the Fire Safety Management Office at 407-246-2386.

Today's Inspection Results;

Code Section

Description

Apv

/Qrowab e Wedth

,?m’mn}lf Lre Wpdeh (./csmof

Ao fe

( —7 7:’;47[@/ J;/AL J’i/xs%mu — Cald

//;)gﬁ’ov}(/f\ /0W

S
\\_’
Pe——

elow is only to ackngwledge receipt of this I

Fire I(n\s% kbl‘;‘\

s
N f
{

Print Name Signature

Re-Inspection Date:

Form #: FSM900 Rev 02/2003

Distribution: Original (WHITE) - Fire Safety Management Division Copy (YELLOW) - Business Owner



QOccupancy ID: 06501
Location: 1912 8 ORANGE AVE

City/State: ORLANDO, FL

ORLANDO FIRE DEPARTMENT
EXIT CHECK

Copy (YEi

Business Name: PULSE

Business Phone: (407)649-3888

Station No:  Station 05 Qccupancy: Assembly
Duy Thne Phone  After Hours Phone

Contact Name Priy Mailing Address
BARB POMA Other 1 ORLANDIO, FL 32806 (407)649-3888 (321)624-0434
Activities: Assigned teo: Assipnment Date: Schedule Date:
INSP-Comtpany Exit Check - A Shift Station, Station 03, A 12/17/2014 01/01/2015
Occ Load:
BAR 430
TEMP CLUB 300

Mark box below if there is a deficiency.

1. Parking in a Fire Lane

2. Occupant Load Not Posted

3. Occupants in Excess of Posted Limit
4. Emergency/Exit Lights Inoperable
3. Exit Doors Locked

6. Aisles Obstructed

7. Exit Door or Hardware Inoperable

9. Self Closing Doors Blocked Open

e

[ ] 10. Obstructed Exit or Exitway
[ ] 11. Excessive Combustibles

[ ] 12. Combustibles in Exitway
[ ] 13. Other (Listed Below)

UL

8. Improper Locks on Required Exit Doors | I

[ ]

This review was cursory in nature and may not have revealed all possible fire code violations. This review is to assist in maintaining safe
premises. The deficiencies noted above must be corrected immediately. Other fire code violations may be noted by a full inspection
conducted by the Fire Safety Management Division. For further information, please call 407-246-2386.

Remarks:

v
[Vo

[ Wi
VoTep V(OLBT/HV)S ﬁ'

ustomer Na rint)

—~ 1
te to Customeg; Signature below is j a?nowledge receipt of this fé M% W

/»9“/4'5‘

giiipany Officer Name (Print) Emp.#

Dhed (Ul 7578 B—RO7

Signature Date and Time

form #: FSM 920 Rev 05/2002  Djstribution: Original (WHITE) - Fire Safety Management Division

Copy (YELLOW) - Business Owner




Form &: FSM 020 Rev 052002 Erdidrelostioonss Originad (WHITE) - Fire Safety Maagement Division Copy (YELLOW} - Busiress Ownzr

ORLANDO FIRE DEPARTMENT
EXIT CHECK
Cecupancy n 08501 Business Nane: PULSE
Lecatlon: 19128 ORANGE AVE Business Phoney  (407)649-3888
City/Srater ORLANDD, FL Statlon No:  Station 05 Ocenpaney:  Assenbly
Contact Name Exty Maibing sddress Day Tiue Phone  After Heurs Phone
BARB POMA Other 1 ORLANDO, FL. 32806 (407)549-3885 (321)624-0434

Asshonment Dater  Scheduls Dage:

0540142014

Assigned e

Aptivities
JHET npany Bt Chack - B Shifh Station, Stahon 0§ B

430

SLLIE B0

Mark box below if there is a deficiency.

[ ] 1. Parking in a Fire Lane [ ] 10. Obstructed Exit or Exitway
[ ] 2. Occupant Load Not Posted [ ] 11. Excessive Combustibles
[ 1 3. Occupants in Excess of Posted Limit [ ] 12. Combustibles in Exitway
|:] 4. Emergency/Exit Lights Inoperable |:| 13. Other (Listed Below)

[_] 5.Exit Doors Locked
[__] 6. Aisles Obstructed

[__] 7. Exit Door or Hardware Inoperable

[_] 8. Improper Locks on Required Exit Doors

UL

[ ] 9. Self Closing Doors Blocked Open

This review was cursory in nature and may not have revealed all possible fire code violations. This review is to assist in maintaining safe
premises. The deficiencies noted above must be corrected immediately. Other fire code violations may be noted by a full inspection
conducted by the Fire Safety Management Division. For further information, please call 407-246-2386.

Remarks:

T 27 C
AL AR A A A =

(Note to Customer: Signature below is to acknowledge reyn) j
— N . = - - —_
L Seusci- X A N E2I 5 =/72~/ b
~.

Customer Name (Print) Signature™" Date

x . / S~/ >-1Y

<

Company Offjter Name (Print) re t Date and Tinde

Form #: FSM 920 Rev 05/2002  Distribution: Original (WHITE) - Fire Safety Management Division Copy (YELLOW) - Business Owner



Bedymritaetionen: Ovigtvidd (WHITE) - Fire Sofety Movwggement Division Clopy {¥RLLOW) - Bugiviess Owned
ORLANDO FIRE DEPARTMENT
EXIT CHECK
Bustaess Name; PULSE

Prasiness Fhope  (@07)645-3888

Searion Not  Station 03 Ocenpancy:  Assemnbly
Dty Maillog s ddresy Day Time Phione  After Hours Fhone
Chner 1 ORLANDO, FL. 32306 (407)649.3858 {3213624-0434
Aptivities: Assigned Vo: Asgignment Dater  8chedele Date:
[HSP-Company Ezit Chesk - A Shith Station, Station 05, A 12/17/2013 01/01/2014
Do Load: '
SaR 430
TEMS CLUB 30

Mark box below if there is a deficiency.

1. Parking in a Fire Lane
2. Occupant Load Not Posted
3. Occupants in Excess of Posted Limit

4. Emergency/Exit Lights Inoperable

[ ] 10. Obstructed Exit or Exitway
[ ] 11. Excessive Combustibles

[ ] 12 Combustibles in Exitway

[ ] 13. Other (Listed Below)

5. Exit Doors Locked

6. Aisles Obstructed

UL

7. Exit Door or Hardware Inoperable

8. Improper Locks on Required Exit Doors [ |

Jutouugod

9. Self Closing Doors Blocked Open I |

This review was cursory in nature and may not have revealed all possible fire code violations. This review is to assist in maintaining safe
premises. The deficiencies noted above must be corrected immediately. Other fire code violations may be noted by a full inspection
conducted by the Fire Safety Management Division. For further information, please call 407-246-2386.

Remarks:

. ) o A __) — / /
i,J\«.éf_a,{/@ Keg 7 dbstic oatfe (N Loc<e

o / \
(Note to Customer: Signature below is to acknowledge receipt % AQ u/
Briein M. Waoc/ x 74 ﬂlx /144
Customer Name (Print) Signature Date
Disi (W It AR /- b-/f
Company Officer Name (Print) Emp.# v Signature Date and Time

Form #: FSM 920 Rev 05/2002  Distribution: Original (WHITE) - Fire Safety Management Division Copy (YELLOW) - Business Owner



ORLANDO FIRE DEPARTMENT

Puginess Name

ORLAMDD, FL

PULSIE

P
33808

Access: Exit: o .
" . ) Flammable Liguids: Pre Fire Plan:
D o equipmen Q' Door(s) inoperable Q  Improper use/storage/dispensing 0 Conducted/Reviewed/Needed
a FDCpcgnnectionq P g Emergency/E‘xn:]flgn(s) inoperable O  Improper container/provide cabinet
: mergency Lights Q MSDS sheets needed Shif Dat
QO  Gate optical detector Q  Exits not adequately enclosed o Appar. it ©
a Hydrant access O Exits not properly arranged Heatmg. Provide Records for ali installed:
O Key box (verified) Q Improper door swing O  HVAC inadequale Q Fire protection equipment
Q Maintain fire lanes QO  Keep fire doors closed Q  Provide/maintain proper clearance
AED: Q Maintain self-closers around vents/exhaust/water heater Service/Maintain/Test/Tag:
Q AED Maintenance date Q Overcrowding Miscellaneous: Q Detectors
O AEDRegister _____ vyes no O Provide approved door assembly a Clean dryer vents Qa F}re Alarm :
Q AEDTrained ____ yes no O Provide/maintain rated corridor a Housekeeping issues Q F!re Extinguisher
O Battery expiration date O Provide exit sign(s) Q lllegal burning Q Fire Pump
QO Brand Name 0O Remove obstruction aisles/exitway O Interior finish inadequate U Generator___
QO Emp. CPR Trained___yes no O Remove storage under stairs Q  Provide fuel shut off Q Hydrant(s)/painted
Q Location Q Remove unapproved QO Remove BBQ grill a Hoqd System
Q Model# locks/hardware QO Remove rubbish/ waste/trash or a Sprmklers
Q Onsite Q Vertical openings not protected weeds from building Q Standpipe/Hoses
O Pads expiration date Fi R . Other: . -
’ ire Extinguishers: ) ) Signage Required:
O Public Access___yes ___no Q Conspicuously located U CEB action required ) Q FDC Connection
City Code: O Not accessible QO Referral to Permitting Services Q Fire Lane
Q Change of Occupancy/use O Unable to contact QO Lightweight Truss
Q Fire Hazard/Remedy Fire Protection: Permit Issued: Q “No Smoking”
Q Standby Personne! Q  Missing detector(s) ~ 0O 18A/Tent 0  Occupant Load
Q  Stop Work U No sprinkler protection under stairs O Fireworks/Pyro/Sp. Effects Q Provide 704 Placard
Electrical: U No supervision Q Flam./Comb. Liquids Q  Stair numbering
Q Circuit identification QO Provide 18" clearance Q Hazardous Material st )
QO  Covers/blanks/junction box missing O  Provide spare heads/wrench Q Temp. Assembly D_Oradgei
Q Defective equipment/wiring Q  Sprinkler head(s) painted/corroded/ O  Open Burning 'SOL.er:Y
Q Door labeled damaged/ escutcheon plates . ] Too hig
Q Improper breakers/fuses/locks missing Permit Required: .
Q Improper use/placement of Q  Sprinkler impairment Q Provide permit for work being done
extension cords/overloaded circuit
QO Panel accessibility
Remarks: ////j ()://0)/{ ,/)C(S(/A LN %/7%/ //JOM -
An inspection is required by the City of Orlando Fire Prevention Code to mitigate and prevent the loss of life or property, and to
: advise business owners of fire and/or life safety hazards. ALL violations identified onthis report require Immediate attention. The
. oriando Fire Department will conduct a foliow-up lnspectlon on .
T Geerarl JL L
; Customer, meL;’nnt) /
| Q L Ging /¥
i Company Officer or Fire Inspector Name  SignatufetEmployel Number Dalte
!
' —~ f s
Form # FSM-MPF 12/2011

AR I
™

Distribution: Orzgmal ( WHITE) Fire Safety Management Division

Copy ( YELLOW) Business Owner




OQccupancy ID: 06501

Loecrtion: 17123f

QORANGE AVE

Cley/States DFLANDO, FL

Contact Name

ORLANDO FIRE DEPARTMENT

Prty Mailing Addrass

Business Narne:

Businesy Phone:
Station No:  Station 05

PULYE
(407)649-3888

Cccupancy:  Assermnbly

Day Time Fhone
(407)649-3853

After Hours Phone
(521)624:0434 ¢_—

LARB POMA Dther 1 ORLANDO, FL. - 32806
]
att L (38
M St 318)2%) Gl (O
Aetviifess Assigned to: Assignment Date:  Schedule Date:
INBP-Full Fire Juspaction ROBBINS, Susanna 10/17/2013 f1/01/2013
Access: o Exit: Flammable Liquids: Pre Fire Plan:
1 Fie rss;géf;gfequipmem Q' Door(s) inoperable Q  Improper use/slorage/dispensing O Conducted/Reviewed/Needed
3 FDC connection g Eg::g::gyfg;ggn(s) inoperable (3 |mproper container/provide cabinet
3 Gate optical detector A Exits not adequately enclosed - MSD_S sheets needed Appar.  Shift  Date
1 Hydrant access Q Exits not properly arranged Heating: Provide Records for all installed:
J  Key box (verified) Q improper door swing Q HVAC inadequate Fire protection equipment
1 Maintain fire lanes Q  Keep fire doors closed Q Provide/maintain proper clearance i .
AED: Q Maintain self-closers around vents/exhaust/water heater Service/Maintain/Test/Tag:
d AED Maintenance date O  Overcrowding Miscellaneous: Q  Detectors 3 i3
Q AED Register yes ___no O Provide approved door assembly O Clean dryer vents ,g Fire Alarm_ 0
Q AED Trained yes ___no QO Provide/maintain rated corridor O Housekeeping issues F!re Extinguisher
Q Battery expiration date Q Provide exit sign(s) Q lllegal burning Q Fire Pump
Q Brand Name QO Remove obstruction aistes/fexit way Q  Interior finish inadequate QO  Generator___
O Emp.CPRTrained___yes ___no O Remove storage under stairs Q Provide fuel shut off Q Hydrant(s)/painted_______
O  Location QO Remove unapproved QO Remove BBQ grill a Hood System
Q Model# locks/hardware Q Remove rubbish/ waste/trash or a Sprink|grs
Q Onsite 0O Vertical openings not protected weeds from building Q Standpipe/Hoses
Q Pads expiration date Fire Extinguishers: Other: Signage Required:
O PublicAccess__yes __no O  Conspicuously located Q CEBactionrequired =~ Q FDC Connection
City Code: Q Not accessible O Referral to Permitting Services Q Fire Lane
Q Change of Occupancy/use O Unable to contact Q Lightweight Truss
Q Fire Hazard/Remedy Fire Protection: Permit Issued: Q  "No Smoking"
Q Standby Personnel Q  Missing detector(s) QO 18AfTent Q  Occupant Load
Q  Stop Work Q  No sprinkler protection under stairs O Fireworks/Pyro/Sp. Effects Q Provide 704 Placard
Electrical: O No supervision Q  Flam./Comb. Liquids Q  Stair numbering
QO Circuit identification O  Provide 18" clearance Q Hazardous Material s .
Q Covers/blanks/junction box missing O  Provide spare heads/wrench Q Temp. Assembly D?O"a(;éle-l
Q Defective equipment/wiring Q  Sprinkier head(s) painted/corroded/ QO  QOpen Burning Q isorderly
Q  Door labeled damaged/ escutcheon plates ) _ Q  Too high
Q Improper breakers/fuses/locks missing Pernjnt Requ!red: '
Q Improper use/placement of Q  Sprinkler impairment Q Provide permit for work being done
extension cords/overloaded circuit
O Panel accessibility

®

Remarks:

Cice Alarm Sxiléﬁ,mfﬂmeb(z modd ( under Now /orﬂ/)om%&

An mspectlon is required by the City of oriando Fire Preventlon Code to mntlgate and prevent the i0ss of life or property, and to

oriando Fire Department witi con

\')[grlaqv

Customer Name (Pnht)

\nh o

Ris report require immediate attention. The

/p/20 /)3

Date

7

030/

Contgany

icer or Fire lnspector Name

o

el .
Signatdrel Employee Number

Date /ﬁ@ //3

Form # FSM-MPF 12/201

Dtstrtb

B, 556

: Original (WHITE) - Fire Safety Managementgzwszon

Copy ( YELLOW) - Business Owner



ORLANDO FIRE DEPARTMENT

Sration N Station 05

ORLANDO, FL 32808

Asvigned Vo Aselgnrient Dater  Yehedale Dater
't Check F/U In ROARM 0°7022/2013 812312013

ol Remove obamcton s dosaxitway
£ Ramove storage undsr 2tirs Heating ovide Becords for ol | ingellad:

0 Resaove nogsproved S AC inadepate @ Fite protection eipmess
Lok Sy ae @ Providefmaintiin greper deasanee

8 Venivd opsuings oot proeded Foun) veritsleshm i eater leatsr Barvice Miieinin/Tet/ Top:
a  Datecters
2 Wiiseainneoua Fre Alarm a 2.0l 5
8 1-250.00 o Clean drver verds 0 Fie Extingichdr
g 3-4 2500 @ Housskesing irmus o Fie Pung
o 5.8 826000 @ Megilingsng o Generder
4 ¥+ §35000 @ eierier At inades s a Hydrac{osimed

@ Provide el shud off 0 Huod Systes
g shers: o Femove BBQ ol o Sprrklers
¥

8 Conz ‘nr'umsty longsid o Femowe rubbishiwaskft o andoined omes
o Wotaceesalle veeds from bildng

o onas ol piertal
DUTVRFEY: \79‘t""1§'

Caen Enwtirg

o work being dons

Seranes

NMc by _Lustorner: Signalure | Jowxs o acknow! ?dwew Py

B/ i cinaY.

L 9.10.13
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ORLANDO FIRE DEPARTMENT

e Gpen Yickations ©**

Texmd Daves
- O3

Code Section:
WIPA ¥, T4

dtern equiprnent shail be roaintained in accordance with ranufacturer’s instructions.

Jpvnent

ire panel holding trouble’ silenice signal needs serviceddrepaired

Jeseyiption: Found Date:
JOTE: SEE BELOW 012002013

Coda Section




_ ORLANDQ FIRE DEPARTMENT
’ EXIT CHECK

0%

N (‘
,..)‘“ »—‘\;f) M,ﬁ\"\i" C{ ‘Ju. J E (9\] ?\U 'J I\

Mark box below if there is a deficiency.
i ]P’arﬁ&ﬂrmg in a Fire Lane [ ] 10. Obstructed Exit or Exitway

| 1 2 Occupant Load Not Posted 11. Excessive Combustibles

E;J J. Occupants in Excess of Posted Limit | ] 12. Combustibles in Exitway

I 1a Em@u‘g@my/@xﬁb Lights Inoperable [ ] 13 Other (Listed Below) { <
[} 5. Exit Doors Locked St L Panee ® il
|| 6. Alsles Obstructed {__,? ) g | m &g AV
|| 7. Exit Deor or Hardware Inoperable P (4? TS 0} Pl T}fﬁ,bf e (3
"1 8. Improper Locks on Required Exit Doors | | f@uk ("ML

|1 9. Self Closing Doors Blocked Open 1

This review was cursory in nature and may not have revealed all possible fire code violations. This review is to assist in maintaining safe
premises. The deficiencies noted above must be correcied immediately. Other fire code violations may be noted by a full inspection
conducted by the Fire Safety Managemenl Division. For further information, please call 407- 246 2386.

L?emm*l‘m“ [JJW,» L Cf b A Py

- -
,,r-» / 3/ /'94.4 I fo!._, =
/&; nai O

(Note to Customer: Signature below is to acknowledge receipt of this report) ‘/g # /é
<SR ) ¢
o Sy "'i\r' X 5/21; i ‘Z/;/ZC?/

“Custoiner Name (Print) Signature Date

i Loz st pas /:/ - /%W OR2 247

Company Officer Name (Prnm) Emp.# Sngnamﬁ e Date and Time

Form #: FSM 92C Rev 0572002 Distribution: Ongmal ( WHITE) - Fire Safety Management Division Copy (YELLOW) - Business Owner



Forn #: FSM 930 Rev 052002 Ddstesbandons: Origingd (WHITE) - Fire Safety Mavagement Division  Copy (YELLOW) - Business Owrer

ORLANDO FIRE DEPARTMENT

EXIT CHECK
Business Name; PULSE
Locatiem: 19128 ORANGE AVE Business Phone; (407)649-3888
City/States ORLANDO, FL Station No:  Station 05 Occupancy: Assembly
Contact Name Prty Mailing Address Day Time Phone After Hours Phone
BARB POMA Other 1 ORLANDO, FL. 32806 (407)649-38383 (321)624-0434
Activities: Assigned to: Assignment Date: Schedule Date:
INSP-Company Exit Check - FSM Division, Fire Safety Mgmt 10/172013 1140172013
Oce Load:
BAR 430
TEMP CLUB 300

Mark box below if there is a deficiency.

[ ] 1.Parking in a Fire Lane [_] 10. Obstructed Exit or Exitway
l:] 2. Occupant Load Not Posted |:| 11. Excessive Combustibles
I:] 3. Occupants in Excess of Posted Limit [ ] 12. Combustibles in Exitway
|__—] 4. Emergency/Exit Lights Inoperable l:l 13. Other (Listed Below)

] 5. Exit Doors Locked
[ 6. Aisles Obstructed
[ 1 7. Exit Door or Hardware Inoperable
[—_—] 8. Improper Locks on Required Exit Doors [ |
1 9. Self Closing Doors Blocked Open 1

F//;L S\lchm 5//5

100

This review was cursory in nature and may not have revealed all possible fire code violations. This review is to assist in maintaining safe
premises. The deficiencies noted above must be corrected immediately. Other fire code violations may be noted by a full inspection
conducted by the Fire $afety Management Division. For further information, please call 407-246-2386.

Remarks: __F A SUCtem — froole  pmnsols

[ A
(Note to Customer: Signature below is to Zzyb«ledge receipt of this report) >\—/ /
OBrigy M 1ed o 22 B et ] 293

Customer Name (Print) Signature Date

bhiny ///Za//:s

Company Officer Name (Print) Emp.# i Signature / Date and Time

Form #: FSM 920 Rev 05/2002  Distribution: Original (WHITE) - Fire Safety Management Division Copy (YELLOW) - Business Owner



Formn #: FSM 930 Rev 08/2002  Distribution: Original (WHITE) - Firve Safety Management Division

Occupancy ID: 06501
Location: 1912 5 ORANGE AVE

ORLANDO FIRE DEPARTMENT
EXIT CHECK

Copy (YELLOW) - Business Owner

Business Name: PULSE
Business Phone: (407)649-3888

City/State: ORLANDO, FL Station No:  Station 05 Occupancy: Assembly
Contact Name Prty Mailing Address Day Time Phone  After Hours Phone
TIM GIDEON Other 2 19128 ORANGEAVE  ORLANDO, FL (407)649-3888 (773)551-4563
BARB POMA Other i ORLANDO, FL. 32806 (407)649-3888 (321)624-0434
Activiles Assipoed to: Asslenment Date: Schedule Date:
INSP-Cormpany Bxit Check - A Shift Station, Station 05, A 12/05/2015 01/01/2016
Qcc Load:
BAR 430
TEMP CLUB 300

Mark box below if there is a deficiency.

1. Parking in a Fire Lane

2. Occupant Load Not Posted

3. Occupants in Excess of Posted Limit
4. Emergency/Exit Lights Inoperable
5. Exit Doors Locked

6. Aisles Obstructed

7. Exit Door or Hardware Inoperable

| Uoubuguuy

9. Self Closing Doors Blocked Open

[ ] 10. Obstructed Exit or Exitway
[ ] 11. Excessive Combustibles

[ ] 12. Combustibles in Exitway
[] 13. Other (Listed Below)

]
[ 1]
[ ]

8. Improper Locks on Required Exit Doors | |

[ ]

This review was cursory in nature and may not have revealed all possible fire code violations. This review is to assist in maintaining safe

premises. The deficiencies noted above must be corrected immediately. Other fire code violations may be noted by a full inspection
conducted by the Fire Safety Management Division. For further information, please call 407-246- 2386.

Remarks:

/ /
Faeep con il conJl on (eeupmcin
‘ ' ]

A
T, II I

ole to Customer: Signature below s to acknowledge receipt of thfpo

WY

Customer Nakne "N W/ Signature Date

s OMC NI M@:} /=30 -1y

Company Officer Name (Print) Emp.# Signature Date and Time







Font # F3M 930 Rev (U3/2002

Qecupancy ID: 06501

EZENUTMRIMEROTE VAV EMLPIEL (FFITLLLL) = TG a3 CLY IVAEFHER CINGILL LA VENEUTE

ORLANDO FIRE DEPARTMENT

Business Name: PULSE

NSRS Y | ARRELIATE [ T L ADETIUATSY T CFTLGE

Business Phone: (407)649-3888 (/

Location: 1912 8 ORANGE AVE
City/State: ORLANDO, FL Siatien No:  Station 05 Occupancy: Assembly
Contact Name Prty Mailing Address Day Time Phone  After Hours Phane
~LHCOIDEON Other 2 1912 8 ORANGE AVE  ORLANDO, FL (407)649-38588 ATT3)551 4560
BARE POMA Other { ORLANDO, FL. 32806 (407)649-3888 (321)624-0434
Briew Boge o2 TUE-S5K I
J
Activities: Assigned to: Assignment Date: Schedule Date:
INSP-Occuparncy Load Evaluation FIGUERO A, Merari 12/05/2015 01/01£2016
Access: Exit: Lo .
. : . Flammable Liquids: Pre Fire Plan:
E‘, é‘fﬂ;"ef;g;f;f,"fequi ment Q  Door(s) inoperable O Improper use/storage/dispensing @  Conducted/Reviewed/Needed
3 FDCpconnection p g Em:;g:zgy/fg; ts,slgn(s.) inoperable O  Improper container/provide cabinet
: y LI Q MSDS sheets needed i
QO  Gate optical detector Q Exits not adequately enclosed - Appar.  Shift  Date
Q  Hydrant access Q  Exits not properly arranged Heating: Provide Records for all installed:
O  Key box (verified) Q  Improper door swing O HVAC inadequate Q Fire protection equipment
O Maintain fire lanes Q Keep fire doors closed Q Provide/maintain proper clearance
AED: Q Maintain self-closers around vents/exhaust/water heater Service/Maintain/Test/Tag:
Q AED Maintenance date Q Overcrowding Miscellaneous: Q  Detectors
Q AED Register yes no O Provide approved door assembly O  Clean dryer vents Q  Fire Alarm__
Q AED Trained yes no O Provide/maintain rated corridor Q Housekeeping issues Q  Fire Extinguisher,
Q Battery expiration date Q  Provide exit sign(s) Q lilegal burning Q  Fire Pump
Q Brand Name O Remove obstruction aisles/exit way Q  Interior finish inadequate QO  Generator___
QO Emp. CPR Trained___yes no O Remove storage under stairs Q  Provide fuel shut off Q Hydrant(s)/painted
O  Location Q Remove unapproved O Remove BBQ grill QO Hood System
O Model# locks/hardware QO Remove rubbish/ waste/trash or a Sprmklgrs
Q Onsite O Vertical openings not protected weeds from building Q  Standpipe/Hoses
Q Pads expiration date Fire Extingui . Other: ; I
' guishers: . ) Signage Required:
O PublicAccess___yes ___no Q  Conspicuously located QO CEB action required . Q FDC Connection
City Code: Q Not accessible Q Referral to Permitting Services Q  Fire Lane
Q C_hange of Occupancy/use ) ' QO Unable to contact Q Lightweight Truss
Q Fire Hazard/Remedy Fire Prpte_ctlon: Permit Issued: Q  “No Smoking”
Q Standby Personnel a M|ssmg detector(s) ) ) QO 18A/Tent O  Occupant Load
Q Stop Work aQ No sprlnkk_ar'protectlon under stairs Fireworks/Pyro/Sp. Effects O Provide 704 Placard
Electrical: U No supervision Q Flam./Comb. Liquids O  Stair numbering
Q Circuit identification Q  Provide 18" clearance Q Hazardous Material St i
QO Covers/blanks/junction box missing O  Provide spare heads/wrench QO Temp. Assembly torage:
Q Defective equipment/wiring Q  Sprinkler head(s) painted/corroded/ Q  Open Burning Q Disorderly
Q Door labeled damaged/ escutcheon plates ' ] O Too high
Q Improper breakers/fuses/locks missing Permit Required: )
Q improper use/placement of Q  Sprinkler impairment Q Provide permit for work being done
extension cords/overioaded circuit
Q Panel accessibility

Remarks: m f\.) D) QJ’W[/B_ S

e @love (\)MS

An inspection is required by the City of Orlando Fire Prevention Code to mitigate and prevent the 10ss of life or property, and to

advise business owners of fire and/gr life safety hazargs.

ﬁct a follow

OTIBHG Flrt par ent ||C

Cusfomer Narje (ﬁnnt)

AV \

%

Wo i

ALL violations identified on this report requlre immediate attention. The

U Zs (p

Date

1-2% -1l

Date

Company Officer or Fire lr\spector

Name  Signature/ Employee Number A ()

Form # FSM-MPF 12/2011

Distribution: Original (WHITE) - Fire Safety Management Division

Copy (YELLOW) - Business Owner



Form #: FSM 930 Rev 05/2002  Distribugion: Original (WHITE) - Fire Safety Management Division Copy (YELLOW) - Business Cwner

ORLANDO FIRE DEPARTMENT

7. Exit Door or Hardware Inoperable

8. Improper Locks on Required Exit Doors

EXIT CHECK
QOccupancy ID: 06501 Business Name: PULSE
Location: 1912 8§ ORANGE AVE Business Phone: (407)649-3888
City/State: ORLANDO, FL Station Ne:  Station 05 Occupancy: Assembly
Contact Name Prty Mailing Address Day Time Phone  After Hours Phone
TIM GIDEON Other 2 1912 8 ORANGE AVE ORLANDO, FL (407)649-3888 (773)551-4563
BARE POMA Other 1 ORLANDO, FL 32806 (407)649-3888 (321)624-0434
Activities: Asslgned to: Assignment Date: Schedule Date:
INSP-Compaity BExit. Check - C Sluft Station, Station. 03, C 08/05/2015 09/01/2015
Occ Load:
BAR 430
TEMP CLUB 300
Mark box below if there is a deficiency.
[ ] 1. Parking in a Fire Lane [ ] 10. Obstructed Exit or Exitway
[ ] 2. Occupant Load Not Posted [] 11. Excessive Combustibles
[] 3. Occupants in Excess of Posted Limit [ ] 12. Combustibles in Exitway
[ ] 4. Emergency/Exit Lights Inoperable [ ] 13. Other (Listed Below)
[ ] 5. Exit Doors Locked
[ ] 6. Aisles Obstructed

]]]]]

9. Self Closing Doors Blocked Open

This review was cursory in nature and may not have revealed all possible fire code violations. This review is to assist in maintaining safe
premises. The deficiencies noted above must be corrected immediately. Other fire code violations may be noted by a full inspection
conducted by the Fire Safety Management Division. For further information, please call 407-246-2386.

Remarks: MO JNVRRPCTIONMNS

(Note f0,Customer: Signature below is to cknowledge receipt fﬁ? M
A ({M pﬁa/,/m {/)7 ?/} s-//$‘
Customer Namg (Print) ~ Signature J&
_éz’zél,/ﬁm //Wm Wy JI§21 %% ,M,,_/ a9, 5(5’//5’
0

mpany Officer Name (Print) Emp.# Slgnatur/{/ / I}dte an(yl‘lme

Forni # FSM'920°Rev US/200Z " Disiribution: Original (WHITE]) - Fire Safety Management Division Copy (YELLOW] - Business Owner



Forn #: FSM 930 Rev 05/2002  Distribution: Original (WHILE) - Fire Safety Management Division Copy (YELLOW) - Business Owner

ORLANDO FIRE DEPARTMENT

7. Exit Door or Hardware Inoperable

8. Improper Locks on Required Exit Doors

EXIT CHECK
Occupancy ID: 06501 Business Name: PULSE
Location; 19125 ORANGE AVE Business Phone: (407)649-3888
City/State; ORLANDQ, FL Station No:  Station 05 Occupancy: Assembly
Contact Name Prty Mailing Address Day Time Phone  After Hours Phone
TIM GIDEON Other 2 19125 ORANGEAVE ORLANDO,FL (40TI649-3888  (773)351-4563
BARB POMA Other 1 ORLANDO,FL 32806 (407)649-3888  (321)624-0434
Activitles: ‘ Assigped to: Assignment Date: Schedule Date:
INSP-Company Bxit Check - B Shift Station, Station 05, B 0471712015 05/01/2015
Occ Load:
BAR 430
TEMP GLUB 300
Mark box below if there is a deficiency.
[ ] 1.Parking in a Fire Lane [ ] 10. Obstructed Exit or Exitway
[_] 2. Occupant Load Not Posted [ ] 11. Excessive Combustibles
[_] 3. Occupants in Excess of Posted Limit [ ] 12. Combustibles in Exitway
[ ] 4. Emergency/Exit Lights Inoperable [_] 13. Other (Listed Below)
[ ] 5. Exit Doors Locked
[ ] 6. Aisles Obstructed

UL

9. Self Closing Doors Blocked Open

This review was cursory in nature and may not have revealed all possible fire code violations. This review is to assist in maintaining safe
premises. The deficiencies noted above must be corrected immediately. Other fire code violations may be noted by a full inspection
conducted by the Fire Safety Management Division. For further information, please call 407-246-2386.

Remarks: /A7 4 I //«1 r///;‘—
<78 (A 4
)
) [/ y N\ A
(Nogg'to-Custorper: Sizr;ture b@w is Yo acknowledge receipt ofm & uq}éig/ / 7
\ ( Vs . ,/
/LAY L& x (T S 25/
Customer Name (Print) ' N~ Signature U / até
2 x TN /0 X b Y J 47»/
Company Officer Name (Print) Emp.# Signature 7 Date paid Time

Forn# FSM920RevUS/2002 " Disiribution: Original (WHITE] = Fire Safety Management Division Copy (YELLOWY) - Business Owner



Distribugion: Original (WHITE) - Fire Safery Management Livision

ORLANDO FIRE DEPARTMENT

Occupancy ID: 06501 Business Name: PULSE L
Location: 1912 S ORANGE AVE Business Phone: (407)649-3888
City/State: ORLANDO, FL, Station Ne:  Station 05 Occupancy: Assembly
Contact Name Prty Mailing Address Day Time Phone  After Hours Phone
BARE POMA Other 1 ORLANDO, FL. 32806 (407)649-3888 (321)624-0434
Activitles: Assigned o Assipnpent Date:  Schedule Dade:
INSP-Ocenparcy Load Bvaluation ROBBING, Susanna 12/1772014 01/01/2015
Access: Exit: - .
-, : ) Flammable Liquids: Pre Fire Plan:
O Address visible Q  Door(s) inoperable . O Improper use/storage/dispensing O Conducted/Reviewed/Needed
Q  Fire protection equipment O  Emergency/Exit sign(s) inoperable ! i i
. gency/Exit sig p Q Improper container/provide cabinet
d FDC connection O  Emergency Lights O MSDS sheets needed Appar.  Shit  Date
O Gate optical detector QO  Exits not adequately enclosed o ppar.
U Hydrant access Q  Exits not properly arranged Heating: Provide Records for all installed:
Q Key box (verified) Q improper door swing d HVA.C |nad§qu9te Fire protection equipment
Q Maintain fire lanes Q  Keep fire doors closed Q Provide/maintain proper clearance
AED: QO Maintain self-closers around vents/exhaust/water heater Service/Maintain/Test/Tag:
Q AED Maintenance date Q Overcrowding Miscellaneous: Q  Detectors
QO AED Register yes no O Provide approved door assembly O Clean dryer vents Q Fire Alarm__
Q AED Trained yes no QO Provide/maintain rated corridor O Housekeeping issues Q Fire Extinguisher
Q Battery expiration date Q Provide exit sign(s) Q Ilegal burning Q Fire Pump
Q Brand Name O Remove obstruction aislesfexit way Q  Interior finish inadequate Q Generator
Q Emp. CPR Trained___ yes no O Remove storage under stairs Q Provide fuel shut off Q Hydrant(s)painted________
Q Location O Remove unapproved QO Remove BBQ grill O Hood System
Q Model# locks/hardware O Remove rubbish/ waste/trash or Q Sprinkl_ers
Q Onsite O Vertical openings not protected weeds from building QO Standpipe/Hoses
O Pads expiration date Fi PR . Other: . .
. ire Extinguishers: . ) Signage Required:
D_ Public Access __yes ___no Q Conspicuously located Q  CEB action required _ Q FDC Connection
City Code: O Not accessible Q Referral o Permitting Services Q Fire Lane
Q  Change of Occupancy/use ) . 0 Unable to contact Q Lightweight Truss
Q Fire Hazard/Remedy Fire Protection: Permit Issued: Q  “No Smoking” ?Or
Q Standby Personnel Q  Missing detector(s) O 18A/Tent Q Occupant Load
Q  Stop Work Q  No sprinkler protection under stairs  Q  Fireworks/Pyro/Sp. Effects Q Provide 704 Placard
Electrical: O No supervision Q  Flam./Comb. Liquids Q  Stair numbering
Q Circuit identification a Prov!de 18" clearance Q Hazardous Material st .
O Coversiblanks/junction box missing O  Provide spare heads/wrench Q Temp. Assembly a D_oragei
QO Defective equipment/wiring Q  Sprinkler head(s) painted/corroded/ Q  Open Burning 'SOL(?EF y
Q Door labeled damaged/ escutcheon piates ) i Q Too high
Q Improper breakers/fuses/locks missing Permit Required: ,
Q improper use/placement of Q  Sprinkler impairment Q Provide permit for work being done
extension cords/overioaded circuit % b & ML‘
Q Panel accessibility LI)
Tova\ly Yind Complebs OLenlo™ 7 —
/

Z‘Q}\ok)?; ﬂfdn/ Diting //IN‘,/

Remarks;

Alio

S10u4e DAL PBL- 0lEN  IS{td § Dhin Ve

An inspection is required b

the City of Orlando Fire Prevention Code to mitigate and prevent the loss of life or property, and to
g.and/or life safety hazards. ALL violations identified on this report require | medijate attention. The

3 follow-up inspection on
| /15

Custémer Na@%

ignature - Date
7 A 5301 )21

Date

Form # FSM-MPF 12/2011

Distribution: Original (WHITE) - Fire Safety Management Division Copy (YELLOW) - Business Owner






Occupancy ID: Oé 5—/0 /

Location: /q )9 S ()ﬂflﬂ’&g M 3 ConTplex;
O (( 01"\”&0 c) Station No:

City/State:

ORLANDO FIRE DEPARTMENT
FIRE INSPECTION REPORT

vﬂw (ge_

Name:

Business Phone:

Contact Name Prty Mailing Address Day Time Phone After Hours Phone
Activities Assigned To Assigmhent Date Schedule Date

An inspection is required by the City Fire Code in an effort to prevent loss of life or property. This report advises you of fire and/or life safety hazards
which require your immediate attention. Each of the hazard(s) detailed herein is a violation of the Orlando Fire Prevention Code. A follow-up inspection
will be conducted. If it is claimed that the true intent of the Code has been misinterpreted or is not applicable, the Owner or Agent may appeal to the
Building and Fire Code Board of Appeals. For further information or assistance, please contact the Fire Safety Management Office at 407-246-2386.

Today's Inspection Results:

Code Section

Description

Apv

/jrovro& e Wedth

J 0 Lol Lo puptct~ (/an%/

fofe |

>

Tested Fo sysbens. — Cald
(;/;)gfo,}(/f\ é 0(}02//*-

7
)

ix \)

i

]

!

Fire I% k /7‘ ~

4
L /
0

£
—
w
[=N
[+)]
©
~
o
Q
o
&,
-
Q
=n
-+
j=u
=
7]
)

Print Name

Re-Inspection Date:

Form #: FSM900 Rev 02/2003  Distribution: Original (WHITE) - Fire Safety Management Division

Copy (YELLOW) - Business Owner




Qccupancy ID: 06501

Distribution: Original (WHITE) - Fire Safety Management Division

ORLANDO FIRE DEPARTMENT
EXIT CHECK

LD~ Business Owner

Business Name; PULSE

Location: 19128 ORANGE AVE Business Phone; (407)649-3888
City/State: ORLANDO, FL Station No:  Station 05 Occupancy: Assernbly
Contact Name Prty Mailing Address Day Time Phone  After Hours Phone
BARB POMA Other 1 ORLANDO, FL 32806 (407)649-3888 (321)624-0434
Activities: Assigned to: Assignment Date:  Schedule Date:
INSP-Comipany Exit Chieck - A Shift Station, Station 05, A 12/17/2014 01/01/2015
Occ Load:
BAR 430
TEMP CLUB 300

Mark box below if there is a deficiency.

1. Parking in a Fire Lane

2. Occupant Load Not Posted

3. Occupants in Excess of Posted Limit
4. Emergency/Exit Lights Inoperable
S. Exit Doors Locked

6. Aisles Obstructed

7. Exit Door or Hardware Inoperable

JUuUouul

9. Self Closing Doors Blocked Open

[ ] 10. Obstructed Exit or Exitway
[ ] 11. Excessive Combustibles

[ ] 12. Combustibles in Exitway
[ ] 13. Other (Listed Below)

B

8. Improper Locks on Required Exit Doors | |

[ ]

This review was cursory in nature and may not have revealed all possible fire code violations. This review is to assist in maintaining safe
premises. The deficiencies noted above must be corrected immediately. Other fire code violations may be noted by a full inspection
conducted by the Fire Safety Management Division. For further information, please call 407-246-2386.

Remarks:
WA [ [/ _ ,
Vo Vorep VIOLBT/MYS
—~ 1 /Yf 4 A / /;
te to Customeg: Signature below is/f ?nowledge receipt of this r/éy % MW
| PG [0) L4 X

v

rint)

/S8

L

% ~ =
14

Date

[~ T-15

ignature

h ' (
i 1D '
Cgnipany Officer Name (Print)

Emp.#

Signature Date and Time

s
&

form #: FSM 920 Rev 05/2002  Distribution: Original (WHITE) - Fire Safety Management Division

Copy (YELLOW) - Business Owner




oo &0 Fob 850 Rov 152002

B higrftuedfomes Origingd (WHITE) - Fire Safely Mowgement Division

ORLANDO FIRE DEPARTMENT

Clopn (YELLOW) - Beagivess Owvgr

EXIT CHECK
Cecupancy I 08501 Business Narne: PULSE
Toration: 19128 ORANGE AVE Pusiness Phene: (407:)5&’3-9*3888

Chty/Srates ORLANDO, FL

ety Mziling Address
Other 1

ORLANDO, FL

Station No:  Station 05 Qccupancy:  Assemnbly

After Howrs Phone
(3217624-0434

Day Thne Flione
(4075649.38%8

32806

Sehedule Date:
0500142014

Asstgronent Dates
BafmE014

Assigned tue

Station, Stadon 085, B

485}

RO 300

T

Mark box below if there is a deficiency.

1. Parking in a Fire Lane
2. Occupant Load Not Posted
3. Occupants in Excess of Posted Limit

4. Emergency/Exit Lights Inoperable

[ ] 10. Obstructed Exit or Exitway
[] 11. Excessive Combustibles

[ ] 12. Combustibles in Exitway
[ ] 13. Other (Listed Below)

5. Exit Doors Locked

6. Aisles Obstructed

7. Exit Door or Hardware Inoperable

8. Improper Locks on Required Exit Doors

HUHOL

9. Self Closing Doors Blocked Open

JUuoutod

This review was cursory in nature and may not have revealed all possible fire code violations. This review is to assist in maintaining safe
premises. The deficiencies noted above must be corrected immediately. Other fire code violations may be noted by a full inspection
conducted by the Fire Safety Management Division. For further information, please call 407-246-2386.

Remarks: J P / / —
Tlag T 1o L./ .  C
IOV ) -~

N/

J

(Note to Customer: Signature below is to acknowledge receiﬁ?n)
[5 oo X /4®

M\ 5 - /]; ze"/ Y

Signature
S=/2-1Y

Customer Name (Print)

x . ~ /

<

Date and Tinfe

Company Oﬂ' er Name(Priltt) re t

Form #: FSM 920 Rev 05/2002  Djstribution: Original (WHITE) - Fire Safety Management Division Copy (YELLOW) - Business Owner



Form #: FSM 920 Rev 05/2002  Djstribution: Original (WHITE) - Fire Safety Management Division

Goonpaney T 06507

P b e
P

Lotatisan

COTETET A

r Baiiiog & ddresy

W {WHITEN - Five Sfety Mo

ORLANDO FIRE DEPARTMENT
EXIT CHECK

ORLANDO, FL

i, Division WY - Buginess Owewr

PULYE
(40716453888

Fusiness Names
Pusiness Fhone

Starion Not  Btation 035 Oconpuncy:  Assernbly

After Homs Phone
(52136240434

Day Time Phong
(40649-38558

32406

Company Bt Cheols - & Shitt

Sehedale Date:
Difo1/2014

Assignment Date:
12/17/2013

Assigned to:
Station, Station 05, A

Load:
RN 4301
YL 300

Mark box below if there is a deficiency.

1. Parking in a Fire Lane
2. Occupant Load Not Posted
3. Occupants in Excess of Posted Limit

4. Emergency/Exit Lights Inoperable

[ ] 10. Obstructed Exit or Exitway
[ 11. Excessive Combustibles

[ ] 12 Combustibles in Exitway
[] 13. Other (Listed Below)

5. Exit Doors Locked

6. Aisles Obstructed

7. Exit Door or Hardware Inoperable

8. Improper Locks on Required Exit Doors

Juuougood
10000

9. Self Closing Doors Blocked Open

This review was cursory in nature and may not have revealed all possible fire code violations. This review is to assist in maintaining safe
premises. The deficiencies noted above must be corrected immediately. Other fire code violations may be noted by a full inspection
conducted by the Fire Safety Management Division. For further information, please call 407-246-2386.

Remarks: e Q] A ) [/
«"{\{éj’{/@ Rig 7 Tbhstic ate (/N Lgc<e/

N

o /[ A

(Note to Customer: Signature below is to acknowledge receipt \c%eporti Q/
Brise, M. Woud : L/ 2o Y14

Customer Name (Print) Signature Date
D (N Isi5. Ao /= b-]f
Company Officer Name (Print) Emp.# ’ Signature Date and Tine

Copy (YELLOW) - Business Owner



AR }7 P

ORLANDO FIRE DEPARTMENT

DR

Faysiness Name

PULSE

SRt iy N

AL, L

Whabron 08

34806

Access:

00000000000 » DOOCOOOD

Address visible

Fire protection equipment
FDC connection

Gate optical detector
Hydrant access

Key box (verified)
Maintain fire lanes

m
o

AED Maintenance date

AED Register yes ____no
AED Trained yes ___no
Battery expiration date

Brand Name

Emp. CPR Trained___yes ___ no
Location

Model #

Onsite

Pads expiration date

Public Access ___yes ___no

City Code:

g
g
g
g

Change of Occupancyluse
Fire Hazard/Remedy
Standby Personnel

Stop Work

Electrical:

O OCo00O0Oo

Circuit identification
Covers/blanks/junction box missing
Defective equipment/wiring

Door labeled

Improper breakers/fuses/locks
Improper use/placement of
extension cords/overioaded circuit
Panel accessibility

Exit:

o000 00o0Cco000Oo

=]

Fire
a
Q

Door(s) inoperable
Emergency/Exit sign(s) inoperable
Emergency Lights

Exits not adequately enclosed
Exits not properly arranged
Improper door swing

Keep fire doors closed

Maintain self-closers
Overcrowding

Provide approved door assembly
Provide/maintain rated corridor
Provide exit sign(s)

Remove obstruction aisles/exit way
Remove storage under stairs
Remove unapproved
locks/hardware

Vertical openings not protected

Extinguishers:
Conspicuously located
Not accessible

Fire Protection:

oooCc0o0o

(W]

Missing detector(s)

No sprinkler protection under stairs
No supervision

Provide 18" clearance

Provide spare heads/wrench
Sprinkler head(s) painted/corroded/
damaged/ escutcheon plates
missing

Sprinkler impairment

ooooooo oo

0ooo0o

Flammable Liquids:

Improper use/storage/dispensing
Improper container/provide cabinet
MSDS sheets needed

Heating:

HVAC inadequate
Provide/maintain proper clearance
around vents/exhaust/water heater

Miscellaneous:

Clean dryer vents
Housekeeping issues

lllegal burning

Interior finish inadequate
Provide fuel shut off

Remove BBQ grill

Remove rubbish/ waste/trash or
weeds from building

Other:

CEB action required

Referral to Permitting Services
Unable to contact

Permit Issued:

18A/Tent
Fireworks/Pyro/Sp. Effects
Flam./Comb. Liquids
Hazardous Material
Temp. Assembly

Open Burning

Permit Required:
Provide permit for work being done

goocoopboo

oC0o00oo

o0

Nehedade Oaier

g

Pre Fire Plan:
Conducted/Reviewed/Needed

Shift Date

Provide Records for all installed:
Fire protection equipment

Appar.

Service/Maintain/Test/Tag:
Detectors

Fire Alarm

Fire Extinguisher

Fire Pump

Generator
Hydrant(s)/painted

Hood System

Sprinklers

Standpipe/Hoses

Signage Required:
FDC Connection
Fire Lane
Lightweight Truss
“No Smoking”
Occupant Load
Provide 704 Piacard
Stair numbering

Storage:
Disorderly
Too high

Remarks: /]//j (Yv//]/{/’)c(s/ﬂ /A/(, ?/Q/yﬁ

7

A

planc
#

An inspection is required by the City of Orlando Fire Prevention Code to mitigate and prevent the loss of life or property, and to
advise business owners of fire and/or life safety hazards. ALL violations identified on this report require immediate attention. The

Ortando Fire Department will conduct a foliow-up Inspection on

gf@/.«;f_{_—

zQ/IVV(

Al sl

Form #: FSM-MPF 12/2011

Customer M mZnnt) / /
Q é LS /S / ‘7/
Company Officer or Fire Inspector Name  Signatufe~Employek Number D
- // - e /

CETRIORE B 0fnng B

Distribution: Orlgmal ( WHITE) Fire Safety Management Division

Copy ( YELLOW) Business Owner

S "y 1Ly









ORLANDO FIRE DEPARTMENT

Y Open Vieluiions ©

LIRS TR FL

aree with ranufacturers instrudiions,

g equipraent shall be yasintained i1 aceon

snned Biolding trouble silence signal needs servicedirep aired

Poansd Dsres

07/ HN 2003

Code Sevtion:
WHEES FE, T

Degeription:
WNOTE: SEE BE

YRR

Clogramong s

L

ed for ot

roaager o oy sig re coneeming ge of spackler within chibow

Fovnd Date:
GA2A2013

Codo Section

§
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Forn #: FSM 830 Rev 05/2002  Dilstes¥mléon: Origingd (WHITE) - Fire Safety Mavagement Division Clopy (YELLOW) - Business Owrer

ORLANDO FIRE DEPARTMENT

EXIT CHECK
Oceupancy ID: 06501 Business Name: PULSE
City/State: ORLANDO, FL Station No:  Station 05 Occupancy: Assernbly
Contact Name Prty Mailing Address Day Time Phone  After Hours Phone
BARB POMA Other 1 ORLANDO, FL. 32306 (407)649-3888 (321)624-0434
Activities: Assigned to: Assignment Date:  Schedule Date:
INSP-Company Exit Check - FSM Division, Fire Safety Mgmt 10/17/2013 11/01/2013
Oce Load:
BAR 430
TEMP CLUB 300
Mark box below if there is a deficiency.
[ ] 1.Parking in a Fire Lane [_] 10. Obstructed Exit or Exitway
[ ] 2. Occupant Load Not Posted [ ] 11. Excessive Combustibles
[ ] 3. Occupants in Excess of Posted Limit [ ] 12. Combustibles in Exitway
[ ] 4. Emergency/Exit Lights Inoperable [ ] 13. Other (Listed Below)

[ ] 5.Exit Doors Locked [ |
[__] 6. Aisles Obstructed 1] P—//} S l/J/t’/’Vl 5//5

[] 7. Exit Door or Hardware Inoperable [ ]
[ ] 8. Improper Locks on Required Exit Doors [ |
[] 9. Self Closing Doors Blocked Open ]

This review was cursory in nature and may not have revealed all possible fire code violations. This review is to assist in maintaining safe
premises. The deficiencies noted above must be corrected immediately. Other fire code violations may be noted by a full inspection
conducted by the Fire $afety Management Division. For further information, please call 407-246-2386.

Remarks: F/ﬁ’“gk/x(r/f/’l/\ _%‘/@ka 1 8edx

(Note to Customer: Signature below is to ackpOwledge recelpt of this report) é{j aJ /
LBrian M L] 293
Customer Name (Prmt) Signature Date

bhiny //6\ ///20//_3
Company Officer Name (Print) Emp.#/ I Signature / Date and Time

Form #: FSM 920 Rev 05/2002  Dijstribution: Original (WHITE) - Fire Safety Management Division Copy (YELLOW) - Business Owner



ORLANDQO FIRE DEPARTMENT
EXIT CHECK

AV : o & m, " v (l‘ e ) g
OCCa vt Loal) F6Rage o~ %)(j ’ j} W g MJN A é?fzf
a, v ! b
v TR

Mark box below if there is a deficiency.

i Ch}c(

r*&; 1. Parking in & Fire Lane -} 10. Obstructed Exit or Exitway
[;:j 2. Qecupant Load Not Posted E il. Excessive Combustibles

™71 3, Occupants in Excess of Posted Limit | ] 12. Combustibles in Exitway

E_: 4. Emergency/Exit Lights Inoperable L] 13. Other (Lnsted Below) (ﬂ LE'(
%“”7 S. Exit Doors Locked E;::?f _é?f aa "”/ NS T?\“w

Y,

o5 el M

/3 é} I ;%44’, %, (L/;f’f
6W '

&, Alsies Obstructed P
7. Exit Door or Hardware Inoperable T W b d
| 8. Improper Locks on Required Exit Doors | ] ,ﬁvﬁ @@i
|1 9.Self Closing Deors Blocked Open L

"This review was cursory in nature and may not have revealed all possible fire code violations. This review is to assist in maintaining safe
premises. The deficiencies noted above must be corrected immediately. Other fire code violations may be noted by a full inspection
conducted by the Fire Safety l\fanagemem DlVlSlOi‘l For further information, please call 407 246 2386.

, L
Remarks: J:JJI’ EL /?w'f Lo ¢ il
S - o~ <7
fesn LD *

(Note to Customer: ngnature below is to acknowledge recelpt of this report) /g % . ,
Customer Name Pri Sugnamm ¢ Date
g =g a8 Lirs S /%W R/ 2 /245
Company Officer Name (Print) Emp.# Signature Date and Time

Form #: FSM 920 Rev 03/2002  Disgribution: Orzgmal ( WHITE) - Fire Safety Management Division

Copy (YELLOW) - Business Owner



ORLANDO FIRE DEPARTMENT
EXIT CHECK

Occupancy ID: 06501 Business Name: PULSE
Location: 1912 S ORANGE AVE Business Phone: (407)649-3888
City/State;: ORLANDOQ, FL Station No:  Station 05 Occupancy: Assembly
Contact Name Priy Mailing Address Day Tiwe Phone  After Hours Phone
BRIANREGAN Other 2 19125 ORANGEAVE ORLANDO, FL @O0T649.3885  (407)718-5582
BARB POMA Otter 1 - ORLANDO, FL 32806 @O7)649-3888  (320)624-0434
Activilies: Assigred io: Assienment Date: Schednle Date:
INSP-Company Bxit Check - B Shift Station, Station 05, B 04/05/2016 05/01/2016
Occ Load:

BAR 430

TEMP CLUB 300
Mark box below if there is a deficiency.
[ ] 1.Parking in a Fire Lane [ ] 10. Obstructed Exit or Exitway
[_] 2. Occupant Load Not Posted [ ] 1L. Excessive Combustibles
[_] 3. Occupants in Excess of Posted Limit [ ] 12. Combustibles in Exitway
[ ] 4. Emergency/Exit Lights Inoperable [ ] 13. Other (Listed Below)
[_] 5. Exit Doors Locked m [ ﬁ/,#n@uig)wf not PO\rE(/rj
[ 6. Aisles Obstructed 1] |

Z
7. Exit Door or Hardware Inoperable [ ]
[_] 8. Improper Locks on Required Exit Doors [ |
[ ] 9. Self Closing Doors Blocked Open [ ]

This review was cursory in nature and may not have revealed all possible fire code violations. This review is to assist in maintaining safe
premises. The deficiencies noted above must be corrected immediately. Other fire code violations may be noted by a full inspection
conducted by the Fire Safety Management Division. For further information, please call 407-246-2386.

Remarks:

(Note tq Customer: Signatyre below is to acknowledge receipt of this repgrt)
. Q.(/\MA/ gspﬁ’\(um/‘[ X @:Q
- P

Customer Name (Print) 7 — Date
MA{UM'/ @WWZW x -f///z‘m | - S
Company Officer Name (Print) Emp.# vot ~ Signature Date and Time

Form #: FSM 920 Rev 05/2002




i

1212 3 ORANGE AV E

City/State: CRLANDO, FL

Locatiam

ORLANDO FIRE DEPARTMENT
EXIT CHECK

ORLANDO, FL

PULBE

(407T)649-338%

Frisiness Naue:
Business Fhone:
Station No:  Station U5 Oceupancy:  Assernbly
After Houry Iiione
(3213624-0434

Dyay Time Phone
(4077)649-38%8

32800

Avtdvities:

ISP Company Exit Cheok - C Shitt

Schedule Date:
neMma0Ls

Assiganent Date:
772013

Assigned o
Station, Station 05, C

og Logid;
B.i\«y;;

TEMP CLUE

3 4
Ty Ya3
o3

Mark box below if there is a deficiency.

1. Parking in a Fire Lane

2. Occupant Load Not Posted

3. Occupants in Excess of Posted Limit
4. Emergency/Exit Lights Inoperable
5. Exit Doors Locked

6. Aisles Obstructed

7. Exit Door or Hardware Inoperable

NN

9. Self Closing Doors Blocked Open

|:| 10. Obstructed Exit or Exitway
[ ] 11. Excessive Combustibles

[ ] 12. Combustibles in Exitway
[] 13. Other (Listed Below)

]

]

]

8. Improper Locks on Required Exit Doors [ ' |

]

This review was cursory in nature and may not have revealed all po
premises. The deficiencies noted above must be corrected immediate

ssible fire code violations. This review is to assist in maintaining safe
ly. Other fire code violations may be noted by a full inspection

conducted by the Fire Safety Management Division. For further information, please call 407-246-2386.

Remarks:

/[
(Note to Customer: Signature below is to acknowledge receipt of this répart) '
: 6{ JAVL l({ . MjﬂOo/ x Sl (.

G o133 et

Customer Name (Prinf)

(28 Dol

797 « @4

Sigrature Date

P 2073 224]

Company Officer Name (Print) Emp.#

Signature Date and Time

 Form #: FSM 920 Rev 05/2002  Distribution: Oriénl:nal ( WHITE) - Fire Safety Management Division

Copy ( YELLOW) ul?o-&v.'w"ness Owner




Form #: FSM 930 Rev 05/2002  Distribution: Original (WHITE) - Fire Safety Management Division

Occupancy ID: 06501
Location: 1912 S ORANGE AVE
City/State: ORLANDO, FL

ORLANDO FIRE DEPARTMENT
EXIT CHECK

Business Name: PULSE

Copy (YELLOW) - Business Owner

Business Phone: (407)649-3888

Station No:  Station 05

Occupancy: Assembly

Contact Name Prty Malling Address Day Time Phone  After Hours Phone
BARB POMA Other 1 ORLANDO, FL. 32806 (407)649-3888 (321)624-0434
Activities: Assigned to: Assignment Date: Schedule Date:
INSP-Company Bxit Check - C Shift Station, Station 03, C 08/17/2014 05/01/2014

Mark box below if there is a deficiency.

1. Parking in a Fire Lane

2. Occupant Load Not Posted

3. Occupants in Excess of Posted Limit
4. Emergency/Exit Lights Inoperable
5. Exit Doors Locked

6. Aisles Obstructed

7. Exit Door or Hardware Inoperable

JUuUUuHuy

9, Self Closing Doors Blocked Open

[_] 10. Obstructed Exit or Exitway
[ 11. Excessive Combustibles
[_] 12. Combustibles in Exitway

[ ] 13. Other (Listed Below)

]

]

]

8. Improper Locks on Required Exit Doors | |

]

This review was cursory in nature and may not have revealed all possible fire code violations. This review is to assist in maintaining safe

premises. The deficiencies noted above must be corrected immediately. Other fire

code violations may be noted by a full inspection

conducted by the Fire Safety Management Division. For further information, please call 407-246-2386.

Remarks:

74

(Note to Customer: Signature below is to acknowledge receipt of this report)

s

r’.(J" [”A 7 X

///’"\-

Customer Name (Printf—

’/ Signature

Date

Fy273 L2

LY

Company Officer Name (Print)

7
b Desaly Zi’_(ﬂ . Q Yl

“Signature

Date and Time

orm--]

~Originat (WHITE)=Fire Safery Munagentent Division

Copy{ YEFTOWr=BImme s owner.



o & FSh 630 Rev 0572002 B édtsdives Oricinal (WHITE) - Fira Safély Movvigemerd Division Clopy { YELLOW) - Busingss Uwher

ORLANDO FIRE DEPARTMENT

Geonpancy D 06501 PBusiness Name: PULIE
PRI
Locatiom 19123 QR ANGE AVE Pusiness Phone: (40735'74"? 3888
LA, TL Station No:  Station 05 Ocenpanecy:  Assernbly
Py Malioe 4 ddregs Tay Tine Phone  Alter Hours Phone
ORLANDO, FL 32800 {(407)548.5855 (221)824-0434
Assigned Vi Assigamers Dater Schedule Dite
sopany Bxib Choel < FIM Divigion, Fire fofety Mgmt 0650572013 (70203

OCcnl nivt Lot S‘%’W ___9\)%) 85 i—@ Monrild Et Chect

Mark box below if there is a deficiency.

[ ] 1.Parking in a Fire Lane [ ] 10. Obstructed Exit or Exitway
[] 2. Occupant Load Not Posted [ ] 11. Excessive Combustibles

I:____] 3. Occupants in Excess of Posted Limit ::I 12. Combustibles in Exitway

E:] 4. Emergency/Exit Lights Inoperable |:] 13. Other (Listed Below) “LE(
[ ] 5. Exit Doors Locked & £ Qﬂ 2l A /\/M\f
[] 6. Aisles Obstructed 1 . S maé. MO

[ ] 7. Exit Door or Hardware Inoperable [ 4o G v e
[ ] 8. Improper Locks on Required Exit Doors ] M& (S L

|:| 9. Self Closing Doors Blocked Open ]

This review was cursory in nature and may not have revealed all possible fire code violations. This review is to assist in maintaining safe
premises. The deficiencies noted above must be corrected immediately. Other fire code violations may be noted by a full inspection
conducted by the Fire Safety Management Division. For further information, please call 407-246-2386. /ﬂ'

Remarks: LSSHEC MNOT/CE  ConteErn//ns _ OLPENV. ol Apa i~ (L
ChipaPasa e Spankier BoTr(el 1) PRoflifittD FPe?
JriLan Do Ci Ay e Copeos

(Note to Customer: Signature below is to acknowledge receipt of this report) )
' ! (3 r «
)//El” T‘Pig! e [*\- X ézi/‘/\ . %M%
Customer Name (Print)

Signature Y Date

5 1m [-—(‘Mﬂjf*x [1258 x i /\//*/VM\"//) Oz ki3

Company Officer Name (Print) Emp.# /7 Signature Date and Time

Form #: FSM 920 Rev 05/2002  Djstribution: Original (WHITE) - Fire Safety Management Division Copy (YELLOW) - Business Owner
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SEVINECHES G P L2200

ORLANDO FIRE DEPARTMENT

EXIT CHECK

Cregagpamey 1D OS50 Business Name;  PULSE

oenidun: 19128 ORANGE AV Pusiness Phone;  (407)649-3988

oo TORLANTC, B, Station No:  Station 05 Ocenpsmey:  Assernbly
£ Prty Mailing Address Day Time Phone  After Houry Phone
I Other 2 19128 ORAWGE AVE  ORLANDO, FL. - 32301 (407)649-3888 (321)946-111%
BARE POMA Mo Degeriph3 ORLANDO, FL, (407)649-3838 (321)624-0434
GREG SEERN Ho Descripli CRLANDO, FL {(407)649.3388 (3213698-1932
Aetivities Assigned to: Assignrent Dater Schedule Date:
INGP-Commpamy Bxit Clhieck - & Shith Station, Station 05, & 1a/172012 G1/01/2013
Geg Load:
430
WP CLUR 300

Mark box below if there is a deficiency.

[ ] 1. Parking in a Fire Lane [ ] 10. Obstructed Exit or Exitway

[__] 2. Occupant Load Not Posted - [_] 11. Excessive Combustibles

[ 3. Occupants in Excess of Posted Limit [ ] 12. Combustibles in Exitway

[ ] 4. Emergency/Exit Lights Inoperable [_] 13. Other (Listed Below)

[_] 5. Exit Doors Locked [ 1]

[ 6. Aisles Obstructed [ ]

[__1 7. Exit Door or Hardware Inoperable ]

[ 1 8. Improper Locks on Required Exit Doors [ |

[—1 9. Self Closing Doors Blocked Open ]

This review was cursory in nature and may not have revealed all possible fire code violations. This review is to assist in maintaining safe
premises. The deficiencies noted above must be corrected immediately. Other fire code violations may be noted by a full inspection
conducted by the Flre Safety Management Division. furthcr 1nf0rmi%ase call 407-246-2386.

Remarks: 07_£D / 0 id /

{Note to Customer: Signature below is to acknowledge receipt of this 1 3
? bt . . E — ]
(weq SKeern X -6~

Customer Name (Print) Uignature Date
SCO U] 7550 A\ﬂ@m /-32
Comipany Officer Name (Print) Emp.# Signature =~ Date and Time

Form #: FSM 920 Rev 05/2002 Distribution: Ortgmal (WHITE) - Fire Safety Management Division Copy (YELLOW) - Business Owner






ORLANDO FIRE DEPARTMENT

COMPANY SURVEY
Ocenpancy ID: 06501 Business Name: PULSE
Locatlon 19123 ORANGE AVE Buriness Fhone: (401 15453888
City/State: ORLANDO, FL ' Statlon No:  Station 05 Occupancy:  Assembly
LY
Contact Name Prty Mailing Address Day Time Phone After Hours Phone
BOBBY MILLS Other 2 1912 S ORANCGE AVE ORLANDO, FL. 32301 (407)649-38838 (321)946-1119
ORES SKEEN Mo Deseriptil ORLANDO, FL (407)649-3883 (321)698-1933
BEARB POMA No Deseriph3 ORLANDO, FL (407)649.3888 (321)624-0434
Activities: Assigned to: Assignment Date: Schedule Date:
IHSP-Full Fire Inspection BLAHA, Thomas 10/17/2012 11/0172012

THIS SURVEY IS PERFORMED BY THE CITY OF ORLANDO FIRE DEPARTMENT IN AN EFFORT TO PREVENT LOSS OF LIFE OR PROPERTY. THIS REPORT
ADVISES YOU OF FIRE AND/OR LIFE SAFETY HAZARDS WHICH REQUIRE YOUR IMMEDIATE ATTENTION. EACH OF THE HAZARD(S) INDICATED
HEREIN IS IN VIOLATION OF THE ORLANDO FIRE PREVENTION CODE. FOR FURTHER INFORMATION PLEASE CONTACT THE FIRE PREVENTION
OFFICE AT 407-246-2386.

Z.

. General Fire Precautions: YES 0 N/A D. Fire Protection Equipment: YES NO N/A
. Is general storage orderly? 1. Are fire extinguishers provided? _— — —
Are combustible waste materials disposed of properly? 2. Are fire extinguishers conspicuously located
. Are electrical panels and/or meters unobstructed? and immediately available i the eveat of
. Are all electrical cords and extension cords .
in good repair? Are extension cords used properly?
. Are electrical cover plates on all switches,
plugs, and junction boxes?
6. Are combustible decorations flame retardant?
7. Are shafts for pipes and cables sealed?
8. Are fire lanes unobstructed? " 3 A
9. Is the yard around the business free of weeds or debris? :«:):nu::;no:ll y by a licensed fire equipment
10. If gated property, is optical opening device functioning? Is the Datepunched: ___ /_/____
emergency code correct?

| 1]
| [
| 1]

, and

|
|
|

(9.3

4. Are fire extinguishers fully charged and

operational? _— — —
5. Is hood extinguishing system protecting

commercial cooking equipment tagged

6. Is commercial cooking equipment, hood

B. Maintenance of Exitways: and ducts free of accumulated grease? _—
1. Are exits clear and unobstructed? — — — 7. If building is sprinklered, is it 100% coverage? —_— — —
2. Are doors in or leading to exits unlocked? — — — 8. Is sprinkler system inspected and tested? —— ——
3. Are stairway doors closed? —_— — {Attach copy of inspection record)
4. Are exit signs posted over of on required 9. Are hoses cabinets and racks — —— ——
exit doors and exitways? —_— — — unobstructed?
5. Are exit signs and directional signs properly 10. Are hoses tested and inspected? _— — —
illuminated? N —_— Datetested: ____/_ [/
6. Are emergency lights funcuonmg" — —— 11. Is fire pump tested annually? —_— — —
7. Are door self -closing devices functioning? Datetested: /[
8. Is exit discharge clear? — 12. Are fire hydrants maintained? _— — —
C. Fire Safety Education:
1. Is a written evacuation plan provided? —_— ———
2. Are records of training provided and current? — — —_— ——— —
3. Do employees have knowledge of :
a. Extinguisher type(s) and use — —_— I
b. Evacuation procedure —_— e 2. Are smoke detectors operable? _ — —
c. Fire Systems (alarm-sprinkler-hose-detection) —_ F. Special Problems:
d. Fire Safety Practices i —_— — —— 1. Does this business store/handle flammable or
e. Huzardous materials (M.S.D.S. - labeling combustible liquids in excess of 15 gallons? — — —

- handling - storage - elc.) 2. Does the business have a special fire extinguishing —_— — —

system for hazardous operation?

W A/( L 3 s this business store/handle hazardous chemicals? _— —— —
Remarks: f l (

/0 \H/)(/)‘I’TIO/Y/ /+’) /777J 7777%/

A

[2-]7-(2-

Date

2771

Date and Time

Form #: FSM 930 Rev 05/2002  Distribution: Original (WHITE) - Fire Safety Management Division Copy (YELLOW) - Business Owner

Form #: FEM 070 Rew 052002 Distedbuione: Origingd (WHITE) - Fire Safety Maragemerd Division Copy ( YELLOW) - Business Owner










Form # FSM 930 Rev 052002 DistriBadion: Origined (WHITE) - Fire Sofety Maagement Division Copy (YELLOW) - Bustness Cwrer

ORLANDO FIRE DEPARTMENT

EXIT CHECK
Occupancy ID: 06501 Business Name: PULSE
Location: 19123 ORANGE AVE Business Phone: (407)649-3888
City/State: ORLANDO, FL Station No:  Station 05 Occupancy:  Assemnbly
Contact Name Prty Mailing Address Day Time Phone After Hours Phone
BOBBY MILLS Other 1 19125 ORANGEAVE ORLANDO, FL 32801 (407)649.3388  (321)946-1119
Activities: Assigned to: Assignment Date: Schedule Date:
INSP-Company Exit Check - B Shift Station, Station 05, B 0471742012 p5/01/2012
Occ Load: ‘
BAR 430
TEMP CLUB 300

Mark box below if there is a deficiency.

[ ] 1. Parking in a Fire Lane [ ] 10. Obstructed Exit or Exitway

[ ] 2. Occupant Load Not Posted [ ] 11. Excessive Combustibles

1 3. Occupants in Excess of Posted Limit [ ] 12. Combustibles in Exitway

[ ] 4. Emergency/Exit Lights Inoperable [ ] 13. Other (Listed Belo;i/

[ 1 5. Exit Doors Locked [E_[JU JIoLy r &

¥

[__] 6. Aisles Obstructed [ ]

[ ] 7. Exit Door or Hardware Inoperable ]

[ ] 8. Improper Locks on Required Exit Doors | |

[ 1 9. Self Closing Doors Blocked Open ]

This review was cursory in nature and may not have revealed all possible fire code violations. This review is to assist in maintaining safe
premises. The deficiencies noted above must be corrected immediately. Other fire code violations may be noted by a full inspection
conducted by the Fire Safety Management Division. For further information, please call 407-246-2386.

Remarks:

(Note to Customer: Signature below is to acknowledge receipt of this repgyt)

K@(za Q}LQL’/V\

Customer Name (®rint)

S'}Y—}c‘z’ T erE X N A %L&“ 0~29
Company Officer Name (Print) Emp.# Signature ate and Time

/kf’lo’l;(

Date

Form #: FSM 920 Rev 05/2002  Djstribution: Original (WHITE) - Fire Safety Management Division Copy (YELLOW) - Business Owner



ORLANDO FIRE DEPARTMENT

Assigned to
BLAHA, Thouas
SDERFOEMED BY THE CITY OF QRLANDO FIRE DEPARTMENT IN AN EFFORT TCO DREVE
ELIFE SAFETY S ARDAS WIICH REQUIRE YOUR IMMEDIATE ATTENTION  EACH OF THE HAZARD G TN
VHDO FIRE PREVENTION CODE. FOR FURTHER TFORMATION PLEASE CONTACT THE FIRE PREV
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ORLANDO FIRE DEPARTMENT

COMPANY SURVEY

Occupancy ID: 06501 Business Name: PULSE
Location: 1912 8 ORANGE AVE Business Phone: (407)649-3888
City/State: ORLANDO, FL Station No:  Station 05 Occupancy: Assembly

Contact Name Prty Mailing Address Day Time Phone After Hours Phone
JUAN MILLER Other 1 1912 3SORANGEAVE ORLANDO, FL. 32801 (407)649-3888 (407)595-1432
Activities: Assigned to: Assignment Date: Schedule Date:
INSP-Company Survey Initial - A Station, Station 05, A 10/1742011 11/01/2011
Shift

THIS SURVEY IS PERFORMED BY THE CITY OF ORLANDO FIRE DEPARTMENT IN AN EFFORT TO PREVENT LOSS OF LIFE OR PROPERTY. THIS REPORT
ADVISES YOU OF FIRE AND/OR LIFE SAFETY HAZARDS WHICH REQUIRE YOUR IMMEDIATE ATTENTION. EACH OF THE HAZARD(S) INDICATED
HEREIN IS IN VIOLATION OF THE ORLANDO FIRE PREVENTION CODE. FOR FURTHER INFORMATION PLEASE CONTACT THE FIRE PREVENTION

OFFICE AT 407-246-2386.

| NS\RJS\RfJ\F$Q&$\ L

A. General Fire Precautions: YES/N NA D. Fire Protection Equipment: YES / NO N/A
1. Is general storage orderly? 1. Are fire extinguishers provided? -
2. Are combustible waste materials disposed of properly? I S, 2. Are fire extinguisherf conspicuously located /—
3. Are electrical panels and/or meters unobstructed? ] &d;mmed:au:ly available in the event of )
4. Are all electrical cords and extension cords 3. Are fire extinguishers tagged annually, and
in good repair? Are extension cords used properly? ___/_ P maintained proper —_ —_—
5. Are electrical cover plates on all switches, Date punched: (- .
plugs, and junction boxes? — ——— 4. Are fire extinguishers fully charged and D
6. Are combustible decorations flame retardant? operational? —_
7. Are shafts for pipes and cables sealed? _:__/ —_— e 5. Is hood extinguishing system protecting
8. Are fire lanes unobstructed? commercial cooking equipment tagged
Y by a f A t
9. Is the yard around the business free of weeds or debris? —_ — zn;nu:::”u:lly Y a licensed fire equipmen
10. If gated property, is optical opening device functioning? Is the / Date punched: ____ /
emergency code cosrect? — s s 6. Is commercial cooking equnpment, hood
B. Maintenance of Exitways: . and ducts free of accumulated grease? _—
1. Are exits clear and unobstructed? . 7. If building is sprinklered, is it 100% coverage? —_—
2. Are doors in or leading to exits unlocked? — 8. Is sprinkler system inspected and tested? _—
3. Are stairway doors closed? — e (Attach copy of inspection record)
4. Are exit signs posted over or on required 9. Are hoses cabinets and racks —_—
exit doors and exitways? —_— unobstructed?
5. Are exit signs and directional signs properly 10. Are hoses tested and inspected? —_
illuminated? . ¢ — Datetested: ____/___/____
6. Are emergency lights functioning? = e — 11. Is fire pump tested annually? —_— -
7. Are door self -closing devices functioning? ) Date tested: /. /
8. Is exit discharge clear? 12. Are fire hydrants maintained? —_— ——
C. Fire Safety Education: A E. Fire Alarm Systems:
t. Is a written evacuation plan provided? _ 1. Is fire alarm system inspected by a licensed
2. Are records of training provided and current? i . fire alarm contractor? -_—
3. Do employees have knowledge of : / ) Date tagged: /. /
a. Extinguisher type(s) and use - — (Attach copy of last inspection)
b. Evacuation procedure J — —— 2. Are smoke detectors operable? _
c. Fire Systems (alarm-sprinkler-hose-detection) F. Special Problems:
d. Fire Safety Practices i _ 7/ 1. Does this business store/handle flammable or
e. anard.ous materials (M.S.D.S. - labeling combustible liquids in excess of 15 gallons? —_—
- handling - storage - etc.) S — 2. Does the business have a special fire extinguishing _ —
/ . system for hazardous operauz:" /
3. Does this byfsiness store. dous chemicgls? —_—
Remarks: / ; L M/\/f / / /\/ %M £ -

oot

(Nolc to Cuslomer Signature below is to acknowledge rec

[2-]—]]

ustomer Nai

WOOA
Deid Y5564

L{mhon

== e
JLZ

A%GZZ £

ignafure

( nnl)
Emp.#

&7

N

Form #: FSM 930 Rev 05/2002  Distribution: Original (WHITE) - Fire Safety Management Division
Form #: FSM 930 Rev 0502002 Divéyibrtion: Origingl (WHITE) - Fire Safety Mcvagement Division

f\
/&/ L4
Copy (YELLOW) - Business Owner
Copy (YELLOW) - Business Owner



Form &: FSM 920 Rev 05/2002  Dfsgnilaedfon: Origingd (WHITE) - fire sgfely Margemert [Ivision COPY (Y BLLUAW ) ~ DUSIFESS Wwrner

ORLANDO FIRE DEPARTMENT

EXIT CHECK

Ocenpancy ID: 06501 Business Name: PULSE
Location: 1912 8 ORANGE AVE Business Phone: (407)649-3888

City/State: ORLANDO, FL Statlon No:  Station 05 Occupancy:  Assembly

Contact Name Prty Malling A ddress Day Time Phone  After Hours Phone
JUAN MILLER Other 1 1912 S ORANGE AVE ORLANDO, FL 32801 (407)649-3888 (407)595-14312
Activides: Assigned to: Assignment Date: Schedule Date:
INSP-Company Exit Check - C Shift Station, Station 05, C 10/172/2011 110142011

Occ Load:

BAR D p 30 ok Swa :
B 7 Beame PONNNS 30%omo o

Mark box below if there is a deficiency.

[] 1. Parking in a Fire Lane [] 10. Obstructed Exit or Exitway

[ ] 2. Occupant Load Not Posted [_] 11. Excessive Combustibles

[:J 3. Occupants in Excess of Posted Limit |:] 12. Combustibles in Exitway

I:::| 4. Emergency/Exit Lights Inoperable |::| 13. Other (Listed Below)

[ ] 5. Exit Doors Locked ]

[ 1] 6. Aisles Obstructed I_éﬁ =R A\;M\ W N

[ ] 7. Exit Door or Hardware Inoperable I_—J \ Y OU\Q,\ Sl pq(ﬁ\ f\),“/
I::| 8. Improper Locks on Required Exit Doors [ ] ’Q\\_, Q((xﬂ,j\ ’C()O) \‘{\

[ ] 9. Self Closing Doors Blocked Open ] T

This review was cursory in nature and may not have revealed all possible fire code violations. This review is to assist in maintaining safe
premises. The deficiencies noted above must be corrected immediately. Other fire code violations may be noted by a full inspection
conducted by the Fire Safety Management Division. For further i eiormatlon, plea]e call 407-246-23

Remarks: pk_ € 2 Chrede [ A L~
WO DM e Sk~ TR ek Qi IS

(Note to Customer: Signature below is tp acknowledge receipt of this r% &)g)
_gf\am M.\/\)omf / 0//
11

ustomer Name (Print) 7 Nﬂ {  Signature Date
e DD \\1% (\(Y‘»\W LLhgly
Comp}’ny Officer Name (Print) \Emp.# Signature Date and Time

/)0 /13

Form #: FSM 920 Rev 05/2002  Distribution: Original (WHITE) - Fire Safety Management Division Copy (YELLOW) - Business Owner




ORLANDO FIRE DEPARTMENT

COMPANY SURVEY
Business Name: PULSE
Location: 1912 S ORANGE AVE Business Phone: (107)649-3888
City/State: ORLANDO, FL Statlon No: Station 05 Ocenpancy: Assembly

Contact Name Prty Malling Address Day Time Phone After Hours Phone

JUAN MILLER Occupant 1 1912 8 ORANGE AVE  ORLANDO, FL 32801 (407)649-3888 (407)595-1432
Activities: Assigned to: Assignment Date:  Schedule Date:
INSP-Company Survey Initial - B Shift Station, Station 05, B 10/17/2010 11/01/2010

THIS SURVEY IS PERFORMED BY THE CITY OF ORLANDO FIRE DEPARTMENT IN AN EFFORT TO PREVENT LOSS OF LIFE OR PROPERTY. THIS REPORT
ADVISES YOU OF FIRE AND/OR LIFE SAFETY HAZARDS WHICH REQUIRE YOUR IMMEDIATE ATTENTION. EACH OF THE HAZARD(S) INDICATED
HEREIN IS IN VIOLATION OF THE ORLANDO FIRE PREVENTION CODE. FOR FURTHER INFORMATION PLEASE CONTACT THE FIRE PREVENTION

OFFICE AT 407-246-2386.

A. General Fire Precautions: YES NO N/A D. Fire Protection Equipment: YES NO N/A
1. Is general storage orderly? 1. Are fire extinguishers provided? —_— — —
2. Are combustible waste materials disposed of properly? - 2. Are fire extinguishers conspicuously located
3. Are electrical panels and/or meters unobstructed? :in:?mmdlatcly available in the event of
4. Are all electrical cords and extension cords 3. Are fire extinguishers tagged annually, and
in good repair? Are extension cords used properly? — _ maintained properl —_— —— ——
5. Are electrical cover plates on all switches, Date punched: _YK./ / /_ZD
plugs, and ]u'ncuon boxe.s? _— - 4. Are fire extinguishers fully charged and
6. Are combustible decorations flame retardant? operational? —_— — —
7. Are shafts for pipes and cables sealed? — - 5. Is hood extinguishing system protecting
8. Are fire lanes unobstructed? comumercial cooking equipment tagged
- by a li d fire equi t
9. Is the yard around the business free of weeds or debris? —_— — — ‘s:z:nu:;;u:uy y afoense equipmen
10. If gated property, is optical opening device functioning? Is the Date punched: / /
emergency code correct? — —— 6. Is commercial cooking equipment, hood
B. Maintenance of Exitways: and ducts free of accumulated grease? —
1. Are exits clear and unobstructed? —— [ 7. If building is sprinklered, is it 100% coverage? _— =
2. Are doors in or leading to exits unlocked? — — —— 8. Is sprinkler system inspected and tested? _— — -
3. Are stairway doors closed? —_— — (Attach copy of inspection record)
4. Are exit signs posted over or on required 9. Are hoses cabinets and racks —_— — -
exit doors and exitways? —_— —— unobstructed?
5. Are exit signs and directional signs properly 10. Are hoses tested and inspected? —_— e
illuminated? . —_— — Datetested: __/ [/
6. Are emergency lights functioning? — e — 11. Is fire pump tested annually? —_— — —
7. Are door self -closing devices functioning? Dalte tested: / /
8. Is exit discharge clear? 12. Are fire hydrants maintained? —_— — —
C. Fire Safety Education: E. Fire Alarm Systems:
1. Is a written evacuation plan provided? — — — 1. Is fire alarm system inspected by a licensed
2. Are records of training provided and current? — —— fire alarm contractor? _— —
3. Do employees have knowledge of : Date tagged: fo d
a. Extinguisher type(s) and use —_ — — (Attach copy of last inspection)
b. Evacuation procedure —_ 2. Are smoke detectors operable? _— —— —
c. Fire Systems (alarm-sprinkler-hose-detection) —— - F. Special Problems:
d. Fire Safety Pracu_ces . — — — 1. Does this business store/handle flammable or
e. Haznrdf)us malterials (M.S.D.S. - labeling combustible liquids in excess of 15 gallons? _ —_ —
- handling - storage - eic.) _— — — 2. Does the business have a special fire extinguishing _ — —
system for hazardous operation?
3. Does this business storethandle hazardous chemicals? —_—— — —
Remarks:
N
knowledge recejpt pfithis report)
x [ f]] S~
VW ' 7 TSigpature ate
ff §oy
L7 el /O x V 2k VW / II7
Signature /Daté and Time

Company Officer Name (Print) Emp.#

Form #: FSM 930 Rev 052002  Distribution: Original (WHITE) - Fire Safety Management Division
Form # FSM 930 Rev 052002 Distribution: Original (WHITE) - Fire Safety Management Division

Copy (YELLOW) - Business Owner
Copy (YELLOW) - Business Owner




ORLANDO FIRE DEPARTMENT

EXIT CHECK
Mark box below if there is a deficiency.
1. Parking in a Fire Lane I:__] 10. Obstructed Exit or Exitway
2. Occupant Load Not Posted [ ] 11. Excessive Combustibles
3. Occupants in Excess of Posted Limit [__] 12. Combustibles in Exitway
4. Emergency/Exit Lights Inoperable [::] 13. Other (Listed Below)

5. Exit Doors Locked

6. Aisles Obstructed

7. Exit Door or Hardware Inoperable

8. Improper Locks on Required Exit Doors

Rl
UM

9. Self Closing Doors Blocked Open

This review was cursory in nature and may not have revealed all possible fire code violations. This review is to assist in maintaining safe
premises. The deficiencies noted above must be corrected immediately. Other fire code violations may be noted by a full inspection
conducted by the Fire Safety Management Division. For further information, please call 407-246-2386.

Remarks:

, (Note to Customer: Signature below is to acknowledge receipt of this report)
Crey Qleen X , G-30-1/
CustomerName (Print) — & GSignature Date
/ : a
/g/_(/n j()xt)g x 7’701/1/ 9 7 //
Company Officer Name (Print) Emp.# Signature / Date and Time

Form #: FSM 920 Rev 05/2002  Distribution: Original (WHITE) - Fire Safety Management Division Copy (YELLOW) - Business Owner



ORLANDO FIRE DEPARTMENT
EXIT CHECK

Mark box below if there is a deficiency.

1. Parking in a Fire Lane |:| 10. Obstructed Exit or Exitway
2. Occupant Load Not Posted [:] 11. Excessive Combustibles

3. Occupants in Excess of Posted Limit [ ] 12. Combustibles in Exitway

4. Emergency/Exit Lights Inoperable |:] 13. Other (Listed Below)

S. Exit Doors Locked

6. Aisles Obstructed

7. Exit Door or Hardware Inoperable

8. Improper Locks on Required Exit Doors

JUugutoon
UL

9. Self Closing Doors Blocked Open

This review was cursory in nature and may not have revealed all possible fire code violations. This review is to assist in maintaining safe
premises. The deficiencies noted above must be corrected immediately. Other fire code violations may be noted by a full inspection
conducted by the Fire Safety Management Division. For further information, please call 407-246-2386.

y / .

Remarks:

A4 IVo0ZED 17 oL IT 7571

v 7

Priwy M\/\rnr)A 7\”/7'//

Customer Name (Print) Date

Dy QAL DY « WY‘ T-/7-1/
Company Officer Name (Print) Emp.#~ v \gnature_~” Date and Time

Form #: FSM 920 Rev 05/2002  Distribution: Original (WHITE) - Fire Safety Management Division Copy (YELLOW) - Business Owner



ORLANDO FIRE DEPARTMENT
EXIT CHECK

CRottapsiocs S

BEANH

S

T B0

Mark box below if there is' a deficiency.

[ ] 1. Parking iin a Fire Lane [ ] 10. Obstructed Exit or Exitway
[__] 2. Occupant i"-0ad Not Posted [ ] 11. Excessive Combustibles
] 3.Occupants i n Excess of Posted Limit [ ] 12. Combustibles in Exitway
[_] 4. Emergency/L xit Lights Inoperable [_] 13. Other (Listed Below)

[_] 5. Exit Doors Loc ked

[] 6. Aisles Obstructe.d

[_] 7. Exit Door or Hard'ware Inoperable

[ ] 8.Improper Locks on Required Exit Doors

OO0

[] 9. Self Closing Doors Bilocked Open

This review was cursory in nature and may not have revealed all possible fire code violations. This review is to assist in maintaining safe
premises. The deficiencies noted above must be corrected immediately. Other fire code violations may be noted by a full inspection
conducted by the Fire Safety Management Divisicn. For further information, please call 407-246-2386.

Remarks: | z

Kivp CUTS[DE GATE UWCTockZ ) at voa
Y v
At == ~

(Note to Cus\tqmer: Signature below is to acknowledge recgpt of this re% “A)
I3 « % — 1 - o
Binn . Wind M, 2=\

Customer Name (Print) . U Signature Date
Company Officer’'Name (Print) Emp.# Y Signature Date and Time

Form #: FSM 920 Rev 052002 Distribution: Original (WHITE) - Fire Safety Management Division Copy (YELLOW) - Business Owner



City of Orlando

Fed ID. 59-6000396

Phone: (407) 246-2611
Email: AR@CityofOrlando.Net
Fax: (407) 246-2247

Bill To: 336792
Pulse

1912 S. Orange Avenue
Orlando FL 32806

Description

False Fire alarm #14

INVOICE TOTAL:

D30

Invoice

invoice #: FF 118541
Billing Date: 08/10/11
Due Date:  09/09/11
Amount; 350.00

Remit to:

City of Orlando

Centralized Revenue, 1st Flr
400 South Orange Avenue
Orlando FL 32801-3365

Amount

350.00

350.00

CITY OF ORLANDO ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE PAYMENT STUB

Customer: 336792
Pulse

1912 S. Orange Avenue
Orlando FL 32806

D Check # :

[ ] mcivisaiamx #:

Invoice #: FF 118541
Date: 08/10/11

Expiration Date : /

Signature :

Invoice Total: 350.00

Amount Paid:



ORLANDO FIRE DEPARTMENT

EXIT CHECK
Mark box below if there is a deficiency.
1. Parking in a Fire Lane [:] 10. Obstructed Exit or Exitway
2. Occupant Load Not Posted [ ] 11. Excessive Combustibles
3. Occupants in Excess of Posted Limit |::] 12. Combustibles in Exitway
4. Emergency/Exit Lights Inoperable [:l 13. Other (Listed Below)

5. Exit Doors Locked

6. Aisles Obstructed

7. Exit Door or Hardware Inoperable

8. Improper Locks on Required Exit Doors

I
UHUL

9. Self Closing Doors Blocked Open

This review was cursory in nature and may not have revealed all possible fire code violations. This review is to assist in maintaining safe
premises. The deficiencies noted above must be corrected immediately. Other fire code violations may be noted by a full inspection

conducted by the Fire Safety\/h(l/ayzgemem Divisi%ﬂher information, please call 407-246-2386.
Remarks: g

{

§ (- \(

Date

Loy

~"" Date and Time

Form #: FSM 920 Rev 05/2002  Distribution: Original (WHITE) - Fire Safety Management Division Copy (YELLOW) - Business Owner



ORLANDO FIRE DEPARTMENT
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ORLANDO FIRE DEPARTMENT
EXIT CHECK

Pusiness Nane PULSE

fcrtion: 19123C 1 Pasiness Phoner  (A07)840:3388
SredSivste URLANTH, FL Sration Nor  Station 03 Qccupaney:  Assernbly

MNaitie Poty Mailing A ddvegs Day Tine Fhrpe  After Houre Fhone

Ocenpant 1 1912 B ORANGE AVE  ORLAWDO, FL - 32801 (407)649-3833 {(407)595-1434
Activities: Assigned vo: Assignment Date:  Schednle Date
MHEP-Clompany Fxit Check - C Shifk Station, Station 05, C 06/17/2011 nrio1nell
Qoe Load: ~
Bag 430
TEMS LU 308

Mark box below if there is a deficiency.

7. Exit Door or Hardware Inoperable

8. Improper Locks on Required Exit Doors

[ ] 1. Parking in a Fire Lane 10. Obstructed Exit or Exitway
[__] 2.Occupant Load Not Posted [ ] 11. Excessive Combustibles
[_] 3.Occupants in Excess of Posted Limit [ ] 12. Combustibles in Exitway
[ 1 4. Emergency/Exit Lights Inoperable [ ] 13. Other (Listed Below)

[__1 5. Exit Doors Locked

[_] 6. Aisles Obstructed

[ ]

[ ]

L]

IUDHH

9. Self ‘Closing Doors Blocked Open

This review was cursory in nature and may not have revealed all possible fire code violations. This review is to assist in maintaining safe
premises. The deficiencies noted above must be corrected immediately. Other fire code violations may be noted by a full inspection
conducted by the Fire Safety Management Division. For further, 1nforT\0t)n please call 407-246- 2386

Remarks: | l NC/"“‘ SK 4Q&/Qf~ < C.?J 1N (’\ C\‘ ‘2:j
t oo Der. Epdy cleged o/ e QOFEN o

()VLPM\KQ_ (2 g ned M(Vvd\ £ rne a‘—v (Lv’z-‘ﬂt? PSQE"T
leol (w Loy /f T~

f ( ’ <
(Note to Customer Signature below is to, acknowledge receipt of thigreport)
Briay M. ood 2 (g1 022
r WLI’L ‘ o0 X

Customer Name (Print) /Slgnature ' Date
CT PRT
| Rdd Lo (o163, /7/\0‘/ (4l &2
Company Officer Name (Print) Emp.# Signature ~ Date and Time

Form #: FSM 920 Rev 05/2002 ” Dist;"l;bvl.tt‘i’oi;t:briginal ( WHITE) - Fire Safety Management Division Copy (YELLOW) - Business Owner
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City of Orlando Invoice
Invoice #: FF 117399
Fed ID. 59-6000396 Billing Date: 07/08/11

Due Date:  08/07/11

Phone: (407) 246-2611 Amount: 350.00

Email: AR@CityofOrlando.Net
Fax: (407) 246-2247

Bill To: 336792 Remit to:

Pulse City of Orlando

1912 S. Orange Avenue Centralized Revenue, 1st Fir
Orlando FL 32806 400 South Orange Avenue

Orlando FL 32801-3365

Description Amount
False Fire alarm #13 ~ 350.00
INVOICE TOTAL: 350.00

CITY OF ORLANDO ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE PAYMENT STUB

Customer: 336792 Invoice #: FF 117399 Invoice Total: 350.00
Pulse Date: 07/08/11

1912 S. Orange Avenue

Orlando FL 32806

D Check #:

[ | Mcrvisalamx # :

Expiration Date : /

Signature : Amount Paid:




Forse & FSM 920 Rev 0572002 Bdvinibaddon: Originad (WHITE} - Fire Sgfely Mauagemert Division Clopy (YELLOQW) - Business Owrgr

ORLANDO FIRE DEPARTMENT

EXIT CHECK
Occupancy ID: 06501 Business Name: PULSE
Lacation: 19123 ORANGE AVE Business Phone:  (407)647-3888
City/State: ORLANDO, FL Station No:  Station 05 Occupancy: Assembly
Contact Name Prty Mailing A ddress Day Time Phone After Hours Phone
JUAN MILLER Occupant 1 181238 ORANGE AVE ORLANDO, FL. 32801 {407)649-3888 (407)595-1432
Activities: Assigned to: Assignment Date:  Schedule Date:
INSP-Company Exit Check - B Shift Station, Station 05, B 05/17/2011 06/01/2011
Occ Load:
BAR 430
TEMP CLUB 300

Mark box below if there is a deficiency.

1. Parking in a Fire Lane
2. Occupant Load Not Posted
3. Occupants in Excess of Posted Limit

4. Emergency/Exit Lights Inoperable

[] 10. Obstructed Exit or Exitway
[ ] 11. Excessive Combustibles

[ ] 12. Combustibles in Exitway
[ ] 13. Other (Listed Below)

S. Exit Doors Locked

]

6. Aisles Obstructed

7. Exit Door or Hardware Inoperable

8. Improper Locks on Required Exit Doors

[ 1]
]
]
]

9. Self Closing Doors Blocked Open

JUuoudod

This review was cursory in nature and may not have revealed all possible fire code violations. This review is to assist in maintaining safe
premises. The deficiencies noted above must be corrected immediately. Other fire code violations may be noted by a full inspection

conducted by the Fire Safety Management Division. For further information, please call 407-246-2386.
Remarks: A /)Y /47 750/7"

- A /]
(Note to Customer: Signature below is to acknowledge recei re
Meatthuw Hzine s .

L/

Customer Name (Print) 4 Ny ?@nature Date

L7 fleh  safB )y 5/0 /)
ompany Officer Name (Print) Emp.# Signature / D}fe and Time

Form #: FSM 920 Rev 05/2002  Djstribution: Original (WHITE) - Fire Safety Management Division Copy (YELLOW) - Business Owner



City of Orlando

Fed ID. 59-6000396

Phone: (407) 246-2611
Email: AR@CityofOrlando.Net
Fax: (407) 246-2247

Bill To: 336792
Pulse

1912 S. Orange Avenue
Orlando FL 32806

Description

False Fire alarm #12

INVOICE TOTAL:

DL30)

Invoice

Invoice #: FF 116150
Biling Date: 05/31/11
Due Date:  06/30/11
Amount: 350.00

Remit to:

City of Orlando

Centralized Revenue, 1st FIr
400 South Orange Avenue
Orlando FL 32801-3365

Amount

350.00

350.00

CITY OF ORLANDO ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE PAYMENT STUB

Customer: 336792
Pulse

1912 S. Orange Avenue
Orlando FL 32806

D Check #:

[ ] Mcrvisaramx #

Invoice #: FF 116150

Date:

Expiration Date : /

Signature :

05/31/11

Invoice Total: 350.00

Amount Paid:




ORLANDO FIRE DEPARTMENT
EXIT CHECK

Mark box below if there is a deficiency.

1. Parking in a Fire Lane
2. Occupant Load Not Posted
3. Occupants in Excess of Posted Limit

4. Emergency/Exit Lights Inoperable

[] 10. Obstructed Exit or Exitway
[] 11. Excessive Combustibles

[ ] 12

[ ] 13. Other (Listed Below)

Combustibles in Exitway

[ ]

5. Exit Doors Locked

6. Aisles Obstructed

1

[ ]

7. Exit Door or Hardware Inoperable

8. Improper Locks on Required Exit Doors | |

| UUoUdouin

9. Self Closing Doors Blocked Open | |

This review was cursory in nature and may not have revealed all possible fire code violations. This review is to assist in maintaining safe
premises. The deficiencies noted above must be corrected immediately. Other fire code violations may be noted by a full inspection
conducted by the Fir ety Managemest Division. For fi information, please call 407-246-2386.

Remarks: d u/t) Y LIQ W

(Note to Customer: Signature below is to acknowledge receipt

M atizn s Hanes

Customer Name (Print) Date

/ )V Signature

Lo 1508 . A=A, 520

Company Officer Name (Print) Emp.# Signature 0 Date and Time

Form #: FSM 920 Rev 05/2002  Djstribution: Original (WHITE) - Fire Safety Management Division Copy (YELLOW) - Business Owner
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City of Orlando | Invoice

Invoice #: FF 114190
Billing Date:4/7/2011
Due Date: 5/7/2011
Amount: 350.00

Fed 1D. 59-6000396

Phone: (407) 246-2611
Email: AR@CityofOrlando.Net

Fax: (407) 246-2247

Bill To: 336792 Remit to:

Pulse City of Orlando

1912 S. Orange Avenue Centralized Revenue, 1st Fir
Orlando FL 32806 400 South Orange Avenue

Orlando FL 32801-3365

Description Amount
False Fire alarm #11 350.00
INVOICE TOTAL: 350.00

CITY OF ORLANDO ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE PAYMENT STUB

Customer: 336792 Invoice #: FF 114190 Invoice Total: 350.00
Pulse Date: 41712011

1912 S. Orange Avenue

Orlando FL 32806

[ ] check#:

[ ] mcivisalamx #

Expiration Date : /

Signature : Amount Paid:




ORLANDO FIRE DEPARTMENT
COMPANY SURVEY

Vg iad

HEREIN IS IN VIOLATION OF THE ORLANDO FIRE PREVENTION CODE. FOR FURTHER INFORMATION PLEASE CONTACT THE FIRE PREVENTION
OFFICE AT 407-246-2386.

A. General Fire Precautions:

L

5.

6.
7.
8
9.

Is general storage orderly?

2. Are combustible waste materials disposed of properly?
3
4. Are all electrical cords and extension cords

Are electrical panels and/or meters unobstructed?

in good repair? Are extension cords used properly?
Are electrical cover plates on all switches,
plugs, and junction boxes?

. Are combustible decorations flame retardant?

Are shafts for pipes and cables sealed?

. Are fire lanes unobstructed?
. Is the yard around the business free of weeds or debris?

10. If gated property, is optical opening device functioning? Is the

emergency code comect?

B. Maintenance of Exitways:

Are exits clear and unobstructed?

2. Are doors in or leading to exits unlocked?
3.
4. Are exit signs posted over or on required

Are stairway doors closed?

YES

T TR NNINNENS T FEEEE T T

4
| ] 2

N/A

D. Fire Protection Equipment:

1. Are fire extinguishers provided?

2. Are fire extinguishers conspicuously located
and immediately available in the event of
fire?

3. Are fire extinguishers tagged annually, and

raintained properly?
Date punched: ___ /_ [/

Are fire extinguishers fully charged and

operational?

5. Is hood extinguishing system protecting
commercial cooking equipment tagged
semi-annually by a licensed fire equipment
contractor?

Datepunched: ___ /[

6. Is commercial cooking equipment, hood
and ducts free of accurmulated grease?

7. If building is sprinklered, is it 100% coverage?

8. Is sprinkler system inspected and tested?
(Attach copy of inspection record)

9. Are hoses cabinets and racks

>

YES

NO

N/A

exit doors and exitways? unobstructed?
5. Are exit signs and directional signs properly 10. Are hoses tested and inspected?
illuminated? . —_— —— Datetested: /. [/
6. Are emergency lights functioning? —— 11. Is fire pump tested annuatly?
7. Are door seif -closing devices functioning? P Datetested: __/ __/
8. Is exit discharge clear? — 12. Are fire hydrants maintained?
C. Fire Safety Education: E Fire Alarm Systems:
L. Is a written evacuation plan provided? —— 1. Is fire alarm system inspected by a licensed
2. Are records of training provided and current? —— - fire alarm contractor? -_— -
3. Do employees have knowledge of : Datetagged: __/ [/
a. Extinguisher type(s) and use —_—— (Attach copy of last inspection)
b. Evacuation procedure — 2. Are smoke detectors operable? — —— ——
c. Fire Systems (alarm-sprinkler-hose-detection) — F. Special Problems:
d. Fire Safety Practices —_—— 1. Does this business store/handle flammable or
e Hawd.ous materials (M.S.D.S. - labeling combustible liquids in excess of 15 gallons? -_ — —
- handling - storage - etc.) —_——— 2. Does the business have a special fire extinguishing _— — —
system for hazardous operation?
3. Does this business store/handle hazardous chemicals? —_— — —
Remarks:

i

ZX

/A

L2
Jllggaen’'s

e ULy

-

(Note to Customer: Signa @,b/elow is to acknowledge receipt &f

ustom al nt) Date
Yy Signature “Date and Time

Company Officer Name (Print) Emp.#

o D2

Form #: FSM 930 Rev 05/2002  Distribution: Original (WHITE) - Fire Safety Management Division

Copy (YELLOW) - Business Oyner



ORLANDO FIRE DEPARTMENT
COMPANY SURVEY

THIS SURVEY IS PERFORMED BY THE CITY OF ORLANDO FIRE DEPARTMENT IN AN EFFORT TO PREVENT LOSS OF LIFE OR PROPERTY. THIS REPORT
ADVISES YOU OF FIRE AND/OR LIFE SAFETY HAZARDS WHICH REQUIRE YOUR IMMEDIATE ATTENTION. EACH OF THE HAZARD(S) INDICATED
HEREIN IS IN VIOLATION OF THE ORLANDO FIRE PREVENTION CODE. FOR FURTHER INFORMATION PLEASE CONTACT THE FIRE PREVENTION

OFFICE AT 407-246-2386.

A. General Fire Precautions: YES NO N/A D. Fire Protection Equipment: YES NO N/A
1. Is general storage orderly? 1. Are fire extinguishers provided? —— — T
2. Are combustible waste materials disposed of properly? R 2. Are fire extinguishers conspicuously located
3. Are electrical panels and/or meters unobstructed? &dqmmdxalely available in the event of —
4. Are all electrical cords and extension cords 3. Are fire extinguishers tagged annually, and
in good repair? Are extension cords used properly? _— maintained properly? / /U —_—
5. Are electrical cover plates on all switches, Date punched./ &y
plugs, and Ju'ncuon boxe.s? —_— e 4. Are fire extinguishers fully charged and
6. Are combustible decorations flame retardant? operational? —_— ——
7. Are shafts for pipes and cables sealed? - 5. Is hood extinguishing system protecting
8. Are fire lanes unobstructed? comm\i;l“ cooking eq\ﬁpmﬁl:é tagged
y 4 d A ¢
9. Is the yard around the business free of weeds or debris? — :):nu-:::)r? y by a license equipmen _
10. If gated property, is optical opening device functioning? Is the Date punched: / /
emergency code correct? —— —— 6. Is commercial cooking equipment, hood
B. Maintenance of Exitways: and ducts free of accurmulated grease? —_— T T
1. Are exits clear and unobstructed? —_ — 7. If building is sprinklered, is it 100% coverage? —_—
2. Are doors in or leading to exits unlocked? —_— — — 8. Is sprinkler system inspected and tested? _
3. Are stairway doors closed? —_— — (Attach copy of inspection record)
4. Are exit signs posted over or on required 9. Are hoses cabinets and racks _—
exit doors and exitways? —_— — — unobstructed?
5. Are exit signs and directional signs properly 10. Are hoses tested and inspected? -_—
illuminated? . — — Datetested: ./ ___/
6. Are emergency lights functioning? — —— —— 11. Is fire pump tested annually? _— 7
7. Are door self -closing devices functioning? Date tested: A
8. Is exit discharge clear? 12. Are fire hydrants nnimained?r - T
C. Fire Safety Education: E. Fire Alarm Systems: :
1. Is a written evacuation plan provided? —_— — — 1. Is fire alarm system inspected by a licensed
2. Are records of training provided and current? — ——— fire alarm contractor? -—_ -
3. Do employees have knowledge of : Date tagged: fd
a. Extinguisher type(s) and use —_—— —— (Attach copy of last inspection)
b. Evacuation procedure —— — —— 2. Are smoke detectors operable? _—
c. Fire Systems (alarm-sprinkler-hose-detection) —_— F. Special Problems:
d. Fire Safety Practices ) _  — — 1. Does this business store/handle flammable or
¢. Huzardous materials (M.S.D.S. - labeling combustible liquids in excess of 15 gallons? -_— —
- handling - storage - elc.) _ —_—— 2. Does the business have a special fire extinguishing -_—
system for hazardous operation? .
4 / / 3. Does this business store/handle hazardous chemicals? _——
Remarks: yax /// olad 0y

=2/

. X
istdmer Name ( rint) /7 /Da(e
; . /
Ele  gopl 2 et
Company Officer Name (Print)... . ... Emp.# . - ~Dateand 1M - ...
Copy (Y. usiness Owner

Ve

| . ?
itrad [F

[

Form #: FSM 930 Rev 05/2002  Distribution: Original (WHITE) - Fire Safety Management Division
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City of Orlando Invoice
Invoice #: FF 112025
Fed ID. 59-6000396 Billing Date: 2/1/2011

Due Date: 3/3/2011

Phone: (407) 246-2611 Amount: 350.00

Email: AR@CityofOrlando.Net
Fax: (407) 246-2247

\

Bill To: 336792 Remit to:

Pulse City of Orlando

1912 S. Orange Avenue Centralized Revenue, 1st Fir
Orlando FL 32806 400 South Orange Avenue

Orlando FL 32801-3365

Description Amount
False Fire Alarm #10 350.00
INVOICE TOTAL: 350.00

CITY OF ORLANDO ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE PAYMENT STUB

Customer: 336792 Invoice #: FF 112025 invoice Total: 350.00
Pulse Date: 2/1/2011

1912 S. Orange Avenue

Orlando FL 32806

D Check #: :

[ ] MCIvisalAMX #:

Expiration Date : /

Signature : Amount Paid:




Fona d FAN 930 Rew 052002 Distribadion: Criging (WHITE) - Fire Sufesy durwgemerd Division Clopy (YRLLOW) - Busiviass Cwier

ORLANDO FIRE DEPARTMENT

EXIT CHECK
Ocoupancy L3 06501 Business Namne: PULSE
Lecation: 19123 ORANGE AVE Business Phone:  (A07)649-3888
City/Stater ORLANDO, FL ' Station No:  Station 05 Ceonpaney:  Assernbly
Priv Mailing Address Day Time Phone  After Hours Phone
Oeenpant 1 1912 SORANGE AVE  ORLAWNDO, FL 32801 (407)649-3583 (4073505-14534
Assigned to: Assigmment Dater  Schedule Dave:
it Theck - A Shilt Htatton, Htatien 05, & 1271705010 gLt
B 1)
TEMP CLUE ey
Mark box below if there is a deficiency.
[ ] 1. Parking in a Fire Lane [ ] 10. Obstructed Exit or Exitway
[ ] 2. Occupant Load Not Posted [ ] 11. Excessive Combustibles
[ ] 3. Occupants in Excess of Posted Limit [ ] 12. Combustibles in Exitway
[ ] 4. Emergency/Exit Lights Inoperable [ ] 13. Other (Listed Below)
[ ] 5. Exit Doors Locked ]
[ ] 6. Aisles Obstructed C 1]
[ ] 7. Exit Door or Hardware Inoperable ]
[ ] 8. Improper Locks on Required Exit Doors [ ]
[ ] 9. Self Closing Doors Blocked Open ]

This review was cursory in nature and may not have revealed all possible fire code violations. This review is to assist in maintaining safe
premises. The deficiencies noted above must be corrected immediately. Other fire code violations may be noted by a full inspection
conducted by the Fire Safety Management Division. For further information, please cali 407-246- 2386.

Remarks: }/\ /n )W AN TS ) W Y . A
AL RN E=4 uou 17T
[ 4
(Note to Customer: Signature below is to acknowledge receipt &f this repo
: e~ x \ A i l 7 Zb /
tomer Name (P th\ ' Signatyye Date
Doy 5l 250 %’%/763 / -26~//
Company Officer Name (Print) Emp.# Signature Date and Time

“Form #: FSM 920 Rev 05/2002 Dtstnbutwn Original (WHITE) - Fire Safe?y Management Division Copy (YELLOW) - Business Owner



ORLANDO FIRE DEPARTMENT

EXIT CHECK
Occupancy ID: 06501 Business Name: PULSE
Location: 1912 S ORANGE AVE Business Phone: (407)649-3888
City/State: ORLANDO, FL Station No: Station 05 Occupancy: Assembly
Contact Name Priy Mailing Address Day Time Phone After Hours Phone
TUAN MILLER Occupant 1 1912 SORANGE AVE ORLANDO,FL 32801 {407)649-3888 (407)595-1432
Activities: Assigned to: Assignment Date: Schedule Date:
INSP-Company Exit Check - C Shift : Station, Station 05, C 10/17/2010 11/01/2010
Occ Load:
BAR 430
TEMP CLUB 300

Mark box below if there is a deficiency.

[ ] 1. Parking in a Fire Lane [_] 10. Obstructed Exit or Exitway

[ ] 2. Occupant Load Not Posted [ ] 11. Excessive Combustibles
- [ 3. Occupants in Excess of Posted Limit [ ] 12. Combustibles in Exitway

[_] 4. Emergency/Exit Lights Inoperable [ ] 13. Other (Listed Below)

[ 5.Exit Doors Locked 1]

1 6. Aisles Obstructed [ ]

[] 7. Exit Door or Hardware Inoperable ]

[_] 8. Improper Locks on Required Exit Doors | |

[ 1 9. Self Closing Doors Blocked Open ]

This review was cursory in nature and may not have revealed all possible fire code violations. This review is to assist in maintaining safe
premises. The deficiencies noted above must be corrected immediately. Other fire code violations may be noted by a full inspection
conducted by the Fire Safety Management Division. For further information, please call 407-246-2386.

Remarks:

(Note to Customer: Signature below is to acknowledge receipt of th

Mathpw Haings

Customer Name (Print) Date

& %v/é x | /o U Gt

Company Officer Name (Print) Emp.# Signature Date and Time

Form #: FSM 920 Rev 052002 Distribution: Original (WHITE) - Fire Safety Management Division Copy (YELLOW) - Business Owner




Form # FSM 930 Rev 052002 Distribution: Original (WHITE}) - Fire Safety Management Division Copy (YELLOW) - Business Owner

ORLANDO FIRE DEPARTMENT

7. Exit Door or Hardware Inoperable

8. Improper Locks on Required Exit Doors

000U

9. Self Closing Doors Blocked Open

EXIT CHECK
Occupancy ID: 06501 Business Name: PULSE
Location: 1912 S ORANGE AVE Business Phone: (407)649-3888
City/State: ORLANDO, FL Station No: Station 05 Occapancy: Assembly
Contact Name Prty Mailing Address Day Time Phone After Hours Phone
JUAN MILLER Occupant 1 1912 S ORANGE AVE ORLANDO,FL 32801 (407)649-3888 (407)595-1432
Activities: Assigned to: Assignment Date: Schedule Date:
INSP-Company Exit Check - FSM Division, Fire Safety Mgmt  11/17/2010 12/01/2010
Qcc Load:
BAR 430
TEMP CLUB 300
Mark box below if there is a deficiency.
[ ] 1.Parking in a Fire Lane [ ] 10. Obstructed Exit or Exitway
[_] 2. Occupant Load Not Posted [ ] 11. Excessive Combustibles
[ ] 3. Occupants in Excess of Posted Limit [ ] 12. Combustibles in Exitway
[ ] 4. Emergency/Exit Lights Inoperable [ ] 13. Other (Listed Below)
[ ] 5. Exit Doors Locked
[ ] 6. Aisles Obstructed

This review was cursory in nature and may not have revealed all possible fire code violations. This review is to assist in maintaining safe
premises. The deficiencies noted above must be corrected immediately. Other fire code violations may be noted by a full inspection
conducted by the Fire Safety Management Division. For further information, please call 407-246-2386.

Remarks:

(Note to Customer: Signature below is to acknowledge receipt of this report)

X

Customer Name (Print) Signature Date

Company Officer Name (Print) Emp.# Signature Date and Time

—Form-#:-F8M-920-Rev-05/2002—DistFibmtion: Original (WHITE) —Fire Safety Manageément Division Copy (YELLOW] - Business Owner



ORLANDO FIRE DEPARTMENT
EXIT CHECK

Mark box below if there is a deficiency.

1. Parking in a Fire Lane [:] 10. Obstructed Exit or Exitway
2. Occupant Load Not Posted [ ] 11. Excessive Combustibles

3. Occupants in Excess of Posted Limit [:l 12. Combustibles in Exitway

4. Emergency/Exit Lights Inoperable I:—__] 13. Other (Listed Below)

5. Exit Doors Locked ]

6. Aisles Obstructed

7. Exit Door or Hardware Inoperable

JUuUdutut

1
1
8. Improper Locks on Required Exit Doors [ |
[ 1

9. Self Closing Doors Blocked Open

This review was cursory in nature and may not have revealed all possible fire code violations. This review is to assist in maintaining safe
premises. The deficiencies noted above must be corrected immediately. Other fire code violations may be noted by a full inspection
conducted by the Flre afety Manage ent Di#tisioff. For further information, please call 407-246-2386.

Remarks: : 0 Vs C)’\-—

omer: Signature below is to acknowledge receipt of, hlS re 7 /
/%//__\ 4 D/f ’
// D71e

rint) (Vv

yai K—AA /(SXij x IN— 20 /5l

Company Officer Name (Print) Emp.# Signature ate ohd Time

Form #: FSM 920 Rev 052002  Djstribution: Original (WHITE) - Fire Safety Management Division Copy (YELLOW) - Business Owner



ORLANDO FIRE DEPARTMENT
EXIT CHECK

(47 LR

wg Pl

Hindpos 05 [ IR T

8 rn Pl
PR ieny I\

Priy Diailisge Address By Fivene L
Cooppant 1 1912 §ORANGE AVE  ORLANDGO, BL 32801 {407)649-388%

S

Mark box below if there is a deficiency.

[ ] 1.Parking in a Fire Lane [ ] 10. Obstructed Exit or Exitway
[ ] 2.Occupant Load Not Posted [ ] 11. Excessive Combustibles

[ ] 3.Occupants in Excess of Posted Limit [ ] 12. Combustibles in Exitway
[ ] 4. Emergency/Exit Lights Inoperable [ ] 13. Other (Listed Below)

[ ] 5.Exit Doors Locked ]

[ ] 6. Aisles Obstructed [ 1

[ ] 7. Exit Door or Hardware Inoperable [ ]
[ ] 8. Improper Locks on Required Exit Doors | |
[ ] 9. Self Closing Doors Blocked Open ]

This review was cursory in nature and may not have revealed all possible fire code violations. This review is to assist in maintaining safe
premises. The deficiencies noted above must be corrected immediately. Other fire code violations may be noted by a full inspection
conducted by the Fire Safety Management Division. For further information, please call 407-246-2386.

Remarks: J/\ AL ~ |/ N
Vo [VOTED) [/ U )

(Note to Customer: Signature below is to acknowledge receipt of this report)

Customer Name (Print) Date
Company Officer Name (Print) Emp. 4 Signature \_/ v Date and Time

Form #: FSM 920 Rev 05/2002  Djstribution: Original (WHITE) - Fire Safety Management Division Copy (YELLOW) - Business Owner



Form # FSM 930 Rev 052002 Distribution: Original (WHITE}) - Fire Safety Management Division

Occnpancy ID: 06501
Location: 1912 8 ORANGE AVE

City/State: ORLANDO, FL

ORLANDO FIRE DEPARTMENT
EXIT CHECK

Copy (YELLOW) - Business Owner

Business Name: PULSE
Business Phone: (407)649-3888
Station No: Station 05 Occupancy: Assembly

Contact Name Prty Mailing Address Day Time Phone Afier Hours Phone
JUAN MILLER Occupant 1 1912 S ORANGE AVE ORLANDO,FL 32801 (407)649-3888 (407)595-1432
Activities: Assigned to: Assignment Date:  Schedule Date:
INSP-Compasty Exit Check - FSM Division, Fire Safety Mgmt 07/17/2010 08/01/2010
Qcc Load:
BAR 430
TEMP CLUB 300

Mark box below if there is a deficiency.

1. Parking in a Fire Lane

2. Occupant Load Not Posted

3. Occupants in Excess of Posted Limit
4. Emergency/Exit Lights Inoperable
5. Exit Doors Locked

6. Aisles Obstructed

7. Exit Door or Hardware Inoperable

[ ] 10. Obstructed Exit or Exitway
[ ] 11. Excessive Combustibles
[ 12. Combustibles in Exitway

[ ] 13. Other (Listed Below)

UL

8. Improper Locks on Required Exit Doors | |

| UUutuut

9. Self Closing Doors Blocked Open I |

This review was cursory in nature and may not have revealed all possible fire code violations. This review is to assist in maintaining safe
premises. The deficiencies noted above must be corrected immediately. Other fire code violations may be noted by a full inspection

conducted by the Fire Safet Manageme%wsnon Wnynon please call 407-246-2386.
Remarks:

—T 2
YO \//UL/H/I/U/V,J A=t ¢

(Note ¢ omer: Signature below is to acknow

D 572/-9

Customer Name (Prin

Company Officer Name (Print)

(7173 777>
“T%%%%&f

Signature

Emp.# Date and Time

Copy(YTELLUW) - business Uwner

-Form-#:-FSM-920-Rev-05/2002—Pistrittion: - Original (WHITE)=Fire-Safery Muanagement Division












CITY OF ORLANDO, FLORIDA

File Number COM PANY SURVEY Census Tract
006501 C5-26 11400
Street Number Dir Street Name Type Bldg. Unit Business Phone
13912 ¢] DHANGE AY 407-435-43456
Business Name Business Owner
LORENZO § CART BRANDT
Mailing Address City and State Zip Emerqency Phong
1912 5 ORANGE AV ORLANDC FL 328060000 (407-295-3477
Type of Business Occ Grp Occ Cd Complex # of Exits Maximum Load Total Sq. Ft.
REETUAHANT Al 161 (@oQ 3 75 2700
Yr. Const Const Type Stories Height Detectors Alamm Sys Standpipes Spmkir Sp System Exting Special Instructions )
78 0§ 1 12 08 08 08 08 01 01 E 0100 00 00 Q0
Date Time Activity Ins; Terr Dist Shift Priority Insp Prd Last Inspector Last Inspected
' 1 ) 4 12 02004 18/29-95
\49e oo Z7 50D |6 R L
“67 N - g L Due Inspection Date

SPECIAL PRQOJECTS3 11715796

THIS SURVEY IS PERFORMED BY CITY OF ORLANDO FIRE DEPARTMENT IN AN EFFORT TO PREVENT LOSS OF LIFE OR
PROPERTY, AND ADVISES YOU OF FIRE AND/OR LIFE SAFETY HAZARDS WHICH REQUIRE YOUR IMMEDIATE ATTENTION. EACH OF
THE HAZARD(S) INDICATED HEREIN IS IN VIOLATION OF THE ORLANDO FIRE PREVENTION CODE. FOR FURTHER INFORMATION
OR ASSISTANCE, PLEASE CONTACT FIRE SAFETY MANAGEMENT AT 246-2386.

GENERAL FIRE PRECAUTIONS
1. Is general storage orderly?

s N

boxes?

cENp

MAINTENANCE OF EXITWAYS

I U o

Are exits clear and unobstructed?

Are doors in or leading to exits unlocked?
Are stairway doors closed?

Are exit signs posted over or on required exit doors and exitways?
Are exit signs and directional signs properly illuminated?

Are emergency lights functioning?

Are door self closing devices functioning?
Is exit discharge clear?

FIRE SAFETY EDUCATION
1. Is a written fire evacuation plan provided?
2. Do employees have knowledge of:

a. Extinguisher type(s) and use

b. Evacuation Procedures

c. Fire Systems (alarm-sprinkler-hose-detection)
d. Are records of training provided and current?
e

Hazardous materiais (M.S.D.S. - labeling-handling-storage

-etc.)

Are combustible waste materials disposed of properly?
Are electrical panels and/or meters unobstructed?

Are all electrical cords and extension cords in good repair?
Are electrical cover plates on all switches, plugs, and junction

Are combustible decorations flame retardant?
Are shalts for pipes and cables sealed?
Are fire lanes unobstructed?

Is the yard around your business free of weeds or debris?

NO

N/A

FIRE PROTECTION EQUIPMENT
1. Are fire extinguishers provided?

3. Are fire extinguis|

grease?

7. s building fully sprinklered?

8. Is sprinkler system inspected and tested? Datetested — /[
9. Are hose cabinets and racks unobstructed?
10. Are hoses tested and inspected? Date tested /[ /___

v

FIRE ALARM SYSTEMS

vd

SPECIAL PROBLEMS

<K N \& W T \§\§< W\

Permit #

11. Is fire pump tested annually? Date tested /[

2. Are fire extinguishers conspicuously located, accessible and
immediately available in the event of fire?

tagﬂgnually, and maintained properly?
Date punched <. J /

4. Are fire extinguishers fully charged and operational?
protecting commercial cooking equipment
igensed fire equipment contractor?

5. Is hood extingyishing syste
tagged semi-a:\' ly ﬂﬁ&e
Date punched A/ /|

6. ls commercial cooking equipment, hood and ducts free of accumulated

KK

\

NO N/A

Ninn

1. Is manuai fire alarm system inspected by a licensed fire alarm contractor
at least annually? Date tagged __/__/___
2. Are smoke detectors operable?

1. Are flammable and combustible liquids properly stored?
Qty.

Permit #

2. Do you have a special fire extinguishing system for hazardous operation?
3. Are hazardous chemicals properly stored?

v
-
/

Q.

1

i
11

TR

SRR N\\Y\g ]

REMARKS: M%% (Q%{) ()?F(II\H,G Kﬁ{)(lé\{ ?M k:(’tj*\éj\!

Building Owner

BUETY COMTELLA

//

Owner Address

i

413 HOPK]

[ N AV |

City and State
DRLAHNDO FL

Rece?y:
X_ A

ek

S A
ML "ﬁ@.QQ

Compliance Date

907.87b

‘/é,gl /

Distribution: Original (WHITE) - Fire Safety Management Division — Copy (YELLOW) - Business Owner




CITY OF ORLANDO, FLORIDA

Census Text

File Numb
umper FIRE INSPECTION REPORT
OD0B5GT 11400
Street Number Dir Type Bldg. Unit Business Phone
1913 g AY 407-425-4348
Business Name Business Owner
LOBEMZG & GAKY BEAMNOT
Mailing Address City and State Zip Emergency Phone
18914 5 OBANGHE AY UREANDO ¥ 0600040 | 447-29E-3477
Type of Business Occ Gip Occ Cd Complex # of Exns Maximum Load Total Sq. Ft.
RESTUAEANT A1 1611 060 K] 75 2700
Yr. Const Const Type Stories Height Detectors Alarm Sys Standpipes Sprnkir Sp System Exintg Special Instructions
75 05 i 12 04 ;4 04 oy g1 g1 01 00 00 046 00
Date Time Activ% inspector Terr. Dist Shift Priority Insp Prd Last Inspector Last Inspected
/% O/qj ooe \Z 3,007 08 01 C B 1% 024987 1150587495
/,< d}/% p’é J 6 Due Inspection Date
)OO RTy SURIES IHITIAL [HSPECTION 11/15-96

AN INSPECTION IS REQUIRED BY CITY FIRE CODE IN AN EFFORT TO PREVENT LOSS OF LIFE OR PROPERTY, AND ADVISES YOU
OF FIRE AND/OR LIFE SAFETY HAZARDS WHICH REQUIRE YOUR IMMEDIATE ATTENTION. EACH OF THE HAZARD(S) DETAILED
HEREIN IS A VIOLATION OF THE ORLANDO FIRE PREVENTION CODE. A FOLLOW-UP INSPECTION WILL BE CONDUCTED.

5

/*//yfﬂn’ 70 173y

CODE SECTION TYPE COUNT DESCRIPTION APV
| HEPA 101, 6-2.%.3.: vl a1
" 01

An alternate to the system, condition, arrangement, material, equipment or provision specified in this Notice may be accepted by the Fire Marshal
which would afford a substantially equivalent level of safety. Each application for an alternate must be filled with the Fire Marshal in writing before
the date set for compliance, and must be accompanied by evidence or supporting information as may be required to justify the request. If it is
claimed that the true intent of the Code has been misinterpreted or is not applicable, the Owner or Agent may appeal to the Building and Fire
Code Board of Appeals. For further information or assistance, please contact the Fire Safety Management Office at 246-2386.

REINSPECTION DATE 6E E EE]

s/ ©3

Building Owner
OO

XEJETY COI

BELLA

)
A

meoga
]

Owner Address

HOFKING AV

City and State
ORLANDD FL

Received By ﬁ/

907.87b

Date

/20755

W
Signature of Inspec B
e /%/
=

Compliance Date

/22775

Distribution:

Original (WHITE) -

Fire Safety Mangement Division

Copy (YELLOW) Business Owner



CITY OF ORLANDO, FLORIDA

File Number COM PANY SURVEY Census Tract
GOe501 11400
Street Number Dir Type Bldg. Unit Business Phone
19154 5 AV 4254
Business Name Business Owner
GAEY HE
City and State Emergency Phone
Occ Grp Occ Cd Complex # of Exits Maximum Load Total Sq. Ft
HEE e ], il G060 7h ST00
Yr. Const Const Type Stories Height Detectors Alarm Sys Standpipes Sprnkir Sp System Exting Special Instructions
] i g8 08 08 o8 g1 o1 01 00 O3 00 00
Time Activity Inspector Terr Dist Shift Priority Insp Prd Last Inspector
i 7

Due Inspection Date

11

THIS SURVEY IS PERFORMED BY CITY OF ORLANDO FIRE DEPARTMENT IN AN EFFORT TO PREVENT LOSS OF LIFE OR
PROPERTY, AND ADVISES YOU OF FIRE AND/OR LIFE SAFETY HAZARDS WHICH REQUIRE YOUR IMMEDIATE ATTENTION. EACH OF
THE HAZARD(S) INDICATED HEREIN IS IN VIOLATION OF THE ORLANDO FIRE PREVENTION CODE. FOR FURTHER INFORMATION
OR ASSISTANCE, PLEASE CONTACT FIRE SAFETY MANAGEMENT AT 246-2386.

YES . NO N/A FIRE PROTECTION EQUIPMENT YES . NO N/A

GENERAL FIRE PRECAUTIONS e 1. Are fire extinguishers provided? -
1. Is general storage orderly? i : 2. Are fire extinguishers conspicuously located, accessible and
2. Are combustible waste materials disposed of properiy? t immediately available in the event of fire? V
3. Are electrical panels and/or meters unobstructed? l/ 3. Arefire exﬂngu:shers tagged annually, and maintained property? .
4. Are all electrical cords and extension cords in good repair? e Date punched & /. e
5. Are electrical cover plates on all switches, plugs, and junction 4. Are fire extinguishers fully charged and operational? .

boxes? | 5. Is hood extinguishing system protecting commercial cooking equipment
6. Are combustible decorations flame retardant? s tagged semi-annually by a licensed fire equipment contractor? L
7. Are shafts for pipes and cables sealed? ? = Date punched B
8. Are fire lanes unobstructed? 6. Is commercial cooking equipment, hood and ducts free of accumulated "
9. s the yard around your business free of weeds or debris? v grease? §

7. Is building fully sprinklered? el
8. s sprinkier system inspected and tested? Date tested —/__/___ /

MAINTENANCE OF EXITWAYS / 9. Are hose cabinets and racks uncbstructed? /
1. Are exits clear and unobstructed? 10. Are hoses tested and inspected? Date tested —_/__/___ { g
2. Are doors in or leading to exits unlocked? A 11. Is fire pump tested annually? Date tested __/__/ V
3. Are stairway doors closed? \
4. Are exit signs posted over or on required exit doors and exitways? l
5. Are exit signs and directional signs properly iluminated? 1 FIRE ALARM SYSTEMS g
6. Are emergency lights functioning? ’ 1. Is manual fire alarm system inspected by a licensed fire alarm contractor /
7. Are door self closing devices functioning? I at least annually? Date tagged __/__/___
8. s exit discharge clear? v 2. Are smoke detectors operable? [/
FIRE SAFETY EDUCATION 3 SPECIAL PROBLEMS
1. Is a written fire evacuation plan provided? [ 1. Are flammable and combustible liquids properly stored? l/
2. Do employees have knowledge of: o Permit # Qty. - . _l__

a. Extinguisher type(s) and use / 2. Do you have a special fire extinguishing system for hazardous operation? &

b. Evacuation Procedures 3. Are hazardous chemicals properly stored?

c. Fire Systems {alarm-sprinkler-hose-detection) ] . Permit # Qty.

d. Are records of training provided and current? =

e. Hazardous materials (M.S.D.S. - labeling-handling-storage ~

-efc.) {
REMARKS: %“‘Z——_ﬂm?v’v-é‘—‘——— Ort/ /D//fz%rss /40/ S LD 7;/-5’7 o2t & 2 T A E CéA £ 0,4‘ C.?’ELJ’)/7
TaslE, Tivei, Sraresn Tiar s acps 4 New Shoprorr. [ REmmmmme Tacrysseie Sutere Doewew ‘4o

Vot 47w a3 Lur 7 see rpar ypmrs pesBlesy wpms fAgee Scwee Ldsy o tr.

Building Owner Owner Address

[T agwi
HUFMER

BIETY CORTWT T | -
ol COWNTELLA Lal

118

AV

City and State

FL

Date

R/%y /%/dc/ /M [1-Q9 -9

Sigmﬁ;‘of Insgegtor

Compliance Date

Distribution: Original (WHITE) - Fire Safety Management Division

Copy (YELLOW) - Business Owner










































ORLANDO FIRE DEPARTMENT

#** (Open Violations ***

Name of Business: PULSE

Description: Found Date:
EC002 Occupant Load - Posting 01/22/2010
Code Requirement: .
Provide :lgn:. for maximum occupant load Code Section:
’ CITY FIRE CODE, 24.24 (b)(1}
Comments:

MUST MAINTAIN ACCURATE OCCUPANCY COUNT AT ALL TIMES, UTILIZING HANDHELD CLICKERS

Description: Found Date:
Z3 False Fire Alarm 7 or more 04/08/2010
Code Requirement: Code Section:

A false fire alarm.hns occmd at this location within the last twelve months. The fee is $200.00. Please CITY FIRE CODE, 41.06
make the appropriate repairs to prevent a reoccurrence.

Comments:
#8 4-8-10 13168 malfunction Inv 102627

#9 4-23-10 1547 smoke machine

Description: Found Date:
BUILDING PERMITS 04/30/2010
Code Requirement: Code Section:

1.3.6.3 Repairs, renovations, alterations, reconstruction, change of occupancy, and additions to buildings ; .
shall conform with NFPA 101, Life Safety Code, and the adopted building code of the jurisdiction. CITY FIRE CODE, 24.04b3

Comments:
Description: Found Date:
OCC. LOAD POSTING 04/30/2010
Code Reguirement: : Code S ecﬁon'
Signs approved by the AHJ stating the maximum occupant content shall be conspicuously posted and CITY FIRE C&)DE 24.24(bX1)
maintained by the owner of the building. .. it shall be unlawful to remove or deface such notice »T
Comments:
OCCUPANT LOAD SET @ 300 PERSONS PER FIRE MARSHAL AS OF 4-30-2010
UNTIL SPRINKLER SYSTEM IS INSTALLED
Description: Found Date:
SUPPRESSION SYSTEM REQUIRED 04/30/2010
Code Requirement:
e T S Code Section:
Sprinkler system required in accordance with this code, NFPA 1, and NFPA 101 CITY FIRE CODE, 24.27
Comments:
Description: Found Date:
OCCUPANT LOAD-DIAGRAM 05/12/2010
Code Reguirement: Code Section:

The AHJ shall be permitted to require an approved diagram to substantiate any increase in occupant load. NFPA 101,7.3.13.2

Comments:

oo 4 TSV 030 Taw 0500 Distribution: Orieinal (WHITE) - Fire Safety Management Division Copy (YELLOW) - Business Owner



ORLANDO FIRE DEPARTMENT

Description: ‘ Found Date:
NOTE: SEE BELOW _ 05/12/2010
Code Requirement: Code Section:
Comments:

per tim johnson no new plans required at this time (per prop.mgr after meeting with tim johnson)

08995

e 4 TTEM G20 Ruw 050007 Distribution: Original (WHITE) - Fire Safety Management Division Copy (YELLOW) - Business Gwner









ORLANDO FIRE DEPARTMENT






